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Results
 Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals Time 
Columbia Swim Club-MV  81 Adcock, Teagan N 17.37  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ  82 Shank, Louise C 18.16  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ  83 Difani, Whitney E 19.35  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ  84 Blanner, Millie A 20.15  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ  85 Glaser, Emily E 21.06  
Mexico YMCA Mid Mo Marlins-MV  76 Lewis, Charleigh A 21.95  
Columbia Swim Club-MV  77 Outlaw, Violet M 22.36  
Ofpy Makos-OZ  68 McBride, Elliana O 22.64  
Columbia Swim Club-MV  79 Martin, Drew L 24.34  
Empire Swim Club-MV  810 Buford, Claire L 25.64  
Columbia Swim Club-MV  811 Eyink, Brynn E 29.87  
Lawrence Aquahawks-MV  712 Stewart, Sedona 32.36  
Columbia Swim Club-MV  713 Russell, Harper G 33.64  
Columbia Swim Club-MV  714 Hosmer, Amaya R 33.80  
Columbia Swim Club-MV  715 Rowe, Abigail S 35.12  
Columbia Swim Club-MV  516 Martin, Darcy L 46.03  

 Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Backstroke
AgeName Team Finals Time 

Parkway Swim Club-OZ  81 Shank, Louise C 20.99  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ  82 Difani, Whitney E 22.59  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ  83 Blanner, Millie A 23.70  
Mexico YMCA Mid Mo Marlins-MV  74 Lewis, Charleigh A 26.04  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ  85 Glaser, Emily E 26.87  
Columbia Swim Club-MV  76 Outlaw, Violet M 27.57  
Ofpy Makos-OZ  67 McBride, Elliana O 27.78  
Empire Swim Club-MV  88 Buford, Claire L 30.81  
Columbia Swim Club-MV  79 Hosmer, Amaya R 33.88  
Lawrence Aquahawks-MV  710 Stewart, Sedona 34.30  
Columbia Swim Club-MV  711 Russell, Harper G 35.82  
Columbia Swim Club-MV  812 Eyink, Brynn E 37.32  

 Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Breaststroke
AgeName Team Finals Time 

Parkway Swim Club-OZ  81 Difani, Whitney E 25.77  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ  82 Shank, Louise C 26.18  
Mexico YMCA Mid Mo Marlins-MV  73 Lewis, Charleigh A 26.19  
Columbia Swim Club-MV  84 Adcock, Teagan N 28.23  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ  85 Blanner, Millie A 28.96  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ  86 Glaser, Emily E 30.23  
Sheridan Swim Team-IL  87 Bradϐield, Caylee R 31.47  
Empire Swim Club-MV  88 Buford, Claire L 36.18  
Columbia Swim Club-MV  79 Russell, Harper G 37.82  
Columbia Swim Club-MV  710 Rowe, Abigail S 43.70  
Columbia Swim Club-MV  7--- Martin, Drew L DQ  
Columbia Swim Club-MV  5--- Martin, Darcy L DQ  
Columbia Swim Club-MV  8--- Eyink, Brynn E DQ  
Ofpy Makos-OZ  6--- McBride, Elliana O DQ  

 Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Butterϐly
AgeName Team Finals Time 

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ  81 Kahle, Finn E 19.75  
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Results
(Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Butterϐly)

AgeName Team Finals Time 
Parkway Swim Club-OZ  82 Difani, Whitney E 20.53  
Columbia Swim Club-MV  83 Adcock, Teagan N 20.65  
Mexico YMCA Mid Mo Marlins-MV  74 Lewis, Charleigh A 21.10  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ  85 Shank, Louise C 21.20  
Sheridan Swim Team-IL  86 Bradϐield, Caylee R 24.02  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ  87 Blanner, Millie A 24.76  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ  88 Glaser, Emily E 28.10  
Columbia Swim Club-MV  79 Martin, Drew L 38.04  
Columbia Swim Club-MV  710 Rowe, Abigail S 39.32  
Columbia Swim Club-MV  7--- Outlaw, Violet M DQ  
Columbia Swim Club-MV  5--- Martin, Darcy L DQ  
Ofpy Makos-OZ  6--- McBride, Elliana O DQ  
Empire Swim Club-MV  8--- Buford, Claire L DQ  
Columbia Swim Club-MV  7--- Hosmer, Amaya R DQ  

 Girls 12 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 121 Kerksick, Camden J 26.39  26.39
Empire Swim Club-MV 122 Turner, Calleigh A 27.13  27.22
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 123 Dizdarevic, Dea 27.30  27.26
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 124 Lee, Karis H 27.33  27.54
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 11*5 Arft, Irelyn K 27.64  27.71
Columbia Swim Club-MV 12*5 Wollard, Brynn H 27.64  28.16
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 107 Wilhoit, Taylor P 28.00  28.39
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 128 Mueller, Finley E 28.10  28.63

 Girls 12 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 121 Kerksick, Camden J 26.39  q
Empire Swim Club-MV 122 Turner, Calleigh A 27.22  q
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 123 Dizdarevic, Dea 27.26  q
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 124 Lee, Karis H 27.54  q
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 115 Arft, Irelyn K 27.71  q
Columbia Swim Club-MV 126 Wollard, Brynn H 28.16  q
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 107 Wilhoit, Taylor P 28.39  q
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 128 Mueller, Finley E 28.63  q
River City Aquatics-OZ 119 Meyer, Lux 28.64  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1210 Holdener, Sophia M 28.80  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1111 Bell, Ella B 28.98  
Team Swim Academy-MV 1212 Galloway, Annie M 29.01  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1113 Spurgeon, Olivia R 29.33  
Swim Newton-MV 1114 Herrera-Grieser, Quinn 29.65  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1215 Roberts, Alayna C 29.77  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1116 Rao, Avani S 29.84  
River City Aquatics-OZ 1217 Statler, Kambree E 29.87  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1218 Hobson, Bella R 29.94  
River City Aquatics-OZ 1219 Kearns, Laney J 29.98  
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1220 Jessen, Lillian G 30.12  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1121 Morrison, Kylie L 30.47  
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (Girls 12 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle)

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1122 Kortuem, Caroline E 30.54  
Team Swim Academy-MV 1223 Juang, Clara L 30.74  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1124 Naumenko, Asia 30.93  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1125 Theodore, Adalyn J 30.96  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1226 Shea, Ronni J 31.14  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1127 Mikesic, Ella L 31.47  
Swim Newton-MV 1228 Thornhill, Averi L 31.53  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1229 Hsu, Claire A 31.58  
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1230 Gengenbacher, Thea A 31.60  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1231 Difani, Alex N 31.79  
Columbia Swim Club-MV  932 Wollard, Sloan F 31.98  
Swim Newton-MV 1233 Makovec, Evan 32.00  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1234 Fessler, Reagan L 32.03  
Empire Swim Club-MV 1035 Leeper, Estelle A 32.24  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1036 Marsh, Ava G 32.29  
River City Aquatics-OZ 1237 Bullock, Nora J 32.48  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1138 Tully, Clementine M 32.51  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1239 Hudson, Olivia G 32.81  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1240 Czerney, Elin J 32.88  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1141 Grilliot, Lana E 32.98  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1242 Borello, B B 33.01  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1243 Morrison, Hadley C 33.11  
Topeka Swim Association-MV 1144 Coker, Kylie M 33.21  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1045 Marofske, Ana M 33.28  
Sheridan Swim Team-IL  946 Neiswender, Bennett W 33.41  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1247 Whittington, Elle E 33.46  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1148 Keenoy, Gabby G 33.58  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1149 Mengwasser, Bridget A 33.76  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1250 Martin, Natalie M 34.06  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1151 Sears, Ruby L 34.12  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1052 Green, Gracie M 34.15  
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1253 Barnett, Joslyn A 34.22  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ  954 Lynch, Isla M 34.47  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1155 Dobson, Angelina M 34.72  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1056 Kerksick, Emery K 34.81  
Centralia Recreation Complex-OZ 1257 Wedekemper, Allie J 35.25  
Empire Swim Club-MV 1158 Beavers, Corinne O 35.31  
Columbia Swim Club-MV  959 Howard, A'Laya R 35.34  
Team Swim Academy-MV  960 Brownback, Ellie M 35.41  
Berzerker-AR 1261 Witcher, Elsie 35.68  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1162 Heyen, Mabel J 35.75  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1163 Mead, Payton E 35.78  
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1264 Laird, Keltey G 35.80  
The Nitros-MV 1165 Grim, Evie 35.82  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1066 Zhou, Amy L 35.83  
Mexico YMCA Mid Mo Marlins-MV 1167 Burle, Aubrie G 35.97  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ  968 Moran, Maggie E 36.16  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1269 Burrell, Avery G 36.21  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1070 Kramer, Eloise A 36.22  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1171 Rowe, Caroline D 36.27  
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1072 Lindsay, Reagan N 36.35  
Team Swim Academy-MV 1073 Hoffmann, Mira L 36.49  
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (Girls 12 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle)

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time
Empire Swim Club-MV 1074 Archer, Rylie M 36.52  
Topeka Swim Association-MV 1175 Younker, Cora R 36.61  
River City Aquatics-OZ 1076 Pursell, Mackenzie R 36.62  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1077 King, Shelby M 36.65  
Topeka Swim Association-MV 1178 Johnson, Victoria R 36.77  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1079 Hsu, Maddie L 36.79  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1280 Pavuluri, Medha N 36.92  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1081 Johnson, Aubree F 36.94  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1182 Eyink, Evelyn G 36.96  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ  983 Uthoff, Sloane K 36.99  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1284 Parvataneni, Aarna S 37.16  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1285 Ochs, Cordelia L 37.40  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1086 Napoli, Collins R 37.97  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1187 Waydhune, Aryahi S 38.02  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1188 Briscoe, Ally M 38.24  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1189 James, Mira L 38.29  
Columbia Swim Club-MV  990 Wade, Leah G 38.36  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 12*91 Kelly, Reese M 38.78  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 11*91 Field, Adelyn M 38.78  
Swim Newton-MV 1093 Makovec, Veyda 38.83  
Ofpy Makos-OZ 1094 Preciado, Nora L 38.90  
Team Swim Academy-MV  995 Romero, Vale M 38.92  
Ofpy Makos-OZ 1196 Richardson, Ava 39.28  
Unattached-MV  997 Holt, Everly R 39.44  
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1098 Kellen, Emilie E 39.47  
Topeka Swim Association-MV 1199 Pfeiler, Emma M 39.66  
Columbia Swim Club-MV  8100 Alexander, Bella J 39.72  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 11101 Hoppa, Addison S 39.88  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 11102 Luecke, Lora Kate - 40.03  
Columbia Swim Club-MV  9103 Taylor, Allie D 40.19  
Centralia Recreation Complex-OZ  9104 Johnson, Leila M 40.23  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 12105 FitzGerald, Grace A 40.35  
Columbia Swim Club-MV  9106 Munns, Mary Ellen E 41.20  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 12107 Tuttle, Katy J 41.52  
Springϐield Aquatics-AR  9108 Alexander, Lola Z 41.79  
Columbia Swim Club-MV  9109 Fishel, Josie L 42.00  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ  9110 Ping, Lola J 42.13  
Columbia Swim Club-MV  9111 Epps, Cambridge M 42.30  
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 10112 Gengenbacher, Alex J 42.36  
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 12113 Clark, Mackenzie H 42.83  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 12114 Stevens, Harper F 43.30  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 10115 Long, Ashlyn B 43.31  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 10116 Mueller, Harper C 46.07  
Sheridan Swim Team-IL  8117 Bradϐield, Caylee R 46.18  
Sheridan Swim Team-IL  9118 Roewe, Reagan E 46.45  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ  9119 Kraus, Sarah Jane J 46.54  
Topeka Swim Association-MV 10120 Davee, Hadley 46.58  
Sheridan Swim Team-IL  9121 Allensworth, Amya F 46.73  
Jefferson City Area YMCA-MV 10122 Sumner, Kinley C 47.74  
Columbia Swim Club-MV  8123 Tkach, Claire E 47.93  
Topeka Swim Association-MV  9124 Holthouse, Peyton M 50.97  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ  9125 McGuire, MACY A 50.98  



Missouri Valley LSC - For Ofϐice Use Only License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 9:48 PM  2/2/2025  Page 5
2025 MV CSC Tiger Invite - 1/24/2025 to 1/26/2025

Results
Preliminaries ...   (Girls 12 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle)

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time
Columbia Swim Club-MV  8126 Anderson, Addi S 51.25  
Columbia Swim Club-MV  8127 Abadi, Doreen 52.28  
Empire Swim Club-MV  9128 Trusty, Lillian P 57.39  
Columbia Swim Club-MV  9129 Wright, Cailyn A 58.03  
Lawrence Aquahawks-MV  7130 Stewart, Sedona 1:16.32  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 10--- Schanzmeyer, Stella R DQ  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 12--- Gibbs, Harper W NS  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 12--- Parle, Kinley NS  
Columbia Swim Club-MV  8--- Buatsi, Selana A NS  
Empire Swim Club-MV 10--- Macias, Sophia M NS  
Columbia Swim Club-MV  9--- Brooks, Perrin M NS  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 10--- Sackett, Neera G NS  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ  9--- Brooks, Lucy L NS  
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 10--- Kellen, Maggie M NS  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 12--- Zahner, Addie J NS  

 Girls 12 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle
AgeName Team Finals Time 

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 121 Kerksick, Camden J 58.14  
28.39

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 122 Roberts, Raya R 58.84  
28.38

Empire Swim Club-MV 123 Turner, Calleigh A 59.20  
28.77

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 124 Dizdarevic, Dea 59.74  
28.61

Columbia Swim Club-MV 125 Wollard, Brynn H 1:00.92  
28.97

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 126 Lee, Karis H 1:01.02  
29.06

Springϐield Aquatics-AR 117 Arft, Irelyn K 1:02.73  
29.76

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 118 Spurgeon, Olivia R 1:03.07  
30.40

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 129 Mueller, Finley E 1:03.18  
30.04

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1010 Wilhoit, Taylor P 1:03.73  
30.51

River City Aquatics-OZ 1211 Statler, Kambree E 1:04.07  
30.62

Team Swim Academy-MV 1212 Galloway, Annie M 1:04.24  
30.95

River City Aquatics-OZ 1113 Meyer, Lux 1:04.47  
31.06

Columbia Swim Club-MV 1214 Huang, Hanna 1:05.10  
31.53

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1115 Naumenko, Asia 1:05.43  
31.21

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1216 Kauffman, Lucinda E 1:05.58  
31.83

Columbia Swim Club-MV 1217 Roberts, Alayna C 1:05.72  
31.89
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Results
(Girls 12 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle)

AgeName Team Finals Time 
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1218 Holdener, Sophia M 1:05.95  

31.33
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1219 Jessen, Lillian G 1:06.47  

15.21
Empire Swim Club-MV 1120 Yeh, Shiloh X 1:06.52  

31.84
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1221 Jones, Rosalie R 1:06.97  

31.82
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1122 Kortuem, Caroline E 1:07.19  

31.71
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1223 Hsu, Claire A 1:07.24  

32.06
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1224 Gibbs, Harper W 1:07.72  

31.91
Empire Swim Club-MV 1225 Baumgart, Alex R 1:08.11  

32.27
Swim Newton-MV 1226 Makovec, Evan 1:08.20  

32.95
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1127 Rao, Avani S 1:08.32  

31.98
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1128 Morrison, Kylie L 1:08.56  

32.64
Columbia Swim Club-MV  929 Wollard, Sloan F 1:09.00  

33.56
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1230 Gruendler, Mae K 1:09.02  

33.47
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1231 Hobson, Bella R 1:09.30  

33.14
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1232 Gengenbacher, Thea A 1:09.52  

33.18
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1033 Martin, Peyton E 1:09.78  

33.26
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1134 Theodore, Adalyn J 1:10.08  

33.58
Empire Swim Club-MV 1035 Leeper, Estelle A 1:10.87  

33.56
Swim Newton-MV 1236 Thornhill, Averi L 1:11.10  

33.54
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1237 Fessler, Reagan L 1:11.19  

33.30
River City Aquatics-OZ 1238 Bullock, Nora J 1:11.20  

33.76
River City Aquatics-OZ 1239 Kearns, Laney J 1:11.32  

33.22
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1140 Mikesic, Ella L 1:11.38  

34.00
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1141 Tully, Clementine M 1:11.42  

35.22
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1242 Shea, Ronni J 1:11.96  

34.41
Lawrence Aquahawks-MV 1243 Flora, Violet 1:12.16  

34.25
Jefferson City Area YMCA-MV 1044 Naught, Keller A 1:12.17  

34.44
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Results
(Girls 12 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle)

AgeName Team Finals Time 
River City Aquatics-OZ 1245 King, Aubrey J 1:12.36  

35.14
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1046 Bazat, Beeler M 1:12.57  

34.65
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1247 Morrison, Hadley C 1:12.89  

34.65
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1248 Hudson, Olivia G 1:13.08  

34.58
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1249 Borello, B B 1:13.22  

34.47
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1050 Marsh, Ava G 1:13.66  

33.98
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1251 Martin, Natalie M 1:13.89  

35.18
Topeka Swim Association-MV 1152 Coker, Kylie M 1:14.12  

35.82
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1153 Sears, Ruby L 1:14.31  

34.86
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1254 Whittington, Elle E 1:14.71  

35.42
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1055 Green, Gracie M 1:15.07  

36.52
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1156 Grilliot, Lana E 1:15.36  

35.18
Swim Newton-MV 1057 Makovec, Veyda 1:16.05  

36.65
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1258 Difani, Alex N 1:16.19  

34.77
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1159 Hassemer, Elsie J 1:16.45  

37.19
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1260 Laird, Keltey G 1:16.55  

37.34
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1161 Keenoy, Gabby G 1:16.70  

36.97
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1262 Zahner, Addie J 1:16.74  

35.55
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 12*63 Barnett, Joslyn A 1:16.86  

36.49
Columbia Swim Club-MV 12*63 Burrell, Avery G 1:16.86  

37.23
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1165 Mead, Payton E 1:17.26  

37.69
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1166 Mengwasser, Bridget A 1:17.33  

36.42
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1067 Kerksick, Emery K 1:17.68  

38.33
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ  968 Lynch, Isla M 1:17.80  

37.57
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1269 Czerney, Elin J 1:17.86  

36.62
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1070 Lindsay, Reagan N 1:18.07  

37.14
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1071 Marofske, Ana M 1:18.92  

36.64
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Results
(Girls 12 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle)

AgeName Team Finals Time 
Team Swim Academy-MV 1072 Hoffmann, Mira L 1:19.78  

38.26
Mexico YMCA Mid Mo Marlins-MV 1173 Burle, Aubrie G 1:20.41  

37.08
Topeka Swim Association-MV 1274 McLeland, Hannah M 1:20.57  

37.98
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1075 Hsu, Maddie L 1:20.67  

37.87
Berzerker-AR 1276 Witcher, Elsie 1:20.97  

38.35
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1077 Johnson, Aubree F 1:21.09  

38.79
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1078 Taylor, Aria G 1:21.15  

37.58
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1079 Zhou, Amy L 1:21.45  

37.84
Columbia Swim Club-MV  980 Wade, Leah G 1:21.56  

39.42
Empire Swim Club-MV 1081 Archer, Rylie M 1:21.99  

38.01
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1182 Rowe, Caroline D 1:22.46  

39.34
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1183 Waydhune, Aryahi S 1:22.58  

39.50
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1284 Ochs, Cordelia L 1:23.13  

39.28
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1185 Meier, Norah 1:23.51  

40.91
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1086 King, Shelby M 1:24.22  

40.01
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1087 Eckelkamp, Harper M 1:24.27  

39.92
River City Aquatics-OZ 1088 Pursell, Mackenzie R 1:24.77  

38.45
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1189 Field, Adelyn M 1:25.33  

39.98
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1290 Kelly, Reese M 1:25.35  

39.77
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1091 Schanzmeyer, Stella R 1:25.39  

40.97
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1192 Eyink, Evelyn G 1:25.51  

38.76
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1093 Schuster, Piper 1:26.11  

39.84
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ  994 Moran, Maggie E 1:26.12  

39.84
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1295 Parvataneni, Aarna S 1:26.19  

40.01
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1196 Luecke, Lora Kate - 1:26.40  
Columbia Swim Club-MV  997 Taylor, Allie D 1:26.47  

40.82
Team Swim Academy-MV  998 Romero, Vale M 1:26.50  

40.13
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Results
(Girls 12 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle)

AgeName Team Finals Time 
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1199 Groner, Sarah K 1:26.79  

41.94
Columbia Swim Club-MV 11100 Heyen, Mabel J 1:26.87  

40.90
Columbia Swim Club-MV  9101 Howard, A'Laya R 1:26.94  

40.59
The Nitros-MV 11102 Grim, Evie 1:27.31  

43.78
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ  9103 Uthoff, Sloane K 1:27.58  

41.66
Columbia Swim Club-MV 11104 Briscoe, Ally M 1:27.82  

40.35
Topeka Swim Association-MV 11105 Pfeiler, Emma M 1:28.35  

42.80
Topeka Swim Association-MV 11106 Johnson, Victoria R 1:28.81  

42.66
Empire Swim Club-MV 11107 Beavers, Corinne O 1:29.56  

40.56
Columbia Swim Club-MV  8108 Alexander, Bella J 1:29.66  

40.55
Columbia Swim Club-MV 12109 Tuttle, Katy J 1:29.73  

45.40
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 12110 Pavuluri, Medha N 1:31.00  

44.57
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ  8111 Kahle, Finn E 1:33.90  

1:33.83
Parkway Swim Club-OZ  8112 Shank, Louise C 1:35.73  

43.42
Parkway Swim Club-OZ  8113 Blanner, Millie A 1:36.05  

43.58
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 11114 Hoppa, Addison S 1:37.43  

44.78
Parkway Swim Club-OZ  8*115 Difani, Whitney E 1:37.59  

45.61
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 10*115 Long, Ashlyn B 1:37.59  

45.95
Columbia Swim Club-MV  9117 Munns, Mary Ellen E 1:37.63  

45.44
Springϐield Aquatics-AR  9118 Alexander, Lola Z 1:37.82  

43.10
Columbia Swim Club-MV  9119 Epps, Cambridge M 1:38.32  

43.12
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 10120 Mueller, Harper C 1:38.81  

43.88
Columbia Swim Club-MV 12121 Stevens, Harper F 1:39.03  

46.44
Columbia Swim Club-MV  7122 Outlaw, Violet M 1:42.85  

46.19
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ  9123 McGuire, MACY A 1:48.19  

50.51
Topeka Swim Association-MV 10124 Davee, Hadley 1:49.11  

54.83
Columbia Swim Club-MV  8125 Abadi, Doreen 1:50.03  

49.78
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Results
(Girls 12 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle)

AgeName Team Finals Time 
Columbia Swim Club-MV  8126 Anderson, Addi S 1:51.12  

51.93
Columbia Swim Club-MV  8127 Tkach, Claire E 1:52.12  

53.54
Columbia Swim Club-MV  8128 Buatsi, Selana A 1:54.89  

47.24
Empire Swim Club-MV  9129 Trusty, Lillian P 2:05.14  

57.39
Empire Swim Club-MV  8130 Buford, Claire L 2:20.67  

1:04.74
Columbia Swim Club-MV  7--- Martin, Drew L DQ  

58.90
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 10--- Gengenbacher, Alex J DQ  
Topeka Swim Association-MV 11--- Younker, Cora R DQ  

38.67
River City Aquatics-OZ 10--- Statler, Aubree F NS  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 10--- Napoli, Collins R NS  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 12--- Parle, Kinley NS  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 11--- Weber, Logan C NS  
Columbia Swim Club-MV  9--- Brooks, Perrin M NS  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 11--- James, Mira L NS  
Swim Newton-MV 11--- Herrera-Grieser, Quinn NS  

 Girls 12 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle Split from 100
AgeName Team Finals Time 

Lawrence Aquahawks-MV 121 Flora, Violet 34.25  
 Girls 12 & Under 200 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals Time 
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 121 Dizdarevic, Dea 2:12.66  

1:02.3428.93
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 112 Arft, Irelyn K 2:16.73  

1:06.3630.60
River City Aquatics-OZ 123 Statler, Kambree E 2:19.73  

1:08.0733.06
River City Aquatics-OZ 114 Meyer, Lux 2:20.28  

1:07.1731.33
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 125 Jessen, Lillian G 2:22.59  

1:09.1532.80
Columbia Swim Club-MV 126 Jones, Rosalie R 2:24.42  

1:08.7932.00
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 127 Hsu, Claire A 2:24.43  

1:09.6132.42
Topeka Swim Association-MV 128 Johnson, Sophia G 2:27.09  

1:09.3032.50
Swim Newton-MV 119 Herrera-Grieser, Quinn 2:28.97  

1:12.3833.89
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1210 Huang, Hanna 2:29.79  

1:14.1634.65
River City Aquatics-OZ 1211 Kearns, Laney J 2:31.41  

1:14.6235.70
River City Aquatics-OZ 1112 Tevini, Stella L 2:33.07  

1:12.6233.82
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Results
(Girls 12 & Under 200 Yard Freestyle)

AgeName Team Finals Time 
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1113 Morrison, Kylie L 2:33.53  

1:13.6133.62
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1214 Shea, Ronni J 2:34.51  

1:13.9534.09
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1115 Theodore, Adalyn J 2:38.58  

1:14.6134.23
River City Aquatics-OZ 1216 Bullock, Nora J 2:39.92  

1:14.9535.09
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1117 Sears, Ruby L 2:40.66  

1:16.3935.21
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1218 Hudson, Olivia G 2:42.14  

1:15.8535.54
River City Aquatics-OZ 1219 King, Aubrey J 2:42.34  

1:22.7338.75
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1220 Morrison, Hadley C 2:43.02  

1:17.6536.02
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1121 Hassemer, Elsie J 2:44.33  

1:20.4137.59
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1222 Martin, Natalie M 2:44.79  

1:18.6836.90
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ  923 Lynch, Isla M 2:44.98  

1:20.3437.88
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1124 Mengwasser, Bridget A 2:48.13  

1:18.2435.90
Columbia Swim Club-MV  925 Wade, Leah G 2:48.49  

1:25.8141.30
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1226 Difani, Alex N 2:49.59  

1:21.8437.91
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1027 Marofske, Ana M 2:50.95  

1:19.9836.19
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1228 Borello, B B 2:51.74  

1:20.8037.47
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1129 Rowe, Caroline D 2:51.98  

1:20.9037.72
Swim Newton-MV 1030 Makovec, Veyda 2:53.45  

1:21.7238.42
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1031 Hsu, Maddie L 2:53.73  

1:23.3238.44
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1032 Lindsay, Reagan N 2:53.77  

1:22.4838.65
River City Aquatics-OZ 10*33 Pursell, Mackenzie R 2:54.66  

1:24.8238.12
Columbia Swim Club-MV 10*33 Taylor, Aria G 2:54.66  

1:23.9239.41
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1135 Keenoy, Gabby G 2:56.12  

1:27.5242.05
Columbia Swim Club-MV  936 Howard, A'Laya R 2:56.17  

1:24.5638.93
River City Aquatics-OZ 1037 Statler, Aubree F 2:57.57  

1:24.8038.23
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1038 Zhou, Amy L 3:00.54  

1:24.1838.58
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1039 Schuster, Piper 3:01.86  

1:26.6439.88
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Results
(Girls 12 & Under 200 Yard Freestyle)

AgeName Team Finals Time 
Empire Swim Club-MV 1040 Archer, Rylie M 3:01.98  

1:27.1939.29
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1141 Luecke, Lora Kate - 3:02.66  

41.08
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1042 King, Shelby M 3:04.52  

1:29.9141.39
Columbia Swim Club-MV  943 Taylor, Allie D 3:06.16  

1:29.0140.41
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1244 FitzGerald, Grace A 3:12.35  

1:31.8642.39
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1145 Groner, Sarah K 3:13.78  

1:34.4644.72
Empire Swim Club-MV 1146 Beavers, Corinne O 3:14.28  

39.79
Topeka Swim Association-MV 1147 Johnson, Victoria R 3:16.49  

1:32.3141.60
Parkway Swim Club-OZ  948 Ping, Lola J 3:23.31  

1:39.3647.05
Parkway Swim Club-OZ  849 Difani, Whitney E 3:35.70  

1:45.1347.33
Topeka Swim Association-MV 12--- McLeland, Hannah M NS  
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 12--- Laird, Keltey G NS  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 12--- Parle, Kinley NS  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 11--- Weber, Logan C NS  

 Girls 12 & Under 500 Yard Freestyle
AgeName Team Finals Time 

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 121 Lee, Karis H 5:55.47  
2:15.531:04.4930.75

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 122 Dizdarevic, Dea 6:08.56  
2:24.781:09.0632.43

Springϐield Aquatics-AR 113 Arft, Irelyn K 6:09.70  
2:24.201:07.4331.17

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 124 Hsu, Claire A 6:10.72  
2:25.121:10.0432.91

River City Aquatics-OZ 125 Statler, Kambree E 6:14.80  
2:28.071:12.5234.40

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 116 Bell, Ella B 6:21.02  
2:31.751:12.0233.87

Springϐield Aquatics-AR 127 Jessen, Lillian G 6:25.66  
2:29.491:11.1233.64

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 118 Kortuem, Caroline E 6:36.31  
2:36.321:13.9835.03

Topeka Swim Association-MV 129 Johnson, Sophia G 6:46.44  
2:38.711:15.9135.27

Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1210 Evenden, Tyndel M 6:52.62  
2:41.001:16.0535.85

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1211 Hobson, Bella R 7:03.88  
2:47.961:19.6337.29

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1212 Fessler, Reagan L 7:10.64  
2:44.901:17.1935.54

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ  913 Lynch, Isla M 7:19.01  
2:54.671:23.0938.74
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Results
(Girls 12 & Under 500 Yard Freestyle)

AgeName Team Finals Time 
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1214 Hudson, Olivia G 7:19.53  

2:54.341:23.5939.46
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1215 Gengenbacher, Thea A 7:19.55  

2:53.771:21.6437.75
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1216 Morrison, Hadley C 7:20.46  

2:55.201:24.5739.95
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1017 Hsu, Maddie L 7:34.32  

2:54.041:22.8738.39
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1018 Marofske, Ana M 7:48.04  

2:59.351:23.9738.55
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1219 Borello, B B 7:55.31  

3:44.552:09.9438.58
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1020 King, Shelby M 8:16.78  

3:12.811:32.2942.82
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 12--- Shea, Ronni J NS  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 11--- Morrison, Kylie L NS  

 Girls 12 & Under 50 Yard Backstroke
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 101 Wilhoit, Taylor P 30.04  29.69
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 112 Arft, Irelyn K 31.90  32.01
Columbia Swim Club-MV 123 Wollard, Brynn H 32.15  32.47
Swim Newton-MV 11*4 Herrera-Grieser, Quinn 33.37  33.71
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 11*4 Rao, Avani S 33.37  35.78
Team Swim Academy-MV 126 Galloway, Annie M 33.84  35.37
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 127 Mueller, Finley E 33.86  34.80
Columbia Swim Club-MV  98 Wollard, Sloan F 34.92  35.67

 Girls 12 & Under 50 Yard Backstroke
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 101 Wilhoit, Taylor P 29.69  q
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 112 Arft, Irelyn K 32.01  q
Columbia Swim Club-MV 123 Wollard, Brynn H 32.47  q
Swim Newton-MV 114 Herrera-Grieser, Quinn 33.71  q
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 125 Holdener, Sophia M 33.89  q
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 126 Mueller, Finley E 34.80  q
Team Swim Academy-MV 127 Galloway, Annie M 35.37  q
Columbia Swim Club-MV  98 Wollard, Sloan F 35.67  q
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 119 Rao, Avani S 35.78  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1110 Morrison, Kylie L 35.86  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1211 Shea, Ronni J 36.36  
Empire Swim Club-MV 1212 Baumgart, Alex R 36.78  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1013 Martin, Peyton E 36.80  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1214 Hudson, Olivia G 36.81  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1115 Grilliot, Lana E 36.84  
Sheridan Swim Team-IL  916 Neiswender, Bennett W 37.13  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1217 Jones, Rosalie R 37.33  
River City Aquatics-OZ 1218 King, Aubrey J 37.37  
Swim Newton-MV 1219 Makovec, Evan 37.39  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1220 Hsu, Claire A 37.51  
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (Girls 12 & Under 50 Yard Backstroke)

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time
River City Aquatics-OZ 1221 Bullock, Nora J 37.66  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1222 Morrison, Hadley C 38.59  
Team Swim Academy-MV 1223 Juang, Clara L 38.75  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1024 Bazat, Beeler M 38.88  
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1225 Gengenbacher, Thea A 39.06  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1226 Difani, Alex N 39.31  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1027 Kerksick, Emery K 39.47  
Lawrence Aquahawks-MV 1028 Oertel, Larkin E 39.49  
Empire Swim Club-MV 1029 Leeper, Estelle A 39.64  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1130 Hassemer, Elsie J 39.80  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1131 Sears, Ruby L 39.89  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1232 Kauffman, Lucinda E 40.13  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1033 Green, Gracie M 41.13  
Topeka Swim Association-MV 1234 McLeland, Hannah M 41.28  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ  935 Lynch, Isla M 41.48  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1236 Whittington, Elle E 41.59  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1237 Martin, Natalie M 42.15  
Lawrence Aquahawks-MV 1238 Flora, Violet 42.16  
Team Swim Academy-MV  939 Brownback, Ellie M 42.28  
Empire Swim Club-MV 1140 Beavers, Corinne O 42.66  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1041 Eckelkamp, Harper M 42.67  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1042 Zhou, Amy L 43.25  
Centralia Recreation Complex-OZ 1243 Wedekemper, Allie J 43.26  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1144 Waydhune, Aryahi S 43.46  
The Nitros-MV 1145 Bailey, Guen E 43.50  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1146 Keenoy, Gabby G 43.55  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1247 Ochs, Cordelia L 43.63  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1248 Kelly, Reese M 43.77  
Empire Swim Club-MV 1049 Archer, Rylie M 44.69  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1150 Luecke, Lora Kate - 45.08  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1051 Schanzmeyer, Stella R 45.16  
Team Swim Academy-MV  9*52 Romero, Vale M 46.00  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 12*52 Pavuluri, Medha N 46.00  
Topeka Swim Association-MV 1154 Pfeiler, Emma M 46.11  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1155 Groner, Sarah K 46.12  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1156 Dobson, Angelina M 46.17  
Topeka Swim Association-MV 1157 Johnson, Victoria R 46.81  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1158 James, Mira L 46.83  
The Nitros-MV 1159 Grim, Evie 47.18  
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1260 Laird, Keltey G 47.37  
Berzerker-AR 1261 Witcher, Elsie 47.62  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1262 Parvataneni, Aarna S 47.73  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ  9*63 Uthoff, Sloane K 48.03  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 11*63 Hoppa, Addison S 48.03  
Columbia Swim Club-MV  965 Taylor, Allie D 48.19  
Columbia Swim Club-MV  966 Wade, Leah G 48.45  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ  967 Moran, Maggie E 48.77  
Columbia Swim Club-MV  868 Alexander, Bella J 50.08  
Topeka Swim Association-MV  969 Holthouse, Peyton M 50.43  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ  970 Ping, Lola J 50.70  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1071 Long, Ashlyn B 50.99  
Ofpy Makos-OZ 1172 Richardson, Ava 51.95  
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (Girls 12 & Under 50 Yard Backstroke)

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time
Columbia Swim Club-MV  973 Munns, Mary Ellen E 52.04  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1074 Mueller, Harper C 52.72  
Centralia Recreation Complex-OZ  975 Johnson, Leila M 52.86  
Jefferson City Area YMCA-MV 1076 Sumner, Kinley C 54.46  
Sheridan Swim Team-IL  977 Roewe, Reagan E 55.70  
Columbia Swim Club-MV  878 Anderson, Addi S 56.31  
Topeka Swim Association-MV 1079 Davee, Hadley 56.65  
Columbia Swim Club-MV  880 Abadi, Doreen 59.92  
Columbia Swim Club-MV  981 Epps, Cambridge M 1:00.64  
Columbia Swim Club-MV  882 Tkach, Claire E 1:02.73  
Columbia Swim Club-MV  9--- Wright, Cailyn A DQ  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 12--- Parle, Kinley NS  
Columbia Swim Club-MV  8--- Buatsi, Selana A NS  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ  9--- Brooks, Lucy L NS  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 12--- Zahner, Addie J NS  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 10--- Sackett, Neera G NS  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 11--- Weber, Logan C NS  

 Girls 12 & Under 100 Yard Backstroke
AgeName Team Finals Time 

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 121 Kerksick, Camden J 1:05.51  
32.50

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 102 Wilhoit, Taylor P 1:06.11  
32.10

Empire Swim Club-MV 123 Turner, Calleigh A 1:07.78  
33.10

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 124 Roberts, Raya R 1:08.51  
33.36

Springϐield Aquatics-AR 115 Arft, Irelyn K 1:08.64  
33.24

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 116 Spurgeon, Olivia R 1:11.71  
34.83

River City Aquatics-OZ 117 Meyer, Lux 1:11.73  
33.88

Columbia Swim Club-MV 128 Wollard, Brynn H 1:11.89  
34.50

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 129 Holdener, Sophia M 1:12.48  
34.81

Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1210 Evenden, Tyndel M 1:14.31  
36.36

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1211 Hobson, Bella R 1:15.56  
36.47

Team Swim Academy-MV 1212 Galloway, Annie M 1:16.14  
36.49

Empire Swim Club-MV 1113 Yeh, Shiloh X 1:16.29  
37.33

Columbia Swim Club-MV 1214 Huang, Hanna 1:16.73  
37.12

Columbia Swim Club-MV  915 Wollard, Sloan F 1:18.05  
38.12

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1116 Rao, Avani S 1:18.35  
37.78
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(Girls 12 & Under 100 Yard Backstroke)

AgeName Team Finals Time 
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1217 Gibbs, Harper W 1:18.74  

38.41
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1118 Kortuem, Caroline E 1:18.86  

37.16
River City Aquatics-OZ 1219 Bullock, Nora J 1:19.89  

38.19
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1220 Hudson, Olivia G 1:20.37  

39.06
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1221 Gruendler, Mae K 1:20.42  

39.57
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1222 Shea, Ronni J 1:20.59  

39.19
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1223 Roberts, Alayna C 1:20.94  

40.29
Swim Newton-MV 12*24 Makovec, Evan 1:21.09  

39.20
Columbia Swim Club-MV 10*24 Bazat, Beeler M 1:21.09  

39.57
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1126 Grilliot, Lana E 1:21.33  

39.48
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1127 Mikesic, Ella L 1:21.54  

39.05
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1228 Zahner, Addie J 1:21.94  

39.72
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1129 Theodore, Adalyn J 1:21.96  

39.84
Empire Swim Club-MV 1030 Leeper, Estelle A 1:22.54  

39.97
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1131 Tully, Clementine M 1:23.02  

40.87
River City Aquatics-OZ 1232 Kearns, Laney J 1:23.09  

39.21
Topeka Swim Association-MV 1233 Johnson, Sophia G 1:23.24  
Lawrence Aquahawks-MV 1234 Flora, Violet 1:23.62  

40.60
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1235 Kauffman, Lucinda E 1:23.72  

40.25
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1236 Gengenbacher, Thea A 1:23.77  

41.24
Swim Newton-MV 1237 Thornhill, Averi L 1:24.25  

41.91
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1038 Green, Gracie M 1:24.51  

41.27
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1139 Hassemer, Elsie J 1:25.19  

42.19
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1040 Marsh, Ava G 1:25.41  

41.43
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1141 Sears, Ruby L 1:26.01  

41.59
River City Aquatics-OZ 1242 King, Aubrey J 1:26.44  

43.49
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1243 Fessler, Reagan L 1:26.76  

41.42
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Results
(Girls 12 & Under 100 Yard Backstroke)

AgeName Team Finals Time 
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1244 Jones, Rosalie R 1:27.06  

41.42
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1045 Kerksick, Emery K 1:27.86  

43.69
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1246 Difani, Alex N 1:27.93  

42.16
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ  947 Lynch, Isla M 1:28.73  

44.08
Team Swim Academy-MV 1048 Hoffmann, Mira L 1:29.00  

44.11
Empire Swim Club-MV 1049 Archer, Rylie M 1:29.79  

43.45
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1050 Hsu, Maddie L 1:29.84  

44.30
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1151 Meier, Norah 1:30.15  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1052 Marofske, Ana M 1:30.24  

43.41
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1153 Mengwasser, Bridget A 1:30.70  

42.96
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1254 Ochs, Cordelia L 1:30.92  

43.70
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1255 Whittington, Elle E 1:31.15  

43.17
Columbia Swim Club-MV  956 Howard, A'Laya R 1:31.70  

44.73
The Nitros-MV 1157 Bailey, Guen E 1:31.89  

44.95
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1058 Johnson, Aubree F 1:32.06  

45.18
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1059 Eckelkamp, Harper M 1:32.24  

45.66
River City Aquatics-OZ 1060 Pursell, Mackenzie R 1:32.61  

44.15
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1261 Martin, Natalie M 1:33.24  

44.80
Empire Swim Club-MV 1162 Beavers, Corinne O 1:33.34  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1163 Heyen, Mabel J 1:33.63  

44.37
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1064 Taylor, Aria G 1:33.95  

45.49
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1165 Waydhune, Aryahi S 1:34.23  

44.77
Mexico YMCA Mid Mo Marlins-MV 1166 Burle, Aubrie G 1:34.52  

44.16
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1167 Mead, Payton E 1:34.59  

46.40
Topeka Swim Association-MV 1168 Younker, Cora R 1:34.62  

47.12
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1069 Schanzmeyer, Stella R 1:35.40  

46.57
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1270 Kelly, Reese M 1:35.55  

47.61
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Results
(Girls 12 & Under 100 Yard Backstroke)

AgeName Team Finals Time 
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1171 Keenoy, Gabby G 1:35.99  

1:36.62
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1272 Czerney, Elin J 1:36.49  

45.82
Team Swim Academy-MV  973 Romero, Vale M 1:37.39  

47.24
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1074 King, Shelby M 1:37.68  

46.71
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1175 Groner, Sarah K 1:38.13  

47.47
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1076 Schuster, Piper 1:38.14  

47.61
Parkway Swim Club-OZ  877 Shank, Louise C 1:38.22  

46.79
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1178 Luecke, Lora Kate - 1:38.90  

1:42.78
Topeka Swim Association-MV 1179 Johnson, Victoria R 1:38.94  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1280 Burrell, Avery G 1:39.90  

49.61
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1181 Briscoe, Ally M 1:39.97  

48.68
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1182 Field, Adelyn M 1:40.25  

50.21
Columbia Swim Club-MV  983 Taylor, Allie D 1:41.34  

49.71
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1184 Rowe, Caroline D 1:42.36  

49.11
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1185 Eyink, Evelyn G 1:42.61  

50.27
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ  986 Uthoff, Sloane K 1:42.67  

50.52
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ  887 Kahle, Finn E 1:42.76  

51.21
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1088 Napoli, Collins R 1:43.67  

51.41
Columbia Swim Club-MV  889 Alexander, Bella J 1:44.32  
Columbia Swim Club-MV  990 Wade, Leah G 1:46.21  

52.70
Topeka Swim Association-MV 1191 Pfeiler, Emma M 1:46.53  

52.12
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1292 Pavuluri, Medha N 1:46.67  

1:47.31
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1093 Long, Ashlyn B 1:47.13  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1294 Tuttle, Katy J 1:48.79  

56.55
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ  995 Moran, Maggie E 1:50.04  

53.48
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1196 Hoppa, Addison S 1:51.64  

55.27
Topeka Swim Association-MV 1097 Davee, Hadley 1:56.68  

1:58.75
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1298 Stevens, Harper F 1:57.82  

55.93
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(Girls 12 & Under 100 Yard Backstroke)

AgeName Team Finals Time 
Parkway Swim Club-OZ  899 Difani, Whitney E 1:58.06  

56.64
Columbia Swim Club-MV  8100 Abadi, Doreen 1:58.64  

58.12
Columbia Swim Club-MV  9101 Munns, Mary Ellen E 1:59.98  

56.08
Columbia Swim Club-MV  8102 Anderson, Addi S 2:01.23  
Columbia Swim Club-MV  8103 Tkach, Claire E 2:10.82  
Columbia Swim Club-MV  8104 Buatsi, Selana A 2:15.56  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ  9105 McGuire, MACY A 2:17.92  

1:06.00
Empire Swim Club-MV  9106 Trusty, Lillian P 2:35.86  

1:14.81
Empire Swim Club-MV  8107 Buford, Claire L 2:44.24  
Columbia Swim Club-MV  9--- Epps, Cambridge M DQ  

2:01.13
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 12--- Parvataneni, Aarna S DQ  

1:48.81
Parkway Swim Club-OZ  8--- Blanner, Millie A DQ  

53.01
Columbia Swim Club-MV 11--- James, Mira L NS  
Topeka Swim Association-MV 12--- McLeland, Hannah M NS  
Columbia Swim Club-MV  9--- Brooks, Perrin M NS  
Swim Newton-MV 11--- Herrera-Grieser, Quinn NS  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 12--- Parle, Kinley NS  
River City Aquatics-OZ 10--- Statler, Aubree F NS  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 11--- Weber, Logan C NS  

 Girls 12 & Under 200 Yard Backstroke
AgeName Team Finals Time 

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 121 Kerksick, Camden J 2:16.02  
1:07.4932.86

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 102 Wilhoit, Taylor P 2:22.81  
1:09.7732.73

Columbia Swim Club-MV 123 Wollard, Brynn H 2:29.65  
1:11.5333.83

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 114 Bell, Ella B 2:29.96  
1:12.6134.77

Columbia Swim Club-MV  95 Wollard, Sloan F 2:43.19  
1:21.5839.23

Swim Newton-MV 116 Herrera-Grieser, Quinn 2:43.49  
1:18.2337.07

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 117 Naumenko, Asia 2:43.59  
1:20.9638.10

Empire Swim Club-MV 128 Baumgart, Alex R 2:43.74  
1:19.9538.28

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 129 Hsu, Claire A 2:44.26  
1:20.7038.78

Columbia Swim Club-MV 1010 Martin, Peyton E 2:52.26  
1:22.8039.02

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1011 Green, Gracie M 2:53.90  
1:26.6742.20
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(Girls 12 & Under 200 Yard Backstroke)

AgeName Team Finals Time 
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1212 Hudson, Olivia G 2:55.37  

1:23.9940.18
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1113 Morrison, Kylie L 2:55.73  

1:25.4140.71
Swim Newton-MV 1214 Makovec, Evan 2:56.05  

1:26.8241.27
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1115 Theodore, Adalyn J 2:56.95  

1:25.7440.77
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1216 Morrison, Hadley C 2:58.77  

1:27.0241.21
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1017 Marsh, Ava G 3:02.11  

1:28.7942.49
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1218 Kauffman, Lucinda E 3:02.33  

1:27.7943.27
Lawrence Aquahawks-MV 1019 Oertel, Larkin E 3:05.17  

1:31.1543.87
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1220 Fessler, Reagan L 3:11.37  

1:30.3242.79
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1221 Borello, B B 3:13.81  

2:23.7844.01
The Nitros-MV 1122 Bailey, Guen E 3:15.96  

1:36.5345.94
Empire Swim Club-MV 1123 Beavers, Corinne O 3:16.66  

42.63
The Nitros-MV 1124 Grim, Evie 3:37.25  

1:46.0349.14
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 12--- Parle, Kinley NS  
Topeka Swim Association-MV 12--- Johnson, Sophia G NS  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 11--- Rao, Avani S NS  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 11--- Kortuem, Caroline E NS  

 Girls 12 & Under 50 Yard Breaststroke Swim-off
AgeName Team Finals Time 

  - Swim-off
River City Aquatics-OZ 121 Statler, Kambree E 37.87  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 112 Naumenko, Asia 38.77  

 Girls 12 & Under 50 Yard Breaststroke
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
Columbia Swim Club-MV 121 Wollard, Brynn H 34.37  34.89
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 122 Lee, Karis H 34.73  35.68
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 113 Spurgeon, Olivia R 35.10  35.05
Empire Swim Club-MV 114 Yeh, Shiloh X 36.22  36.48
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 125 Fessler, Reagan L 37.25  37.44
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 126 Jessen, Lillian G 37.45  38.27
River City Aquatics-OZ 127 Statler, Kambree E 37.74  39.92
Swim Newton-MV 128 Thornhill, Averi L 38.56  37.47

 Girls 12 & Under 50 Yard Breaststroke
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Columbia Swim Club-MV 121 Wollard, Brynn H 34.89  q
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Preliminaries ...   (Girls 12 & Under 50 Yard Breaststroke)

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 112 Spurgeon, Olivia R 35.05  q
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 123 Lee, Karis H 35.68  q
Empire Swim Club-MV 114 Yeh, Shiloh X 36.48  q
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 125 Fessler, Reagan L 37.44  q
Swim Newton-MV 126 Thornhill, Averi L 37.47  q
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 127 Jessen, Lillian G 38.27  q
River City Aquatics-OZ 128 Statler, Kambree E 39.92  q
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 119 Naumenko, Asia J39.92  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1110 Antrobus, Mara G 41.21  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1111 Mikesic, Ella L 41.59  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1212 Roberts, Alayna C 41.70  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1213 Difani, Alex N 41.82  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1014 Martin, Peyton E 42.05  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1215 Morrison, Hadley C 42.16  
River City Aquatics-OZ 1116 Tevini, Stella L 42.25  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1017 Marofske, Ana M 42.28  
River City Aquatics-OZ 1218 King, Aubrey J 43.06  
River City Aquatics-OZ 1019 Statler, Aubree F 44.47  
Jefferson City Area YMCA-MV 1020 Naught, Keller A 44.57  
Columbia Swim Club-MV  921 Wollard, Sloan F 44.83  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1122 Hassemer, Elsie J 45.67  
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1223 Barnett, Joslyn A 45.75  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1224 Kelly, Reese M 45.80  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1025 Green, Gracie M 46.27  
Topeka Swim Association-MV 1226 Johnson, Sophia G 46.29  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1027 Marsh, Ava G 46.34  
Mexico YMCA Mid Mo Marlins-MV 1128 Burle, Aubrie G 46.53  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1029 Schuster, Piper 46.59  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1130 Mead, Payton E 46.70  
Berzerker-AR 1231 Witcher, Elsie 46.94  
Columbia Swim Club-MV  932 Howard, A'Laya R 47.13  
Lawrence Aquahawks-MV 1033 Oertel, Larkin E 47.29  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1034 Taylor, Aria G 47.44  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1235 Czerney, Elin J 47.46  
Empire Swim Club-MV 1036 Archer, Rylie M 47.57  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1037 Johnson, Aubree F 48.07  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1138 Dobson, Angelina M 48.52  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1139 Field, Adelyn M 48.88  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1040 Mueller, Harper C 49.31  
Team Swim Academy-MV 1041 Hoffmann, Mira L 49.33  
The Nitros-MV 1142 Bailey, Guen E 49.57  
Unattached-MV  943 Holt, Everly R 49.84  
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1244 Laird, Keltey G 50.09  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ  945 Uthoff, Sloane K 50.31  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1046 Schanzmeyer, Stella R 50.54  
Swim Newton-MV 1047 Makovec, Veyda 50.65  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1148 Eyink, Evelyn G 50.72  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1149 Hoppa, Addison S 51.61  
Springϐield Aquatics-AR  950 Alexander, Lola Z 51.71  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1151 Rowe, Caroline D 52.27  
Ofpy Makos-OZ 1052 Preciado, Nora L 52.67  
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (Girls 12 & Under 50 Yard Breaststroke)

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time
River City Aquatics-OZ 1053 Pursell, Mackenzie R 52.79  
Columbia Swim Club-MV  954 Fishel, Josie L 54.55  
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1255 Clark, Mackenzie H 55.31  
Topeka Swim Association-MV  956 Holthouse, Peyton M 55.98  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1257 FitzGerald, Grace A 56.47  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1258 Parvataneni, Aarna S 56.62  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1259 Pavuluri, Medha N 56.91  
Centralia Recreation Complex-OZ  960 Johnson, Leila M 58.19  
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1061 Gengenbacher, Alex J 58.48  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ  962 Kraus, Sarah Jane J 58.58  
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1063 Kellen, Emilie E 1:00.55  
Topeka Swim Association-MV 1064 Davee, Hadley 1:01.92  
Sheridan Swim Team-IL  965 Allensworth, Amya F 1:02.83  
Columbia Swim Club-MV  966 Epps, Cambridge M 1:03.01  
Jefferson City Area YMCA-MV 1067 Sumner, Kinley C 1:03.28  
Empire Swim Club-MV  968 Trusty, Lillian P 1:09.50  
Columbia Swim Club-MV  9--- Wright, Cailyn A DQ  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 12--- Kauffman, Lucinda E DQ  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 12--- Stevens, Harper F DQ  
Topeka Swim Association-MV 12--- McLeland, Hannah M NS  
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 10--- Kellen, Maggie M NS  
Empire Swim Club-MV 10--- Macias, Sophia M NS  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 12--- Parle, Kinley NS  
Columbia Swim Club-MV  9--- Brooks, Perrin M NS  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 10--- Sackett, Neera G NS  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ  9--- Brooks, Lucy L NS  

 Girls 12 & Under 100 Yard Breaststroke
AgeName Team Finals Time 

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 121 Roberts, Raya R 1:16.02  
37.13

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 112 Spurgeon, Olivia R 1:16.13  
35.82

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 123 Lee, Karis H 1:17.03  
37.17

Empire Swim Club-MV 124 Turner, Calleigh A 1:17.88  
36.80

Columbia Swim Club-MV 125 Jones, Rosalie R 1:22.61  
38.43

Empire Swim Club-MV 116 Yeh, Shiloh X 1:23.14  
38.67

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 127 Fessler, Reagan L 1:23.66  
39.03

Springϐield Aquatics-AR 128 Jessen, Lillian G 1:23.67  
39.24

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 129 Mueller, Finley E 1:24.16  
39.89

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1210 Dizdarevic, Dea 1:24.34  
38.89

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1111 Naumenko, Asia 1:24.78  
39.72

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1112 Bell, Ella B 1:25.78  
40.08
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(Girls 12 & Under 100 Yard Breaststroke)

AgeName Team Finals Time 
Swim Newton-MV 1213 Thornhill, Averi L 1:26.14  

40.85
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1214 Huang, Hanna 1:26.87  

41.43
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1015 Wilhoit, Taylor P 1:27.53  

40.18
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1116 Theodore, Adalyn J 1:28.79  

42.01
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1217 Kauffman, Lucinda E 1:29.58  

43.06
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1218 Holdener, Sophia M 1:30.66  

42.56
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1019 Bazat, Beeler M 1:30.86  

42.63
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1120 Mikesic, Ella L 1:31.11  

44.26
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1221 Roberts, Alayna C 1:31.30  

43.27
River City Aquatics-OZ 1222 King, Aubrey J 1:31.65  

45.85
Empire Swim Club-MV 1223 Baumgart, Alex R 1:33.61  

44.89
Jefferson City Area YMCA-MV 1024 Naught, Keller A 1:33.89  

44.24
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1225 Morrison, Hadley C 1:34.13  

44.21
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1226 Gruendler, Mae K 1:35.22  

44.94
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1027 Martin, Peyton E 1:35.96  

46.04
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1128 Rao, Avani S 1:36.23  

44.98
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1029 Zhou, Amy L 1:36.53  

46.61
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1130 Tully, Clementine M 1:36.92  

46.32
River City Aquatics-OZ 1031 Statler, Aubree F 1:37.13  

46.56
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1132 Hassemer, Elsie J 1:37.66  

46.60
Columbia Swim Club-MV  933 Wollard, Sloan F 1:38.99  

48.76
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1234 Martin, Natalie M 1:39.38  

46.43
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1035 Marsh, Ava G 1:39.53  

47.49
River City Aquatics-OZ 1236 Bullock, Nora J 1:39.66  

48.67
Berzerker-AR 1237 Witcher, Elsie 1:40.16  

46.96
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1238 Difani, Alex N 1:40.46  

45.44
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1039 Johnson, Aubree F 1:41.33  

49.55
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(Girls 12 & Under 100 Yard Breaststroke)

AgeName Team Finals Time 
Columbia Swim Club-MV  940 Wade, Leah G 1:41.44  

48.33
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1241 Barnett, Joslyn A 1:41.56  

47.00
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1142 Morrison, Kylie L 1:42.65  

47.43
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1243 Kelly, Reese M 1:42.72  

48.86
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1244 Borello, B B 1:42.92  

48.44
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1145 Mead, Payton E 1:43.47  

48.59
Columbia Swim Club-MV  946 Howard, A'Laya R 1:43.60  

50.34
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1047 Taylor, Aria G 1:43.61  

49.31
Topeka Swim Association-MV 1148 Coker, Kylie M 1:43.69  

49.11
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1049 Kerksick, Emery K 1:43.83  

50.21
Topeka Swim Association-MV 1250 Johnson, Sophia G 1:43.86  

47.04
Team Swim Academy-MV 1051 Hoffmann, Mira L 1:44.51  

50.61
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1052 Green, Gracie M 1:44.84  

50.21
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1153 Groner, Sarah K 1:45.07  

49.74
Mexico YMCA Mid Mo Marlins-MV 1154 Burle, Aubrie G 1:45.26  

48.99
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1155 Mengwasser, Bridget A 1:45.34  

49.06
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1056 Schuster, Piper 1:45.62  

48.98
Empire Swim Club-MV 1057 Archer, Rylie M 1:45.93  

49.15
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1258 Ochs, Cordelia L 1:46.92  

50.87
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1159 Field, Adelyn M 1:47.38  

51.05
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1060 Schanzmeyer, Stella R 1:49.45  

52.13
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1261 Laird, Keltey G 1:50.18  

52.02
The Nitros-MV 1162 Bailey, Guen E 1:50.33  

53.16
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1163 Eyink, Evelyn G 1:50.49  

50.67
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1064 Lindsay, Reagan N 1:50.69  

51.54
Swim Newton-MV 1065 Makovec, Veyda 1:51.55  

54.28
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ  866 Kahle, Finn E 1:51.75  

53.19
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(Girls 12 & Under 100 Yard Breaststroke)

AgeName Team Finals Time 
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1167 Luecke, Lora Kate - 1:51.87  

52.56
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1168 Heyen, Mabel J 1:52.40  

54.08
Columbia Swim Club-MV  969 Taylor, Allie D 1:52.64  

52.27
Springϐield Aquatics-AR  970 Alexander, Lola Z 1:53.13  

53.76
Topeka Swim Association-MV 1171 Johnson, Victoria R 1:53.51  

54.65
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1272 Hsu, Claire A 1:53.57  

53.49
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1073 Mueller, Harper C 1:53.86  

52.26
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1074 Eckelkamp, Harper M 1:53.88  

54.44
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1175 Rowe, Caroline D 1:54.06  

53.86
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ  976 Uthoff, Sloane K 1:54.98  

55.14
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1177 Keenoy, Gabby G 1:55.03  

54.55
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1178 Waydhune, Aryahi S 1:56.61  

54.75
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1179 Briscoe, Ally M 1:57.83  

55.16
Parkway Swim Club-OZ  880 Difani, Whitney E 1:59.65  

57.92
The Nitros-MV 1181 Grim, Evie 2:01.59  

59.72
River City Aquatics-OZ 1082 Pursell, Mackenzie R 2:05.12  

59.30
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1083 Long, Ashlyn B 2:08.50  

1:01.55
Columbia Swim Club-MV  884 Alexander, Bella J 2:11.25  

1:02.74
Parkway Swim Club-OZ  885 Shank, Louise C 2:11.78  

1:02.51
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1086 Gengenbacher, Alex J 2:12.67  

1:00.54
Topeka Swim Association-MV 1087 Davee, Hadley 2:13.18  

1:03.87
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1288 Pavuluri, Medha N 2:15.50  

1:03.20
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1089 Napoli, Collins R 2:16.38  

1:04.50
Columbia Swim Club-MV  890 Anderson, Addi S 2:17.44  

1:06.68
Columbia Swim Club-MV  891 Tkach, Claire E 2:25.47  

1:11.59
Columbia Swim Club-MV  892 Abadi, Doreen 2:38.84  

1:15.92
Empire Swim Club-MV  993 Trusty, Lillian P 2:41.61  

1:16.13
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(Girls 12 & Under 100 Yard Breaststroke)

AgeName Team Finals Time 
Empire Swim Club-MV  894 Buford, Claire L 2:53.72  

1:20.97
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 11--- Hoppa, Addison S DQ  

57.19
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ  9--- Moran, Maggie E DQ  

52.94
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 12--- Parle, Kinley NS  
Columbia Swim Club-MV  9--- Brooks, Perrin M NS  
Empire Swim Club-MV 12--- Bowerman, Kate E NS  
River City Aquatics-OZ 12--- Statler, Kambree E NS  
Swim Newton-MV 11--- Herrera-Grieser, Quinn NS  

 Girls 12 & Under 200 Yard Breaststroke
AgeName Team Finals Time 

Columbia Swim Club-MV 121 Wollard, Brynn H 2:44.05  
1:18.4537.16

Empire Swim Club-MV 122 Turner, Calleigh A 2:52.91  
1:22.2137.89

Columbia Swim Club-MV 123 Jones, Rosalie R 2:59.22  
1:24.3138.50

Empire Swim Club-MV 114 Yeh, Shiloh X 3:01.47  
1:27.1640.80

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 125 Dizdarevic, Dea 3:02.00  
1:25.7040.04

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 116 Naumenko, Asia 3:03.14  
1:28.6440.32

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 117 Bell, Ella B 3:03.61  
1:25.8240.27

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 128 Fessler, Reagan L 3:08.86  
1:29.9541.05

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 119 Theodore, Adalyn J 3:11.48  
1:30.6441.85

Empire Swim Club-MV 1210 Baumgart, Alex R 3:17.58  
1:34.5643.48

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1211 Morrison, Hadley C 3:20.44  
1:34.7043.97

Lawrence Aquahawks-MV 1012 Oertel, Larkin E 3:23.40  
1:39.8147.54

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1213 Difani, Alex N 3:27.29  
1:43.6048.91

Topeka Swim Association-MV 1114 Pfeiler, Emma M 3:28.27  
1:44.4148.75

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1115 Morrison, Kylie L 3:39.04  
1:43.2948.02

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1216 Borello, B B 3:40.70  
1:45.0548.60

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1217 Hudson, Olivia G 3:47.46  
1:50.4851.71

The Nitros-MV 1118 Bailey, Guen E 3:48.74  
1:52.9852.78

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1219 Hsu, Claire A 3:49.86  
1:53.1252.28

Topeka Swim Association-MV 12--- McLeland, Hannah M NS  
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(Girls 12 & Under 200 Yard Breaststroke)

AgeName Team Finals Time 
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 11--- Kortuem, Caroline E NS  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 12--- Parle, Kinley NS  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 12--- Kauffman, Lucinda E NS  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 11--- Rao, Avani S NS  

 Girls 12 & Under 50 Yard Butterϐly
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 121 Kerksick, Camden J 28.79  29.05
Empire Swim Club-MV 122 Turner, Calleigh A 29.30  29.57
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 103 Wilhoit, Taylor P 30.04  30.39
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 124 Lee, Karis H 30.24  30.45
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 125 Dizdarevic, Dea 30.48  30.67
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 116 Arft, Irelyn K 30.52  30.51
River City Aquatics-OZ 117 Meyer, Lux 31.43  32.06
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 118 Spurgeon, Olivia R 31.60  31.31

 Girls 12 & Under 50 Yard Butterϐly
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 121 Kerksick, Camden J 29.05  q
Empire Swim Club-MV 122 Turner, Calleigh A 29.57  q
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 103 Wilhoit, Taylor P 30.39  q
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 124 Lee, Karis H 30.45  q
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 115 Arft, Irelyn K 30.51  q
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 126 Dizdarevic, Dea 30.67  q
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 117 Spurgeon, Olivia R 31.31  q
River City Aquatics-OZ 118 Meyer, Lux 32.06  q
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 129 Hobson, Bella R 32.52  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1210 Holdener, Sophia M 32.73  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1211 Mueller, Finley E 32.76  
Empire Swim Club-MV 1112 Yeh, Shiloh X 32.84  
River City Aquatics-OZ 1213 Statler, Kambree E 32.89  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1114 Bell, Ella B 33.22  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1215 Jones, Rosalie R 34.11  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1116 Kortuem, Caroline E 34.26  
Team Swim Academy-MV 1217 Juang, Clara L 34.39  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1118 Theodore, Adalyn J 34.47  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1119 Grilliot, Lana E 34.72  
River City Aquatics-OZ 1120 Tevini, Stella L 34.98  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1121 Naumenko, Asia 35.13  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1122 Antrobus, Mara G 35.43  
Jefferson City Area YMCA-MV 1023 Naught, Keller A 35.82  
Empire Swim Club-MV 1024 Leeper, Estelle A 36.16  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1125 Tully, Clementine M 36.17  
River City Aquatics-OZ 1226 Kearns, Laney J 36.43  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1227 Shea, Ronni J 36.58  
Empire Swim Club-MV 1228 Baumgart, Alex R 36.84  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1229 Hsu, Claire A 36.86  
Sheridan Swim Team-IL  930 Neiswender, Bennett W 37.27  
Centralia Recreation Complex-OZ 1231 Wedekemper, Allie J 37.86  
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Preliminaries ...   (Girls 12 & Under 50 Yard Butterϐly)

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time
Lawrence Aquahawks-MV 1232 Flora, Violet 37.89  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1233 Borello, B B 37.94  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1134 Sears, Ruby L 37.95  
River City Aquatics-OZ 1235 Bullock, Nora J 37.99  
Swim Newton-MV 1236 Makovec, Evan 38.02  
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1237 Gengenbacher, Thea A 38.09  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1238 Zahner, Addie J 38.26  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1039 Bazat, Beeler M 38.55  
River City Aquatics-OZ 1040 Statler, Aubree F 38.82  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1141 Mengwasser, Bridget A 38.84  
Team Swim Academy-MV  942 Brownback, Ellie M 39.01  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1143 Mikesic, Ella L 39.32  
Topeka Swim Association-MV 1144 Coker, Kylie M 39.42  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1045 Kramer, Eloise A 39.77  
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1246 Barnett, Joslyn A 40.31  
River City Aquatics-OZ 1047 Pursell, Mackenzie R 40.32  
Mexico YMCA Mid Mo Marlins-MV 1148 Burle, Aubrie G 40.76  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1249 Burrell, Avery G 40.81  
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1050 Lindsay, Reagan N 40.92  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1251 Fessler, Reagan L 41.17  
River City Aquatics-OZ 1252 King, Aubrey J 41.64  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1053 Taylor, Aria G 41.90  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1054 Hsu, Maddie L 41.91  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ  955 Lynch, Isla M 42.47  
Topeka Swim Association-MV 1156 Younker, Cora R 42.64  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1157 Heyen, Mabel J 42.79  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1258 Kauffman, Lucinda E 42.84  
Empire Swim Club-MV 1159 Beavers, Corinne O 43.30  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1060 Napoli, Collins R 43.77  
Team Swim Academy-MV  961 Romero, Vale M 44.59  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1062 Long, Ashlyn B 45.68  
The Nitros-MV 1163 Grim, Evie 45.92  
The Nitros-MV 1164 Bailey, Guen E 46.51  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1165 Groner, Sarah K 46.56  
Topeka Swim Association-MV 1166 Johnson, Victoria R 46.68  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1067 Eckelkamp, Harper M 46.85  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1168 Waydhune, Aryahi S 46.96  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1069 King, Shelby M 47.70  
Topeka Swim Association-MV 11*70 Pfeiler, Emma M 48.49  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 11*70 Briscoe, Ally M 48.49  
Ofpy Makos-OZ 1172 Richardson, Ava 49.19  
Columbia Swim Club-MV  973 Wade, Leah G 51.96  
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1074 Kellen, Emilie E 53.91  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1275 Tuttle, Katy J 56.36  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ  976 McGuire, MACY A 58.57  
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1077 Gengenbacher, Alex J 1:00.11  
Sheridan Swim Team-IL  978 Allensworth, Amya F 1:02.38  
Empire Swim Club-MV 1079 Macias, Sophia M 1:18.56  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ  9--- Moran, Maggie E DQ  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 12--- Stevens, Harper F DQ  
Empire Swim Club-MV  9--- Trusty, Lillian P DQ  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 10--- Schuster, Piper DQ  
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Preliminaries ...   (Girls 12 & Under 50 Yard Butterϐly)

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time
Team Swim Academy-MV 10--- Hoffmann, Mira L DQ  
Sheridan Swim Team-IL  9--- Roewe, Reagan E DQ  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 11--- Weber, Logan C NS  
Columbia Swim Club-MV  8--- Buatsi, Selana A NS  
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 10--- Kellen, Maggie M NS  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 12--- Gibbs, Harper W NS  
Topeka Swim Association-MV 12--- McLeland, Hannah M NS  

 Girls 12 & Under 100 Yard Butterϐly
AgeName Team Finals Time 

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 121 Roberts, Raya R 1:08.22  
32.14

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 122 Kerksick, Camden J 1:08.50  
32.59

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 123 Lee, Karis H 1:10.86  
32.39

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 124 Dizdarevic, Dea 1:11.25  
32.33

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 115 Spurgeon, Olivia R 1:15.17  
33.84

River City Aquatics-OZ 116 Meyer, Lux 1:16.90  
35.26

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 127 Gibbs, Harper W 1:18.17  
34.91

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 128 Hsu, Claire A 1:21.62  
37.14

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 119 Tully, Clementine M 1:21.88  
37.61

River City Aquatics-OZ 1210 Kearns, Laney J 1:22.56  
38.48

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1111 Grilliot, Lana E 1:23.73  
37.68

Empire Swim Club-MV 1012 Leeper, Estelle A 1:24.25  
37.22

Columbia Swim Club-MV 1013 Martin, Peyton E 1:24.29  
40.10

Empire Swim Club-MV 1214 Baumgart, Alex R 1:24.48  
38.06

Columbia Swim Club-MV 1115 Sears, Ruby L 1:25.71  
39.90

Lawrence Aquahawks-MV 1216 Flora, Violet 1:26.19  
39.15

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1017 Green, Gracie M 1:26.51  
40.14

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1218 Kauffman, Lucinda E 1:26.78  
40.59

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1219 Gruendler, Mae K 1:27.89  
40.07

Topeka Swim Association-MV 1120 Coker, Kylie M 1:30.43  
41.14

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1221 Borello, B B 1:31.81  
42.49
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Results
(Girls 12 & Under 100 Yard Butterϐly)

AgeName Team Finals Time 
Swim Newton-MV 1222 Makovec, Evan 1:33.82  

41.87
Mexico YMCA Mid Mo Marlins-MV 1123 Burle, Aubrie G 1:34.05  

43.79
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ  924 Lynch, Isla M 1:36.56  

42.72
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1225 Czerney, Elin J 1:36.65  

41.09
River City Aquatics-OZ 1026 Statler, Aubree F 1:37.24  

43.91
Topeka Swim Association-MV 1127 Younker, Cora R 1:37.31  

45.35
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1028 Hsu, Maddie L 1:37.64  

44.43
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1229 Barnett, Joslyn A 1:39.34  

43.90
River City Aquatics-OZ 1030 Pursell, Mackenzie R 1:40.27  

45.76
Empire Swim Club-MV 1131 Beavers, Corinne O 1:42.81  

44.21
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ  932 Moran, Maggie E 1:42.95  

44.35
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1033 Zhou, Amy L 1:43.35  

47.32
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1034 Marofske, Ana M 1:43.58  

47.54
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ  835 Kahle, Finn E 1:44.13  

47.89
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1236 Ochs, Cordelia L 1:44.24  

49.86
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1037 King, Shelby M 1:47.80  

49.97
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1038 Schanzmeyer, Stella R 1:48.20  

49.93
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1139 Waydhune, Aryahi S 1:48.67  

48.54
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1040 Schuster, Piper 1:52.53  

50.64
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1241 Kelly, Reese M 1:55.76  

52.25
Topeka Swim Association-MV 1142 Pfeiler, Emma M 1:56.00  

52.46
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1243 Parvataneni, Aarna S 1:58.12  

51.76
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 11--- Naumenko, Asia DQ  

52.94
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 10--- Wilhoit, Taylor P NS  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 11--- Weber, Logan C NS  
Topeka Swim Association-MV 12--- McLeland, Hannah M NS  
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Results
 Girls 12 & Under 100 Yard IM

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time
Finals

Empire Swim Club-MV 121 Turner, Calleigh A 1:05.99  1:07.12
31.09

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 122 Kerksick, Camden J 1:06.30  1:07.34
31.41

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 123 Dizdarevic, Dea 1:09.41  1:11.93
31.07

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 114 Bell, Ella B 1:10.46  1:12.83
31.83

Empire Swim Club-MV 115 Yeh, Shiloh X 1:12.69  1:16.00
34.70

River City Aquatics-OZ 116 Meyer, Lux 1:13.32  1:14.36
32.78

Columbia Swim Club-MV 127 Jones, Rosalie R 1:13.49  1:15.46
35.46

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 128 Hobson, Bella R 1:16.33  1:16.51
34.12

 Girls 12 & Under 100 Yard IM
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Empire Swim Club-MV 121 Turner, Calleigh A 1:07.12  q

30.87
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 122 Kerksick, Camden J 1:07.34  q

30.75
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 123 Dizdarevic, Dea 1:11.93  q

32.11
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 114 Bell, Ella B 1:12.83  q

17.01
River City Aquatics-OZ 115 Meyer, Lux 1:14.36  q

33.02
Columbia Swim Club-MV 126 Jones, Rosalie R 1:15.46  q

36.49
Empire Swim Club-MV 117 Yeh, Shiloh X 1:16.00  q

35.50
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 128 Hobson, Bella R 1:16.51  q

34.13
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 119 Rao, Avani S 1:16.90  

33.61
Team Swim Academy-MV 1210 Galloway, Annie M 1:17.22  

34.47
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1111 Kortuem, Caroline E 1:18.62  

34.91
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1212 Roberts, Alayna C 1:19.04  

37.34
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1113 Theodore, Adalyn J 1:19.10  

36.75
River City Aquatics-OZ 1114 Tevini, Stella L 1:19.24  

36.37
Empire Swim Club-MV 1215 Baumgart, Alex R 1:19.38  

36.83
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Preliminaries ...   (Girls 12 & Under 100 Yard IM)

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1116 Tully, Clementine M 1:20.15  

38.45
Swim Newton-MV 1217 Thornhill, Averi L 1:20.18  

39.30
Swim Newton-MV 1118 Herrera-Grieser, Quinn 1:21.32  

37.39
Jefferson City Area YMCA-MV 1019 Naught, Keller A 1:21.56  

37.22
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1120 Antrobus, Mara G 1:21.66  

37.48
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1021 Martin, Peyton E 1:21.93  

36.32
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1122 Morrison, Kylie L 1:22.38  

36.53
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1023 Marsh, Ava G 1:23.40  

38.87
Topeka Swim Association-MV 1224 Johnson, Sophia G 1:23.96  

38.04
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1025 Bazat, Beeler M 1:24.10  

40.79
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1226 Hudson, Olivia G 1:24.24  

38.20
River City Aquatics-OZ 1227 Kearns, Laney J 1:24.62  

38.11
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1128 Hassemer, Elsie J 1:25.50  

40.33
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1229 Borello, B B 1:27.01  

40.66
Topeka Swim Association-MV 1130 Coker, Kylie M 1:27.53  

39.30
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1031 Marofske, Ana M 1:28.65  

42.54
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1232 Czerney, Elin J 1:28.75  

40.01
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1133 Mengwasser, Bridget A 1:29.35  

40.44
Lawrence Aquahawks-MV 1034 Oertel, Larkin E 1:29.43  

40.74
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1035 Johnson, Aubree F 1:29.61  

41.72
Topeka Swim Association-MV 1136 Younker, Cora R 1:30.78  

43.48
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1037 Zhou, Amy L 1:31.15  

44.17
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1138 Mead, Payton E 1:31.16  

44.29
Swim Newton-MV 1039 Makovec, Veyda 1:31.33  

43.65
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1140 Keenoy, Gabby G 1:31.35  

42.55
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1041 Taylor, Aria G 1:31.39  

43.70
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1042 Lindsay, Reagan N 1:31.60  

41.22
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (Girls 12 & Under 100 Yard IM)

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1043 Kerksick, Emery K 1:31.77  

42.85
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1044 Kramer, Eloise A 1:31.88  

42.81
River City Aquatics-OZ 1045 Statler, Aubree F 1:32.60  

44.57
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1246 Martin, Natalie M 1:33.47  

47.86
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1247 Ochs, Cordelia L 1:33.64  

43.16
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1248 Burrell, Avery G 1:34.57  

48.84
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1149 Eyink, Evelyn G 1:35.03  

46.66
Columbia Swim Club-MV  950 Howard, A'Laya R 1:35.26  

45.01
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1051 Schuster, Piper 1:35.45  

46.06
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1252 Whittington, Elle E 1:36.12  

44.36
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1153 Rowe, Caroline D 1:37.15  

46.02
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1154 Heyen, Mabel J 1:37.59  

43.55
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1055 Eckelkamp, Harper M 1:37.65  

46.06
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1056 Hsu, Maddie L 1:38.14  

43.49
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1157 Groner, Sarah K 1:39.52  

49.49
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1058 King, Shelby M 1:39.69  

45.44
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1059 Napoli, Collins R 1:39.77  

46.98
Columbia Swim Club-MV  960 Taylor, Allie D 1:40.01  

50.15
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1161 Briscoe, Ally M 1:40.58  

49.72
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1162 Field, Adelyn M 1:40.62  

48.57
Ofpy Makos-OZ 1063 Preciado, Nora L 1:40.93  

50.73
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1164 Luecke, Lora Kate - 1:41.02  

52.66
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1165 James, Mira L 1:43.10  

48.01
Unattached-MV  966 Holt, Everly R 1:46.12  

52.70
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1267 FitzGerald, Grace A 1:46.29  

47.68
Columbia Swim Club-MV  968 Fishel, Josie L 1:48.53  

52.99
Springϐield Aquatics-AR  969 Alexander, Lola Z 1:50.27  

55.48
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Preliminaries ...   (Girls 12 & Under 100 Yard IM)

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time
Columbia Swim Club-MV  870 Alexander, Bella J 1:50.73  

53.76
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1271 Tuttle, Katy J 1:53.06  

56.45
Parkway Swim Club-OZ  972 Ping, Lola J 1:53.16  

55.44
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1273 Clark, Mackenzie H 1:53.71  

56.27
Columbia Swim Club-MV  974 Munns, Mary Ellen E 1:56.78  

53.44
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ  975 Kraus, Sarah Jane J 2:04.56  

1:00.09
Columbia Swim Club-MV  876 Anderson, Addi S 2:08.06  

1:01.70
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ  977 McGuire, MACY A 2:16.38  

1:03.38
Columbia Swim Club-MV  878 Abadi, Doreen 2:16.89  

1:05.18
Lawrence Aquahawks-MV 12--- Flora, Violet DQ  

39.24
Columbia Swim Club-MV  8--- Tkach, Claire E DQ  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 12--- Gibbs, Harper W NS  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 11--- Weber, Logan C NS  
Columbia Swim Club-MV  9--- Brooks, Perrin M NS  

 Girls 12 & Under 200 Yard IM
AgeName Team Finals Time 

Empire Swim Club-MV 121 Turner, Calleigh A 2:21.29  
30.53

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 122 Kerksick, Camden J 2:24.85  
31.19

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 123 Dizdarevic, Dea 2:30.71  
32.13

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 104 Wilhoit, Taylor P 2:33.32  
33.81

Springϐield Aquatics-AR 115 Arft, Irelyn K 2:35.12  
33.52

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 126 Mueller, Finley E 2:39.38  
33.85

River City Aquatics-OZ 117 Meyer, Lux 2:40.44  
31.92

River City Aquatics-OZ 128 Statler, Kambree E 2:41.48  
35.58

Empire Swim Club-MV 119 Yeh, Shiloh X 2:42.83  
34.44

Columbia Swim Club-MV 1210 Huang, Hanna 2:45.69  
35.91

River City Aquatics-OZ 1111 Tevini, Stella L 2:47.31  
36.72

Empire Swim Club-MV 1212 Baumgart, Alex R 2:47.64  
35.51

Swim Newton-MV 1213 Thornhill, Averi L 2:54.01  
41.23
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(Girls 12 & Under 200 Yard IM)

AgeName Team Finals Time 
River City Aquatics-OZ 1214 Kearns, Laney J 2:54.58  

35.61
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1215 Shea, Ronni J 2:55.78  

38.29
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1116 Mikesic, Ella L 2:57.33  

40.59
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1017 Green, Gracie M 2:59.62  

39.87
Topeka Swim Association-MV 1218 Johnson, Sophia G 3:00.54  

37.36
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1119 Hassemer, Elsie J 3:02.18  

42.41
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1220 Fessler, Reagan L 3:02.41  

42.89
River City Aquatics-OZ 1221 Bullock, Nora J 3:02.67  

40.58
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1222 Difani, Alex N 3:04.76  

39.96
Columbia Swim Club-MV  923 Howard, A'Laya R 3:09.01  

43.84
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1024 Marofske, Ana M 3:10.61  

44.99
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ  925 Lynch, Isla M 3:10.81  

43.68
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1026 Kerksick, Emery K 3:10.86  

47.25
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1027 Zhou, Amy L 3:11.28  

45.89
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1228 Czerney, Elin J 3:15.00  

40.27
Swim Newton-MV 1029 Makovec, Veyda 3:15.37  

44.47
River City Aquatics-OZ 1030 Pursell, Mackenzie R 3:17.07  

43.15
Columbia Swim Club-MV 11*31 Heyen, Mabel J 3:17.11  

42.15
Berzerker-AR 12*31 Witcher, Elsie 3:17.11  

48.18
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1033 Lindsay, Reagan N 3:17.18  

39.97
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1234 Burrell, Avery G 3:18.72  

43.53
River City Aquatics-OZ 1235 King, Aubrey J 3:20.25  

47.87
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1036 Schuster, Piper 3:21.05  

48.54
Empire Swim Club-MV 1037 Archer, Rylie M 3:21.44  

47.58
River City Aquatics-OZ 1038 Statler, Aubree F 3:21.86  

44.88
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1139 Groner, Sarah K 3:22.59  

46.73
Columbia Swim Club-MV  940 Wade, Leah G 3:23.62  

53.15
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(Girls 12 & Under 200 Yard IM)

AgeName Team Finals Time 
Topeka Swim Association-MV 1141 Pfeiler, Emma M 3:26.88  

49.58
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1042 Hsu, Maddie L 3:27.04  

42.74
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1043 King, Shelby M 3:29.03  

47.01
Topeka Swim Association-MV 1144 Johnson, Victoria R 3:32.32  

48.55
The Nitros-MV 1145 Grim, Evie 3:44.88  

55.52
Parkway Swim Club-OZ  846 Shank, Louise C 3:55.03  

55.59
Columbia Swim Club-MV 12--- FitzGerald, Grace A DQ  

47.85
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 12--- Kauffman, Lucinda E DQ  

41.84
Columbia Swim Club-MV 11--- Sears, Ruby L DQ  

37.96
Columbia Swim Club-MV 11--- Eyink, Evelyn G DQ  

47.88
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 12--- Laird, Keltey G NS  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 11--- Weber, Logan C NS  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 11--- Rao, Avani S NS  

 Girls 12 & Under 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
 Team Relay Finals Time 

    A1 Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1:53.57  
1) Dizdarevic, Dea 12 2) Kortuem, Caroline E 11 3) Bell, Ella B 11 4) Lee, Karis H 12

28.29
    A2 Empire Swim Club-MV 1:57.65  

1) Yeh, Shiloh X 11 2) Leeper, Estelle A 10 3) Baumgart, Alex R 12 4) Turner, Calleigh A 12
29.63

    A3 Columbia Swim Club-MV 1:59.04  
1) Jones, Rosalie R 12 2) Martin, Peyton E 10 3) Wollard, Sloan F 9 4) Wollard, Brynn H 12

30.08
    A4 River City Aquatics-OZ 1:59.56  

1) Statler, Kambree E 12 2) Tevini, Stella L 11 3) Kearns, Laney J 12 4) Meyer, Lux 11
30.17

    B5 Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1:59.98  
1) Holdener, Sophia M 12 2) Shea, Ronni J 12 3) Green, Gracie M 10 4) Spurgeon, Olivia R 11

28.98
    B6 Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 2:01.13  

1) Morrison, Kylie L 11 2) Theodore, Adalyn J 11 3) Hobson, Bella R 12 4) Rao, Avani S 11
30.51

    B7 Columbia Swim Club-MV 2:04.15  
1) Mikesic, Ella L 11 2) Bazat, Beeler M 10 3) Roberts, Alayna C 12 4) Marsh, Ava G 10

30.74
    A8 Springϐield Aquatics-AR 2:06.35  

1) Arft, Irelyn K 11 2) Lindsay, Reagan N 10 3) Laird, Keltey G 12 4) Jessen, Lillian G 12
27.52

    C9 Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 2:07.75  
1) Hsu, Claire A 12 2) Fessler, Reagan L 12 3) Kauffman, Lucinda E 12 4) Hudson, Olivia G 12

31.88
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(Girls 12 & Under 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 Team Relay Finals Time 
    C10 Parkway Swim Club-OZ 2:12.13  

1) Antrobus, Mara G 11 2) Kerksick, Emery K 10 3) Whittington, Elle E 12 4) Tully, Clementine M 11
33.91

    D11 Parkway Swim Club-OZ 2:13.55  
1) Difani, Alex N 12 2) Grilliot, Lana E 11 3) Dobson, Angelina M 11 4) Zahner, Addie J 12

34.88
    C12 Columbia Swim Club-MV 2:14.63  

1) Czerney, Elin J 12 2) Martin, Natalie M 12 3) Sears, Ruby L 11 4) Mengwasser, Bridget A 11
32.94

    B13 River City Aquatics-OZ 2:19.86  
1) Statler, Aubree F 10 2) King, Aubrey J 12 3) Pursell, Mackenzie R 10 4) Bullock, Nora J 12

37.72
    D14 Columbia Swim Club-MV 2:21.70  

1) Hassemer, Elsie J 11 2) Taylor, Aria G 10 3) Zhou, Amy L 10 4) Howard, A'Laya R 9
35.63

    E15 Columbia Swim Club-MV 2:26.71  
1) Heyen, Mabel J 11 2) Wade, Leah G 9 3) Eyink, Evelyn G 11 4) Keenoy, Gabby G 11

37.69
    E16 Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 2:27.60  

1) Schuster, Piper 10 2) Hsu, Maddie L 10 3) King, Shelby M 10 4) Lynch, Isla M 9
38.13

    F17 Columbia Swim Club-MV 2:27.99  
1) Taylor, Allie D 9 2) Burrell, Avery G 12 3) Luecke, Lora Kate - 11 4) Rowe, Caroline D 11

39.45
    B18 Springϐield Aquatics-AR 2:32.81  

1) Barnett, Joslyn A 12 2) Alexander, Lola Z 9 3) Clark, Mackenzie H 12 4) Kellen, Emilie E 10
33.09

    G19 Columbia Swim Club-MV 2:40.00  
1) Briscoe, Ally M 11 2) Groner, Sarah K 11 3) Field, Adelyn M 11 4) Tuttle, Katy J 12

39.12
    F20 Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 2:47.19  

1) Uthoff, Sloane K 9 2) Hoppa, Addison S 11 3) Moran, Maggie E 9 4) McGuire, MACY A 9
37.78

    H21 Columbia Swim Club-MV 2:57.72  
1) Munns, Mary Ellen E 9 2) Outlaw, Violet M 7 3) Anderson, Addi S 8 4) Alexander, Bella J 8

39.89
    B22 Empire Swim Club-MV 3:08.02  

1) Archer, Rylie M 10 2) Buford, Claire L 8 3) Trusty, Lillian P 9 4) Beavers, Corinne O 11
37.23

    A--- Parkway Swim Club-OZ DQ  
1) Kerksick, Camden J 12 2) Mueller, Finley E 12 3) Naumenko, Asia 11 4) Wilhoit, Taylor P 10

26.70
    D--- Rockwood Swim Club-OZ DQ  

1) Borello, B B 12 2) Waydhune, Aryahi S 11 3) Kelly, Reese M 12 4) Morrison, Hadley C 12
33.66

    A--- Swim Newton-MV DQ  
1) Makovec, Evan 12 2) Makovec, Veyda 10 3) Thornhill, Averi L 12 4) Herrera-Grieser, Quinn 11

31.67
    A--- Lawrence Aquahawks-MV NS  
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 Girls 12 & Under 200 Yard Medley Relay

 Team Relay Finals Time 
    A1 Parkway Swim Club-OZ 2:02.42  

1) Wilhoit, Taylor P 10 2) Spurgeon, Olivia R 11 3) Roberts, Raya R 12 4) Kerksick, Camden J 12
30.87

    A2 Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 2:10.84  
1) Bell, Ella B 11 2) Lee, Karis H 12 3) Kortuem, Caroline E 11 4) Dizdarevic, Dea 12

32.88
    A3 Columbia Swim Club-MV 2:11.09  

1) Wollard, Sloan F 9 2) Jones, Rosalie R 12 3) Wollard, Brynn H 12 4) Martin, Peyton E 10
35.31

    A4 Empire Swim Club-MV 2:12.10  
1) Baumgart, Alex R 12 2) Yeh, Shiloh X 11 3) Turner, Calleigh A 12 4) Leeper, Estelle A 10

35.40
    B5 Parkway Swim Club-OZ 2:15.72  

1) Mueller, Finley E 12 2) Naumenko, Asia 11 3) Tully, Clementine M 11 4) Holdener, Sophia M 12
33.78

    A6 Springϐield Aquatics-AR 2:17.73  
1) Evenden, Tyndel M 12 2) Jessen, Lillian G 12 3) Arft, Irelyn K 11 4) Barnett, Joslyn A 12

34.82
    B7 Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 2:18.75  

1) Rao, Avani S 11 2) Fessler, Reagan L 12 3) Theodore, Adalyn J 11 4) Morrison, Kylie L 11
35.20

    C8 Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 2:23.45  
1) Hudson, Olivia G 12 2) Hobson, Bella R 12 3) Hsu, Claire A 12 4) Kauffman, Lucinda E 12

37.45
    A9 River City Aquatics-OZ 2:23.46  

1) King, Aubrey J 12 2) Statler, Kambree E 12 3) Meyer, Lux 11 4) Kearns, Laney J 12
37.13

    B10 Columbia Swim Club-MV 2:23.99  
1) Huang, Hanna 12 2) Mikesic, Ella L 11 3) Czerney, Elin J 12 4) Marsh, Ava G 10

34.68
    D11 Parkway Swim Club-OZ 2:25.71  

1) Eckelkamp, Harper M 10 2) Gibbs, Harper W 12 3) Grilliot, Lana E 11 4) Gruendler, Mae K 12
42.54

    A12 Swim Newton-MV 2:30.01  
1) Herrera-Grieser, Quinn 11 2) Thornhill, Averi L 12 3) Makovec, Evan 12 4) Makovec, Veyda 10

34.80
    C13 Parkway Swim Club-OZ 2:30.50  

1) Kerksick, Emery K 10 2) Difani, Alex N 12 3) Green, Gracie M 10 4) Shea, Ronni J 12
40.42

    C14 Columbia Swim Club-MV 2:31.48  
1) Sears, Ruby L 11 2) Bazat, Beeler M 10 3) Howard, A'Laya R 9 4) Roberts, Alayna C 12

38.95
    D15 Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 2:37.93  

1) Morrison, Hadley C 12 2) Marofske, Ana M 10 3) Waydhune, Aryahi S 11 4) Borello, B B 12
37.71

    D16 Columbia Swim Club-MV 2:40.28  
1) Hassemer, Elsie J 11 2) Wade, Leah G 9 3) Taylor, Aria G 10 4) Martin, Natalie M 12

39.31
    E17 Columbia Swim Club-MV 2:45.85  

1) Anderson, Addi S 8 2) Mengwasser, Bridget A 11 3) Zhou, Amy L 10 4) Keenoy, Gabby G 11
45.91

    E18 Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 2:48.56  
1) Lynch, Isla M 9 2) Schuster, Piper 10 3) Hsu, Maddie L 10 4) Kelly, Reese M 12

41.54
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(Girls 12 & Under 200 Yard Medley Relay)

 Team Relay Finals Time 
    F19 Columbia Swim Club-MV 2:54.61  

1) Heyen, Mabel J 11 2) Taylor, Allie D 9 3) Eyink, Evelyn G 11 4) Rowe, Caroline D 11
43.23

    F20 Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 2:57.89  
1) Meier, Norah 11 2) Uthoff, Sloane K 9 3) King, Shelby M 10 4) Long, Ashlyn B 10

39.51
    B21 Empire Swim Club-MV 3:30.51  

1) Beavers, Corinne O 11 2) Trusty, Lillian P 9 3) Archer, Rylie M 10 4) Buford, Claire L 8
40.86

    G--- Columbia Swim Club-MV DQ  
1) Groner, Sarah K 11 2) Luecke, Lora Kate - 11 3) Briscoe, Ally M 11 4) Burrell, Avery G 12

55.94
 Girls 13-14 100 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time
A - Final

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 141 Welch, Violet O 53.45  54.99
25.51

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 142 Yoder, Abbey M 56.69  56.46
27.24

Empire Swim Club-MV 143 Boshart, Evie S 57.38  57.05
27.82

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 144 Eckelkamp, Lizzy J 57.97  57.87
28.07

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 145 Kraus, Katie L 58.21  57.96
28.24

Jefferson City Area YMCA-MV 146 Irminger, Anna C 58.33  58.84
28.41

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 137 Belen, Chloe R 59.42  57.87
28.20

River City Aquatics-OZ 148 Barnϐield, Eva R 1:00.68  58.78
29.11

 Girls 13-14 100 Yard Freestyle
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 141 Welch, Violet O 54.99  q

26.16
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 142 Yoder, Abbey M 56.46  q

27.18
Empire Swim Club-MV 143 Boshart, Evie S 57.05  q

27.63
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 13*4 Belen, Chloe R 57.87  q

27.82
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 14*4 Eckelkamp, Lizzy J 57.87  q

27.68
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 146 Kraus, Katie L 57.96  q

28.19
River City Aquatics-OZ 147 Barnϐield, Eva R 58.78  q

28.66
Jefferson City Area YMCA-MV 148 Irminger, Anna C 58.84  q

28.55
Columbia Swim Club-MV 139 Bazat, Whitley J 58.94  

28.47
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Preliminaries ...   (Girls 13-14 100 Yard Freestyle)

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time
Jefferson City Area YMCA-MV 1310 Kremer, Caitlyn M 59.10  

28.40
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1311 Moore, Ary C 59.15  

27.99
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1412 Montgomery, Kylie G 59.34  

28.76
Empire Swim Club-MV 1413 Costello, Katharine D 59.42  

28.55
Empire Swim Club-MV 1414 Hartweger, Molly K 59.52  

28.34
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1315 Sachse, Shiloh M 1:00.49  

29.14
Unattached-MV 1316 Stark, Macie 1:01.00  

28.71
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1417 Wilson, Violet P 1:01.14  

29.48
Team Swim Academy-MV 1318 Longly, Elizabeth A 1:01.58  

28.84
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1419 Dugal, Ava June J 1:01.61  

29.19
Empire Swim Club-MV 1320 Sanning, Claire M 1:01.65  

28.98
Empire Swim Club-MV 1321 Yeh, Isabel C 1:01.74  

29.54
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1422 Hagar, Grace I 1:01.76  

29.58
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1423 Handley, Catelyn M 1:03.07  

30.84
The Nitros-MV 1324 Valdivia, Kata 1:03.12  

30.53
Unattached-MV 1425 Shrewsbury, Jaycee 1:03.26  

29.44
Empire Swim Club-MV 1326 Martin, Myah A 1:03.75  

30.29
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1427 Roewe, Penelope J 1:03.80  

30.27
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1428 Kellen, Abigayle B 1:03.87  

30.85
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1329 Sigmon, Olive R 1:03.96  

30.26
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1330 Cutler, Audrey J 1:04.08  

31.04
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1431 Favazza, Lucy R 1:05.21  

31.06
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1432 Manne, Anna G 1:05.29  
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1333 Smith, Lillie R 1:05.33  

29.87
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1334 Dickens, Eleanor R 1:05.44  

31.70
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1335 Schultz, Leisel J 1:05.48  

31.48
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1336 Daves, Hadley G 1:06.03  

31.89
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Preliminaries ...   (Girls 13-14 100 Yard Freestyle)

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1437 Mann, Skylar A 1:06.45  

32.09
Topeka Swim Association-MV 1438 Strother, Riley K 1:07.18  

32.03
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1339 Chinnici, Izzy D 1:07.26  

32.04
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1340 Foster, Hadley E 1:07.61  

32.24
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1341 Hoppa, Caitlyn M 1:08.57  

33.05
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1342 McArthy, Olivia E 1:09.37  

33.45
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1343 Bradϐield, Aubrie R 1:09.54  

33.95
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1344 Shea, Kody M 1:10.41  

33.76
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1345 Martin, Ellie S 1:10.70  

33.39
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1346 Wippermann, Hailey G 1:11.39  

33.29
The Nitros-MV 1347 Bailey, Gabby K 1:11.60  

34.44
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1448 Tully, Ophelia J 1:14.19  

36.87
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1349 Self, Charlie S 1:16.20  

36.55
Berzerker-AR 1350 Roberts, Zymri 1:16.47  

37.13
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1451 Reyes Azua, Bella 1:17.51  

36.92
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1352 Goalder, Greenlee F 1:17.52  

37.28
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1353 Roberts, Logan N 1:17.63  

36.77
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1354 Harvell, Emory M 1:18.08  

37.23
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 14--- Sicking, Penny R NS  
Empire Swim Club-MV 13--- Benbow, Hayden M NS  
Ofpy Makos-OZ 13--- Watson, Sy Z NS  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 13--- Ganim, Avianna M NS  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 13--- German, Bailey L NS  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 13--- Hulen, Corinne M NS  

 Girls 13-14 100 Yard Backstroke
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 131 Green, Gabby E 58.13  1:00.44

28.18
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 142 Haberstroh, Heidi A 58.23  1:00.53

28.60
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 133 Paul, Ella J 1:04.39  1:05.04

31.97
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A - Final ...   (Girls 13-14 100 Yard Backstroke)

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time
Empire Swim Club-MV 144 Hartweger, Molly K 1:05.64  1:06.51

31.91
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 135 Moore, Ary C 1:05.74  1:06.47

31.83
River City Aquatics-OZ 146 Barnϐield, Eva R 1:06.68  1:05.86

32.55
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 137 Belen, Chloe R 1:07.03  1:09.32

31.77
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 148 Kraus, Katie L 1:09.63  1:07.76

34.21
 Girls 13-14 100 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time
Preliminaries

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 131 Green, Gabby E 1:00.44  q
28.99

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 142 Haberstroh, Heidi A 1:00.53  q
29.90

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 133 Paul, Ella J 1:05.04  q
31.96

River City Aquatics-OZ 144 Barnϐield, Eva R 1:05.86  q
32.02

Springϐield Aquatics-AR 135 Moore, Ary C 1:06.47  q
32.59

Empire Swim Club-MV 146 Hartweger, Molly K 1:06.51  q
32.40

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 147 Kraus, Katie L 1:07.76  q
33.52

Empire Swim Club-MV 138 Sanning, Claire M 1:08.51  q
32.24

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 139 Belen, Chloe R 1:09.32  
33.48

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1410 Eckelkamp, Lizzy J 1:09.59  
33.47

Jefferson City Area YMCA-MV 1311 Kremer, Caitlyn M 1:09.68  
33.75

Columbia Swim Club-MV 1312 Bazat, Whitley J 1:09.82  
33.79

Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1413 Roewe, Penelope J 1:09.86  
33.97

Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1414 Stout, Lela G 1:10.10  
34.90

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1415 Wilson, Violet P 1:10.45  
34.11

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1316 Cutler, Audrey J 1:10.85  
34.86

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1417 Manne, Anna G 1:11.58  
River City Aquatics-OZ 1418 Greene, Bella C 1:11.67  

35.07
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1419 Garrett, Paige R 1:14.06  

35.78
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1320 Sachse, Shiloh M 1:14.39  

37.28
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Preliminaries ...   (Girls 13-14 100 Yard Backstroke)

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1321 Schultz, Leisel J 1:14.62  

36.64
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1322 Chinnici, Izzy D 1:14.85  

36.97
Empire Swim Club-MV 1323 Martin, Myah A 1:14.89  

36.18
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1424 Favazza, Lucy R 1:15.11  

36.38
Unattached-MV 1325 Stark, Macie 1:15.40  

36.89
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1426 Kellen, Abigayle B 1:15.95  

36.68
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1327 Dickens, Eleanor R 1:17.22  

37.65
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1428 Mann, Skylar A 1:17.50  

38.08
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1329 Wippermann, Hailey G 1:17.81  

37.89
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1330 Kitchen, Adrianna M 1:18.10  
Unattached-MV 1431 Shrewsbury, Jaycee 1:18.64  

36.66
Topeka Swim Association-MV 1432 Strother, Riley K 1:18.83  

38.55
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1433 Morman, Elizabeth J 1:19.00  

37.96
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1334 Hoppa, Caitlyn M 1:19.05  

38.80
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1335 Foster, Hadley E 1:19.54  

37.96
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1336 Daves, Hadley G 1:19.97  

39.04
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1437 Reyes Azua, Bella 1:21.86  

40.19
The Nitros-MV 1338 Bailey, Gabby K 1:24.79  

41.64
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1339 Roberts, Logan N 1:29.98  

43.33
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1340 Goalder, Greenlee F 1:30.15  

43.76
Empire Swim Club-MV 14--- Boshart, Evie S DFS  
Ofpy Makos-OZ 13--- Watson, Sy Z NS  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 14--- Sicking, Penny R NS  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 13--- Ganim, Avianna M NS  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 13--- German, Bailey L NS  
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 13--- Lee, Addy Z NS  

 Girls 13-14 100 Yard Breaststroke
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Empire Swim Club-MV 131 Benbow, Hayden M 1:10.11  1:13.06

32.70
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 132 Belen, Chloe R 1:14.15  1:13.59

34.39
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A - Final ...   (Girls 13-14 100 Yard Breaststroke)

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 143 Kellen, Abigayle B 1:14.72  1:15.01

35.98
Jefferson City Area YMCA-MV 144 Irminger, Anna C 1:14.73  1:15.07

35.72
Columbia Swim Club-MV 145 Boomer, Paige 1:16.66  1:19.75

36.23
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 146 Wilson, Violet P 1:19.39  1:19.67

36.71
River City Aquatics-OZ 147 Greene, Bella C 1:19.98  1:19.95

37.57
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 138 Hoppa, Caitlyn M 1:22.13  1:21.05

38.78
 Girls 13-14 100 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time
Preliminaries

Empire Swim Club-MV 141 Costello, Katharine D 1:10.81  q
33.12

Empire Swim Club-MV 132 Benbow, Hayden M 1:13.06  q
34.29

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 133 Belen, Chloe R 1:13.59  q
34.03

Springϐield Aquatics-AR 144 Kellen, Abigayle B 1:15.01  q
36.08

Jefferson City Area YMCA-MV 145 Irminger, Anna C 1:15.07  q
35.26

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 146 Wilson, Violet P 1:19.67  q
37.20

Columbia Swim Club-MV 147 Boomer, Paige 1:19.75  q
38.17

River City Aquatics-OZ 148 Greene, Bella C 1:19.95  q
37.87

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 139 Hoppa, Caitlyn M 1:21.05  
37.69

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1410 Garrett, Paige R 1:21.69  
38.40

Unattached-MV 1311 Stark, Macie 1:22.01  
38.63

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1412 Hagar, Grace I 1:22.46  
39.07

Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1313 Bradϐield, Aubrie R 1:25.59  
39.90

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1314 Daves, Hadley G 1:27.10  
40.94

Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1315 Smith, Lillie R 1:27.62  
40.82

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1416 Morman, Elizabeth J 1:28.18  
40.76

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1417 Dugal, Ava June J 1:29.08  
41.09

Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1318 Sachse, Shiloh M 1:29.60  
42.97
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Preliminaries ...   (Girls 13-14 100 Yard Breaststroke)

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1419 Mann, Skylar A 1:30.29  

41.29
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1320 Shea, Kody M 1:30.44  

42.82
River City Aquatics-OZ 1421 Dewrock, Evelyn D 1:31.87  

44.22
Berzerker-AR 1322 Roberts, Zymri 1:32.60  

43.97
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1323 McArthy, Olivia E 1:33.65  

43.81
The Nitros-MV 1324 Bailey, Gabby K 1:33.91  

44.96
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1325 Martin, Ellie S 1:34.64  

43.87
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1426 Manne, Anna G 1:36.10  

44.87
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1327 Foster, Hadley E 1:37.73  

45.33
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1328 Self, Charlie S 1:37.91  

46.17
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 14*29 Reyes Azua, Bella 1:39.10  

45.12
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 14*29 Tully, Ophelia J 1:39.10  

49.21
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1331 Harvell, Emory M 1:46.78  

50.04
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1332 Goalder, Greenlee F 1:48.81  

49.32
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 13--- Lee, Addy Z NS  
Ofpy Makos-OZ 13--- Watson, Sy Z NS  

 Girls 13-14 100 Yard Butterϐly
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Empire Swim Club-MV 131 Benbow, Hayden M 58.90  1:00.85

26.72
Empire Swim Club-MV 132 Ward, Karsyn R 59.82  1:02.00

28.17
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 143 Haberstroh, Heidi A 1:02.90  1:02.48

28.94
Empire Swim Club-MV 144 Boshart, Evie S 1:04.37  1:03.56

29.70
Empire Swim Club-MV 135 Yeh, Isabel C 1:04.48  1:04.85

30.04
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 146 Eckelkamp, Lizzy J 1:05.06  1:05.05

29.67
Empire Swim Club-MV 147 Hartweger, Molly K 1:05.23  1:06.39

30.45
Jefferson City Area YMCA-MV 148 Irminger, Anna C 1:05.62  1:05.95

30.50
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Results
 Girls 13-14 100 Yard Butterϐly

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time
Preliminaries

Empire Swim Club-MV 131 Benbow, Hayden M 1:00.85  q
28.05

Empire Swim Club-MV 132 Ward, Karsyn R 1:02.00  q
29.14

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 143 Haberstroh, Heidi A 1:02.48  q
28.82

Empire Swim Club-MV 144 Boshart, Evie S 1:03.56  q
29.76

Empire Swim Club-MV 135 Yeh, Isabel C 1:04.85  q
30.58

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 146 Eckelkamp, Lizzy J 1:05.05  q
30.15

Jefferson City Area YMCA-MV 147 Irminger, Anna C 1:05.95  q
30.57

Empire Swim Club-MV 148 Hartweger, Molly K 1:06.39  q
31.35

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 149 Yoder, Abbey M 1:06.63  
31.09

Columbia Swim Club-MV 1410 Boomer, Paige 1:06.99  
31.03

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1311 Paul, Ella J 1:08.81  
31.89

Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1312 Moore, Ary C 1:09.38  
31.83

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1313 Sigmon, Olive R 1:11.11  
32.24

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1414 Montgomery, Kylie G 1:11.32  
32.76

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1315 Chinnici, Izzy D 1:11.33  
32.35

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1316 Cutler, Audrey J 1:11.72  
33.17

Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1417 Roewe, Penelope J 1:12.14  
32.47

Empire Swim Club-MV 1318 Sanning, Claire M 1:12.28  
32.16

Empire Swim Club-MV 1319 Martin, Myah A 1:12.52  
32.63

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1320 Dickens, Eleanor R 1:12.58  
34.23

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1421 Dugal, Ava June J 1:12.85  
33.99

Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1422 Handley, Catelyn M 1:13.09  
33.76

Team Swim Academy-MV 1323 Longly, Elizabeth A 1:14.01  
33.35

Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1424 Stout, Lela G 1:14.34  
34.80

The Nitros-MV 1325 Valdivia, Kata 1:16.18  
34.43
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Preliminaries ...   (Girls 13-14 100 Yard Butterϐly)

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time
Unattached-MV 1426 Shrewsbury, Jaycee 1:16.42  

33.94
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1327 Bradϐield, Aubrie R 1:22.55  

36.88
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1328 Shea, Kody M 1:24.44  

38.57
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1329 Wippermann, Hailey G 1:25.14  

38.71
River City Aquatics-OZ 1430 Dewrock, Evelyn D 1:31.85  

39.25
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1331 Harvell, Emory M 1:42.05  

47.42
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1332 Roberts, Logan N 1:49.36  

46.77
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 13--- Ganim, Avianna M NS  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 13--- Hulen, Corinne M NS  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 14--- Sicking, Penny R NS  

 Girls 13-14 200 Yard IM
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Empire Swim Club-MV 131 Ward, Karsyn R 2:11.01  2:14.05

28.54
Columbia Swim Club-MV 142 Boomer, Paige 2:18.96  2:22.68

29.90
Empire Swim Club-MV 143 Boshart, Evie S 2:20.59  2:19.58

30.75
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 144 Montgomery, Kylie G 2:22.15  2:23.69

32.37
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 145 Yoder, Abbey M 2:27.15  2:26.46

31.48
Empire Swim Club-MV 146 Costello, Katharine D 2:28.09  2:27.26

31.81
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 147 Kraus, Katie L 2:29.55  2:29.20

32.21
River City Aquatics-OZ 148 Greene, Bella C 2:30.20  2:29.55

33.76
 Girls 13-14 200 Yard IM

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time
Preliminaries

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 141 Welch, Violet O 2:13.05  q
28.10

Empire Swim Club-MV 132 Ward, Karsyn R 2:14.05  q
30.02

Empire Swim Club-MV 143 Boshart, Evie S 2:19.58  q
30.47

Columbia Swim Club-MV 144 Boomer, Paige 2:22.68  q
30.67

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 145 Montgomery, Kylie G 2:23.69  q
33.06

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 146 Yoder, Abbey M 2:26.46  q
31.45
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Preliminaries ...   (Girls 13-14 200 Yard IM)

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time
Empire Swim Club-MV 147 Costello, Katharine D 2:27.26  q

32.37
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 148 Kraus, Katie L 2:29.20  q

31.98
River City Aquatics-OZ 149 Greene, Bella C 2:29.55  

34.96
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1310 Paul, Ella J 2:30.06  

31.73
Empire Swim Club-MV 1311 Yeh, Isabel C 2:31.28  

31.98
The Nitros-MV 1312 Valdivia, Kata 2:31.36  

34.46
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1313 Bazat, Whitley J 2:32.20  

32.90
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1414 Garrett, Paige R 2:32.29  

32.12
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1315 Sigmon, Olive R 2:34.21  

32.42
River City Aquatics-OZ 1416 Barnϐield, Eva R 2:36.17  

36.74
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1417 Hagar, Grace I 2:36.34  

33.92
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1418 Stout, Lela G 2:37.66  

35.81
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1419 Handley, Catelyn M 2:40.15  

35.96
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1320 Smith, Lillie R 2:40.95  

35.91
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1321 Schultz, Leisel J 2:43.73  

37.60
Team Swim Academy-MV 1322 Longly, Elizabeth A 2:47.22  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1423 Morman, Elizabeth J 2:48.77  

38.35
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1424 Favazza, Lucy R 2:49.04  

38.66
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1325 Martin, Ellie S 2:53.98  

38.64
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1326 McArthy, Olivia E 2:56.58  

38.19
River City Aquatics-OZ 1427 Dewrock, Evelyn D 3:00.77  

41.50
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1328 Kitchen, Adrianna M 3:06.43  

41.02
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1429 Tully, Ophelia J 3:06.89  

45.96
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1330 Self, Charlie S 3:18.13  

42.95
Columbia Swim Club-MV 13--- Hulen, Corinne M NS  
Berzerker-AR 13--- Roberts, Zymri NS  
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 13--- Lee, Addy Z NS  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 13--- German, Bailey L NS  
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 Women 15 & Over 100 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time
A - Final

Empire Swim Club-MV 161 Killough, Eliza D 54.13  56.29
25.35

Springϐield Aquatics-AR 162 Perdomo, Kelsey C 54.16  56.32
25.36

Columbia Swim Club-MV 153 Arroyo, Maddie D 54.49  55.30
26.56

Columbia Swim Club-MV 164 Miner, Sarah E 55.00  55.34
26.33

Columbia Swim Club-MV 175 Weber, Sarah E 55.23  55.45
26.01

Salina Aquatics Club-MV 186 Richardson, Ali M 55.45  56.54
26.85

Empire Swim Club-MV 157 McCoy, Liddy D 55.49  55.75
26.59

Empire Swim Club-MV 168 Ellison, Soϐia R 55.66  55.67
26.66

 Women 15 & Over 100 Yard Freestyle
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Columbia Swim Club-MV 151 Arroyo, Maddie D 55.30  q

26.89
Columbia Swim Club-MV 162 Miner, Sarah E 55.34  q

26.64
Columbia Swim Club-MV 173 Weber, Sarah E 55.45  q

26.16
Empire Swim Club-MV 164 Ellison, Soϐia R 55.67  q

26.75
Empire Swim Club-MV 155 McCoy, Liddy D 55.75  q

26.79
Empire Swim Club-MV 166 Killough, Eliza D 56.29  q

26.26
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 167 Perdomo, Kelsey C 56.32  q

26.63
Salina Aquatics Club-MV 188 Richardson, Ali M 56.54  q

27.36
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 169 Moore, Addy M 56.75  

27.36
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1510 Stoops, Sophia J 56.99  

27.34
Lawrence Aquahawks-MV 1711 Miranda, Gen 57.23  

27.32
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1712 Dickens, Sophia M 57.46  

27.92
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1613 Coy, Amelia R 57.83  

27.75
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1614 Hedlund, Helen J 57.85  

27.85
Team Swim Academy-MV 1715 Boyd, Georgia B 57.95  

27.90
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (Women 15 & Over 100 Yard Freestyle)

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1516 Weis, Marlowe E 58.18  

28.41
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1517 Winkler, Raegan G 58.35  

27.94
Berzerker-AR 1518 Pruitt, Kat E 59.34  

28.46
Mexico YMCA Mid Mo Marlins-MV 1519 Harned, Rayne A 59.63  

28.34
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1520 Dinwiddie, Lillie F 59.90  

28.90
Empire Swim Club-MV 1621 Basak, Aahana 1:00.81  

29.25
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1622 Hibbard, Sydney M 1:02.00  

29.26
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 1723 Rothert, Elise E 1:02.81  

30.46
Topeka Swim Association-MV 1624 Aldridge, Kaitlyn Z 1:02.82  

29.56
Empire Swim Club-MV 1525 Vielhauer, Chloe Q 1:02.90  

29.91
Unattached OZ-OZ 1726 Griesheimer, Dayton 1:03.73  

30.07
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1727 Meyers, Emily G 1:05.82  

31.71
Lawrence Aquahawks-MV 1628 Meinershagen, Violet A 1:07.09  

31.88
Unattached-MV 1529 Grifϐith, Ava 1:12.29  

33.90
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1530 Harris, Aniston T 1:13.51  

35.45
Empire Swim Club-MV 15--- Brand, Lauren S NS  
Empire Swim Club-MV 15--- Baber, Kinley K NS  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 16--- Martin, Amelia C NS  
Empire Swim Club-MV 15--- Kobs, Piper C NS  
Topeka Swim Association-MV 17--- Green, Presley J NS  

 Women 15 & Over 100 Yard Backstroke
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
The Nitros-MV 161 Grim, Kimberlyn J 58.92  1:00.85

28.36
Empire Swim Club-MV 172 Pickert, Rebecca A 58.99  1:00.85

29.01
Empire Swim Club-MV 153 Baber, Kinley K 59.25  1:01.74

28.74
Columbia Swim Club-MV 154 Shryock, Madison G 59.56  1:00.52

29.03
Empire Swim Club-MV 155 Glennon, Finley R 1:00.18  1:01.09

29.51
Empire Swim Club-MV 166 Cox, Elodie R 1:00.61  1:00.93

29.92
Empire Swim Club-MV 167 Ellison, Soϐia R 1:01.24  1:00.94

30.50
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A - Final ...   (Women 15 & Over 100 Yard Backstroke)

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time
Empire Swim Club-MV 178 Asir, Castiliya A 1:01.90  1:00.98

30.30
 Women 15 & Over 100 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time
Preliminaries

Columbia Swim Club-MV 151 Shryock, Madison G 1:00.52  q
29.70

The Nitros-MV 16*2 Grim, Kimberlyn J 1:00.85  q
29.31

Empire Swim Club-MV 17*2 Pickert, Rebecca A 1:00.85  q
29.57

Empire Swim Club-MV 164 Cox, Elodie R 1:00.93  q
29.35

Empire Swim Club-MV 165 Ellison, Soϐia R 1:00.94  q
30.17

Empire Swim Club-MV 176 Asir, Castiliya A 1:00.98  q
29.76

Empire Swim Club-MV 157 Glennon, Finley R 1:01.09  q
29.86

Empire Swim Club-MV 158 Baber, Kinley K 1:01.74  q
29.69

Springϐield Aquatics-AR 169 Perdomo, Kelsey C 1:02.92  
29.76

Swim Newton-MV 1710 Ewert, Angela E 1:03.29  
30.81

Columbia Swim Club-MV 1511 Arroyo, Maddie D 1:03.50  
31.33

Columbia Swim Club-MV 1712 Weber, Sarah E 1:03.95  
30.30

Columbia Swim Club-MV 1513 Weis, Marlowe E 1:05.35  
32.39

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1514 Winkler, Raegan G 1:05.40  
31.61

Empire Swim Club-MV 1615 Killough, Eliza D 1:05.48  
31.51

Empire Swim Club-MV 1516 Huebner, Emma G 1:06.32  
32.07

Empire Swim Club-MV 1817 Kurtz, Ella M 1:06.87  
33.20

The Nitros-MV 1818 Albers, Sydney 1:07.09  
32.67

Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1619 Hibbard, Sydney M 1:07.14  
33.42

Salina Aquatics Club-MV 1820 Richardson, Ali M 1:07.76  
33.43

The Nitros-MV 1821 Hughes, Jordan M 1:08.65  
33.10

Team Swim Academy-MV 1722 Boyd, Georgia B 1:08.82  
33.96

Unattached OZ-OZ 1723 Griesheimer, Dayton 1:09.60  
33.30
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Preliminaries ...   (Women 15 & Over 100 Yard Backstroke)

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 1724 Rothert, Elise E 1:10.99  

34.58
Jefferson City Area YMCA-MV 1625 Irminger, Alice J 1:15.37  

36.88
Lawrence Aquahawks-MV 1626 Meinershagen, Violet A 1:16.03  

37.09
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 1727 Thomassy, Sophie R 1:17.70  

37.15
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1528 Harris, Aniston T 1:28.18  

42.11
Unattached-MV 15--- Grifϐith, Ava DQ  

41.29
The Nitros-MV 17--- Bailey, Maggie S DFS  
Empire Swim Club-MV 16--- Boshart, Fia A DFS  
Topeka Swim Association-MV 17--- Green, Presley J NS  
Empire Swim Club-MV 15--- Kobs, Piper C NS  

 Women 15 & Over 100 Yard Breaststroke
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Empire Swim Club-MV 151 Glennon, Finley R 1:09.37  1:11.50

32.90
The Nitros-MV 182 Hughes, Jordan M 1:13.39  1:16.01

34.69
Empire Swim Club-MV 183 Kurtz, Ella M 1:14.40  1:16.91

36.20
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 164 Hart, Laynie J 1:14.58  1:14.75

34.06
The Nitros-MV 185 Albers, Sydney 1:15.28  1:15.10

36.03
Columbia Swim Club-MV 166 Morris, Lila E 1:15.75  1:15.80

35.42
Columbia Swim Club-MV 157 Kosiara, Isabel M 1:16.41  1:18.54

36.15
Empire Swim Club-MV 158 Huebner, Emma G 1:17.08  1:16.12

36.29
 Women 15 & Over 100 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time
Preliminaries

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 171 Wardrop, Molly K 1:10.06  q
33.09

Empire Swim Club-MV 152 Glennon, Finley R 1:11.50  q
33.63

Sheridan Swim Team-IL 163 Hart, Laynie J 1:14.75  q
35.26

The Nitros-MV 184 Albers, Sydney 1:15.10  q
36.13

Columbia Swim Club-MV 165 Morris, Lila E 1:15.80  q
35.23

The Nitros-MV 186 Hughes, Jordan M 1:16.01  q
36.36

Empire Swim Club-MV 157 Huebner, Emma G 1:16.12  q
35.32
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (Women 15 & Over 100 Yard Breaststroke)

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time
Empire Swim Club-MV 188 Kurtz, Ella M 1:16.91  q

36.43
Columbia Swim Club-MV 159 Kosiara, Isabel M 1:18.54  

37.95
Swim Newton-MV 1710 Ewert, Angela E 1:21.50  

38.50
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 1711 Thomassy, Sophie R 1:23.26  

38.97
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1512 Hoien, Brooke T 1:25.66  

40.48
Jefferson City Area YMCA-MV 1613 Irminger, Alice J 1:27.29  

41.21
Swim Newton-MV 1614 Ledford, Bethany 1:33.20  

43.88
Unattached-MV 1515 Grifϐith, Ava 1:40.76  

45.96
Empire Swim Club-MV 15--- Bolyard, Ashlyn M DFS  
Empire Swim Club-MV 15--- Brand, Lauren S NS  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 16--- Martin, Amelia C NS  
Empire Swim Club-MV 17--- Hayes, Makaila R NS  

 Women 15 & Over 100 Yard Butterϐly
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Empire Swim Club-MV 171 Pickert, Rebecca A 57.84  59.57

27.55
Columbia Swim Club-MV 152 Shryock, Madison G 58.00  59.06

27.36
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 173 Landuyt, Lizzie B 58.44  58.58

26.80
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 164 Moore, Addy M 58.77  59.31

26.98
Empire Swim Club-MV 155 McCoy, Liddy D 59.01  59.83

27.40
The Nitros-MV 166 Grim, Kimberlyn J 59.48  59.56

27.37
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 177 Lewton, Abby E 59.66  59.29

27.39
Empire Swim Club-MV 15--- Seemann, Clara M DQ  58.63

26.93
 Women 15 & Over 100 Yard Butterϐly

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time
Preliminaries

Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 171 Landuyt, Lizzie B 58.58  q
27.02

Empire Swim Club-MV 152 Seemann, Clara M 58.63  q
27.23

Columbia Swim Club-MV 153 Shryock, Madison G 59.06  q
27.73

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 174 Lewton, Abby E 59.29  q
27.31
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Preliminaries ...   (Women 15 & Over 100 Yard Butterϐly)

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 165 Moore, Addy M 59.31  q

27.61
The Nitros-MV 166 Grim, Kimberlyn J 59.56  q

28.44
Empire Swim Club-MV 177 Pickert, Rebecca A 59.57  q

28.13
Empire Swim Club-MV 158 McCoy, Liddy D 59.83  q

27.91
Columbia Swim Club-MV 169 Miner, Sarah E 1:00.40  

28.29
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1610 Perdomo, Kelsey C 1:00.44  

28.04
Empire Swim Club-MV 1611 Ellison, Soϐia R 1:01.13  

28.17
Empire Swim Club-MV 1612 Killough, Eliza D 1:01.19  

28.65
Salina Aquatics Club-MV 1813 Richardson, Ali M 1:01.20  

28.11
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1714 Hildebrandt, Clara H 1:01.95  

28.51
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 1715 Tran, Alynah A 1:02.11  

29.00
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1716 Weber, Sarah E 1:02.42  

28.45
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1717 Wardrop, Molly K 1:02.67  

29.60
Lawrence Aquahawks-MV 1718 Miranda, Gen 1:02.96  

29.17
Empire Swim Club-MV 1519 Timson, Maddy J 1:02.99  

29.46
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1620 Hedlund, Helen J 1:03.38  

30.20
Empire Swim Club-MV 1821 Kurtz, Ella M 1:03.72  

29.45
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1522 Stoops, Sophia J 1:04.00  

29.65
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1623 Coy, Amelia R 1:04.25  

29.68
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1524 Weis, Marlowe E 1:04.93  

30.10
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1625 Hart, Laynie J 1:06.91  

31.91
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1626 Hibbard, Sydney M 1:07.30  

30.75
Berzerker-AR 1527 Pruitt, Kat E 1:07.70  

31.61
Team Swim Academy-MV 1728 Boyd, Georgia B 1:08.47  

32.09
Empire Swim Club-MV 1629 Basak, Aahana 1:08.49  

31.86
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1730 Dickens, Sophia M 1:08.60  

31.87
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AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1531 Winkler, Raegan G 1:10.25  

32.02
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1632 Morris, Lila E 1:10.74  

32.17
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1533 Hoien, Brooke T 1:10.96  

33.87
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1534 Kosiara, Isabel M 1:13.02  

33.63
Mexico YMCA Mid Mo Marlins-MV 1535 Harned, Rayne A 1:13.15  

33.17
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 1736 Rothert, Elise E 1:13.29  

33.56
Empire Swim Club-MV 1537 Vielhauer, Chloe Q 1:14.83  

33.64
Swim Newton-MV 1638 Ledford, Bethany 1:19.71  

35.16
The Nitros-MV 17--- Bailey, Maggie S DFS  
Topeka Swim Association-MV 17--- Green, Presley J NS  
Empire Swim Club-MV 15--- Kobs, Piper C NS  
Empire Swim Club-MV 17--- Hayes, Makaila R NS  

 Women 15 & Over 200 Yard IM
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Empire Swim Club-MV 171 Pickert, Rebecca A 2:08.94  2:14.14

27.80
Columbia Swim Club-MV 152 Stoops, Sophia J 2:11.76  2:14.15

28.50
Empire Swim Club-MV 153 Glennon, Finley R 2:11.91  2:16.41

28.84
Columbia Swim Club-MV 164 Coy, Amelia R 2:13.00  2:16.39

28.58
Empire Swim Club-MV 155 McCoy, Liddy D 2:13.83  2:14.53

27.96
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 166 Moore, Addy M 2:13.97  2:13.59

27.92
Empire Swim Club-MV 167 Boshart, Fia A 2:15.04  2:14.17

27.62
Columbia Swim Club-MV 178 Hildebrandt, Clara H 2:16.64  2:15.55

29.46
 Women 15 & Over 200 Yard IM

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time
Preliminaries

Springϐield Aquatics-AR 161 Moore, Addy M 2:13.59  q
28.64

Empire Swim Club-MV 172 Pickert, Rebecca A 2:14.14  q
28.86

Columbia Swim Club-MV 153 Stoops, Sophia J 2:14.15  q
29.70

Empire Swim Club-MV 164 Boshart, Fia A 2:14.17  q
27.14

Empire Swim Club-MV 155 McCoy, Liddy D 2:14.53  q
28.51
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AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time
Columbia Swim Club-MV 176 Hildebrandt, Clara H 2:15.55  q

29.83
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 177 Tran, Alynah A 2:16.22  q

29.42
Columbia Swim Club-MV 168 Coy, Amelia R 2:16.39  q

29.66
Empire Swim Club-MV 159 Glennon, Finley R 2:16.41  

30.08
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1510 Arroyo, Maddie D 2:18.74  

30.43
Lawrence Aquahawks-MV 1711 Miranda, Gen 2:19.55  

29.15
Empire Swim Club-MV 1512 Huebner, Emma G 2:23.23  

29.87
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1613 Hedlund, Helen J 2:25.65  

32.11
Berzerker-AR 1514 Pruitt, Kat E 2:26.68  

32.61
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1615 Morris, Lila E 2:26.95  

31.49
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1516 Kosiara, Isabel M 2:27.04  

32.79
Empire Swim Club-MV 1617 Basak, Aahana 2:27.14  

31.31
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1618 Hart, Laynie J 2:27.20  

30.85
The Nitros-MV 1819 Hughes, Jordan M 2:27.38  

31.94
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1720 Dickens, Sophia M 2:28.30  

31.93
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1521 Hoien, Brooke T 2:35.48  

32.91
Empire Swim Club-MV 1522 Vielhauer, Chloe Q 2:35.83  

33.11
Topeka Swim Association-MV 1623 Aldridge, Kaitlyn Z 2:37.59  

32.53
Unattached OZ-OZ 1724 Griesheimer, Dayton 2:38.75  

34.82
Mexico YMCA Mid Mo Marlins-MV 1525 Harned, Rayne A 2:40.62  

33.60
Jefferson City Area YMCA-MV 1626 Irminger, Alice J 2:41.51  

35.38
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 1727 Thomassy, Sophie R 2:44.45  

34.93
Lawrence Aquahawks-MV 1628 Meinershagen, Violet A 2:55.28  

39.24
Swim Newton-MV 16--- Ledford, Bethany DQ  

35.25
Swim Newton-MV 17--- Ewert, Angela E DQ  

31.11
The Nitros-MV 17--- Bailey, Maggie S DFS  
Empire Swim Club-MV 15--- Brand, Lauren S NS  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 16--- Martin, Amelia C NS  
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AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time
Empire Swim Club-MV 17--- Hayes, Makaila R NS  

 Women 13 & Over 50 Yard Freestyle
AgeName Team Finals Time 

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 171 Wardrop, Molly K 24.42  
Empire Swim Club-MV 152 Baber, Kinley K 24.48  
Empire Swim Club-MV 163 Killough, Eliza D 24.59  
Empire Swim Club-MV 174 Asir, Castiliya A 24.62  
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 16*5 Perdomo, Kelsey C 24.65  
Empire Swim Club-MV 15*5 Bolyard, Ashlyn M 24.65  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 177 Lewton, Abby E 24.70  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 178 Weber, Sarah E 24.72  
Empire Swim Club-MV 139 Benbow, Hayden M 25.03  
Empire Swim Club-MV 1610 Boshart, Fia A 25.24  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1311 Green, Gabby E 25.28  
Empire Swim Club-MV 1612 Cox, Elodie R 25.39  
Empire Swim Club-MV 17*13 Pickert, Rebecca A 25.40  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 14*13 Haberstroh, Heidi A 25.40  
Salina Aquatics Club-MV 1815 Richardson, Ali M 25.58  
Empire Swim Club-MV 1516 McCoy, Liddy D 25.67  
Lawrence Aquahawks-MV 1717 Miranda, Gen 25.76  
Empire Swim Club-MV 1618 Ellison, Soϐia R 25.79  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1719 Hildebrandt, Clara H 25.98  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1520 Arroyo, Maddie D 26.04  
Jefferson City Area YMCA-MV 1421 Irminger, Anna C 26.05  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1322 Belen, Chloe R 26.31  
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 13*23 Moore, Ary C 26.43  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 17*23 Dickens, Sophia M 26.43  
Team Swim Academy-MV 1725 Boyd, Georgia B 26.45  
Empire Swim Club-MV 1826 Kurtz, Ella M 26.48  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1627 Coy, Amelia R 26.53  
Team Swim Academy-MV 1328 Longly, Elizabeth A 26.58  
Empire Swim Club-MV 1329 Ward, Karsyn R 26.63  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 14*30 Boomer, Paige 26.67  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 16*30 Hedlund, Helen J 26.67  
Empire Swim Club-MV 1432 Hartweger, Molly K 26.79  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1533 Winkler, Raegan G 26.90  
Jefferson City Area YMCA-MV 1334 Kremer, Caitlyn M 27.03  
Swim Newton-MV 1735 Ewert, Angela E 27.09  
Mexico YMCA Mid Mo Marlins-MV 1536 Harned, Rayne A 27.18  
Empire Swim Club-MV 1437 Costello, Katharine D 27.26  
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1338 Sachse, Shiloh M 27.38  
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1639 Hart, Laynie J 27.44  
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1440 Roewe, Penelope J 27.47  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1441 Montgomery, Kylie G 27.55  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1442 Bonds, Kaitlyn G 27.73  
Unattached-MV 1343 Stark, Macie 27.80  
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1644 Hibbard, Sydney M 27.81  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1445 Garrett, Paige R 27.86  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1446 Kraus, Katie L 27.92  
Unattached-MV 14*47 Shrewsbury, Jaycee 27.95  
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 15*47 Dinwiddie, Lillie F 27.95  
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AgeName Team Finals Time 
Empire Swim Club-MV 13*49 Yeh, Isabel C 28.12  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 14*49 Hagar, Grace I 28.12  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1351 Cutler, Audrey J 28.44  
Empire Swim Club-MV 1352 Sanning, Claire M 28.45  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1453 Dugal, Ava June J 28.71  
Empire Swim Club-MV 1554 Vielhauer, Chloe Q 28.73  
Unattached OZ-OZ 1755 Griesheimer, Dayton 29.16  
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 1756 Rothert, Elise E 29.18  
Empire Swim Club-MV 1357 Martin, Myah A 29.32  
Swim Newton-MV 1658 Ledford, Bethany 29.36  
Empire Swim Club-MV 1559 Brand, Lauren S 29.37  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1360 Chinnici, Izzy D 29.55  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1361 Martin, Ellie S 29.79  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1362 McArthy, Olivia E 29.89  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1363 Foster, Hadley E 30.09  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1364 Wippermann, Hailey G 30.17  
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1465 Stout, Lela G 30.20  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1366 Dickens, Eleanor R 30.27  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1367 Shea, Kody M 30.68  
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1768 Meyers, Emily G 30.87  
River City Aquatics-OZ 1469 Dewrock, Evelyn D 31.65  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1370 Goalder, Greenlee F 32.86  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1471 Morman, Elizabeth J 33.00  
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1372 Kitchen, Adrianna M 33.34  
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1573 Harris, Aniston T 33.84  
Berzerker-AR 1374 Roberts, Zymri 35.14  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1375 Harvell, Emory M 35.74  
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 14--- Reyes Azua, Bella DQ  
Empire Swim Club-MV 15--- Kobs, Piper C NS  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 13--- German, Bailey L NS  
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 13--- Lee, Addy Z NS  
Lawrence Aquahawks-MV 16--- Meinershagen, Violet A NS  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 14--- Sicking, Penny R NS  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 13--- Ganim, Avianna M NS  

 Women 13 & Over 200 Yard Freestyle
AgeName Team Finals Time 

Springϐield Aquatics-AR 161 Belk, Emma M 1:50.91  
53.0025.18

Empire Swim Club-MV 152 Seemann, Clara M 1:53.58  
54.7426.16

Empire Swim Club-MV 153 Baber, Kinley K 1:54.31  
55.3726.42

The Nitros-MV 164 Vogt, Lauryn A 1:54.74  
56.0726.64

Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 175 Landuyt, Lizzie B 1:54.97  
54.9226.08

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 136 Green, Gabby E 1:55.83  
57.0427.35

Empire Swim Club-MV 137 Benbow, Hayden M 1:56.12  
56.8327.33
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AgeName Team Finals Time 
Empire Swim Club-MV 158 Bolyard, Ashlyn M 1:56.55  

56.5026.72
Columbia Swim Club-MV 159 Shryock, Madison G 1:56.96  

56.8827.06
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1610 Miner, Sarah E 1:57.25  

56.7526.87
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1711 Hildebrandt, Clara H 1:57.38  

57.6927.90
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1412 Welch, Violet O 1:57.44  

56.3126.50
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1713 Wardrop, Molly K 1:58.02  

57.1427.10
Empire Swim Club-MV 1614 Cox, Elodie R 1:58.32  

57.8227.83
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1615 Moore, Addy M 1:58.53  

57.5627.72
Empire Swim Club-MV 1316 Ward, Karsyn R 1:58.92  

58.0327.80
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1717 Weber, Sarah E 1:59.27  

58.2427.97
Empire Swim Club-MV 1518 McCoy, Liddy D 2:00.24  

58.8727.84
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1519 Arroyo, Maddie D 2:00.33  

58.4227.84
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1620 Coy, Amelia R 2:00.50  

58.6127.96
Empire Swim Club-MV 1721 Hayes, Makaila R 2:01.57  

58.0827.50
Empire Swim Club-MV 1722 Asir, Castiliya A 2:01.70  

58.3527.56
Empire Swim Club-MV 1623 Ellison, Soϐia R 2:01.97  

58.6127.94
Empire Swim Club-MV 1424 Boshart, Evie S 2:02.51  

59.7628.49
Empire Swim Club-MV 1625 Killough, Eliza D 2:02.57  

58.1827.70
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1626 Perdomo, Kelsey C 2:03.25  

1:00.3028.53
Salina Aquatics Club-MV 1827 Richardson, Ali M 2:03.38  

59.7728.05
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1528 Weis, Marlowe E 2:03.44  

59.9428.63
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1529 Winkler, Raegan G 2:03.66  

1:00.5329.17
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1330 Paul, Ella J 2:04.44  

1:00.0328.78
Swim Newton-MV 1731 Ewert, Angela E 2:05.50  

1:01.2829.38
Empire Swim Club-MV 1832 Kurtz, Ella M 2:05.71  

1:00.9629.01
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1533 Kosiara, Isabel M 2:06.35  

1:00.9529.30
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1734 Dickens, Sophia M 2:06.50  

1:02.5429.73



Missouri Valley LSC - For Ofϐice Use Only License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 9:48 PM  2/2/2025  Page 60
2025 MV CSC Tiger Invite - 1/24/2025 to 1/26/2025

Results
(Women 13 & Over 200 Yard Freestyle)

AgeName Team Finals Time 
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1435 Kraus, Katie L 2:06.97  

1:01.4129.10
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1436 Haberstroh, Heidi A 2:07.22  

1:03.2030.30
Lawrence Aquahawks-MV 1737 Miranda, Gen 2:07.52  

1:01.7429.38
Jefferson City Area YMCA-MV 1438 Irminger, Anna C 2:07.90  

1:01.1629.08
Empire Swim Club-MV 1439 Costello, Katharine D 2:08.68  

1:01.6629.39
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1440 Roewe, Penelope J 2:08.91  

1:02.0029.58
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1641 Hedlund, Helen J 2:08.98  

1:02.6729.83
Berzerker-AR 1542 Pruitt, Kat E 2:09.30  

1:01.8229.25
Team Swim Academy-MV 1743 Boyd, Georgia B 2:09.57  

1:01.4929.69
Empire Swim Club-MV 1644 Basak, Aahana 2:09.68  

1:02.7829.87
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1445 Montgomery, Kylie G 2:10.16  

1:02.6829.73
River City Aquatics-OZ 1446 Greene, Bella C 2:10.80  

1:04.1530.64
Jefferson City Area YMCA-MV 1347 Kremer, Caitlyn M 2:10.91  

1:02.4129.33
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1548 Dinwiddie, Lillie F 2:11.28  

1:05.5631.49
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1349 Sachse, Shiloh M 2:12.73  

1:04.9030.69
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1650 Hart, Laynie J 2:12.99  

1:03.9229.60
Mexico YMCA Mid Mo Marlins-MV 1551 Harned, Rayne A 2:14.74  

1:03.7629.50
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1352 Bazat, Whitley J 2:14.83  

1:06.0130.93
Empire Swim Club-MV 1353 Yeh, Isabel C 2:15.06  

1:05.9630.39
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1554 Hoien, Brooke T 2:15.99  

1:06.1931.29
Empire Swim Club-MV 1355 Sanning, Claire M 2:16.18  

1:05.2130.50
Topeka Swim Association-MV 1656 Aldridge, Kaitlyn Z 2:16.34  

1:04.6830.39
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 1757 Rothert, Elise E 2:16.53  

1:06.5731.52
Unattached OZ-OZ 1758 Griesheimer, Dayton 2:16.82  

1:05.8730.80
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1659 Hibbard, Sydney M 2:16.85  

1:05.2630.10
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1460 Dugal, Ava June J 2:17.24  

1:06.1931.12
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1461 Bonds, Kaitlyn G 2:17.35  

1:04.3430.06
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AgeName Team Finals Time 
Team Swim Academy-MV 1362 Longly, Elizabeth A 2:18.06  

1:06.4531.24
Empire Swim Club-MV 1563 Vielhauer, Chloe Q 2:19.10  

1:06.1331.02
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1464 Hagar, Grace I 2:19.28  

1:06.2231.09
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1365 Belen, Chloe R 2:19.36  

1:05.3030.43
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1666 Morris, Lila E 2:19.46  

1:06.4830.89
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1367 Schultz, Leisel J 2:20.51  

1:08.0632.23
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1768 Meyers, Emily G 2:22.13  

1:07.3532.32
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1369 Cutler, Audrey J 2:23.47  

1:08.6932.09
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1370 Foster, Hadley E 2:27.08  

1:08.6833.09
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 1771 Thomassy, Sophie R 2:27.56  

1:10.9533.62
Empire Swim Club-MV 1372 Martin, Myah A 2:27.57  

1:09.5832.18
Swim Newton-MV 1673 Ledford, Bethany 2:27.67  

1:10.5032.38
Empire Swim Club-MV 1574 Brand, Lauren S 2:30.09  

1:09.2232.76
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1375 Chinnici, Izzy D 2:30.90  

1:12.8833.99
River City Aquatics-OZ 1476 Dewrock, Evelyn D 2:37.54  

1:16.1235.95
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1377 Martin, Ellie S 2:37.76  

1:14.33
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1578 Harris, Aniston T 2:41.61  

1:17.3336.62
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1379 Self, Charlie S 2:45.89  

1:17.2235.92
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1480 Reyes Azua, Bella 2:51.51  

1:22.0438.75
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1381 Roberts, Logan N 2:53.13  

1:23.7538.43
Berzerker-AR 1382 Roberts, Zymri 2:56.81  

1:23.6938.58
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1383 Goalder, Greenlee F 2:58.01  

1:24.0638.84
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 14--- Sicking, Penny R NS  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 14--- Morman, Elizabeth J NS  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 13--- German, Bailey L NS  
Empire Swim Club-MV 15--- Kobs, Piper C NS  
Lawrence Aquahawks-MV 16--- Meinershagen, Violet A NS  
The Nitros-MV 17--- Bailey, Maggie S NS  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 13--- Ganim, Avianna M NS  
Topeka Swim Association-MV 17--- Green, Presley J NS  
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AgeName Team Finals Time 
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 161 Belk, Emma M 4:58.96  

1:56.6056.1526.70
Empire Swim Club-MV 172 Pickert, Rebecca A 5:03.31  

1:59.0957.5427.49
Empire Swim Club-MV 153 Seemann, Clara M 5:06.98  

1:57.9956.7227.27
Empire Swim Club-MV 154 Baber, Kinley K 5:07.06  

1:58.6057.0426.96
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 135 Green, Gabby E 5:10.39  

2:03.601:00.0428.68
Empire Swim Club-MV 136 Ward, Karsyn R 5:10.57  

2:02.8359.6728.27
Empire Swim Club-MV 157 Bolyard, Ashlyn M 5:12.01  

2:00.8558.2327.65
Lawrence Aquahawks-MV 178 Vorthmann, Laiken C 5:12.34  

2:02.1659.0828.36
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 179 Landuyt, Lizzie B 5:14.27  

2:01.7158.2727.41
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1710 Weber, Sarah E 5:16.17  

2:02.1458.6627.93
Empire Swim Club-MV 1311 Benbow, Hayden M 5:18.53  

2:04.0358.9127.77
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1512 Stoops, Sophia J 5:19.24  

2:05.441:00.6928.75
Empire Swim Club-MV 1513 Timson, Maddy J 5:20.05  

2:05.261:00.3728.73
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1714 Lewton, Abby E 5:20.33  

2:02.9759.0428.19
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1515 Arroyo, Maddie D 5:21.36  

2:04.6459.5928.30
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1716 Wardrop, Molly K 5:22.90  

2:05.6259.8828.06
Empire Swim Club-MV 1417 Boshart, Evie S 5:23.53  

2:08.851:02.1429.28
Empire Swim Club-MV 1618 Ellison, Soϐia R 5:24.12  

2:04.6159.9528.40
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1419 Boomer, Paige 5:25.00  

2:05.711:00.0428.22
Empire Swim Club-MV 1620 Boshart, Fia A 5:25.01  

2:06.561:00.3828.36
Empire Swim Club-MV 1521 McCoy, Liddy D 5:25.17  

2:06.191:00.9928.96
Empire Swim Club-MV 1622 Cox, Elodie R 5:27.08  

2:06.221:01.0429.41
Empire Swim Club-MV 1623 Basak, Aahana 5:28.21  

2:07.321:01.8129.57
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1724 Hildebrandt, Clara H 5:29.71  

2:06.391:00.3628.63
Empire Swim Club-MV 1525 Glennon, Finley R 5:31.17  

2:08.331:00.6628.66
Swim Newton-MV 1726 Ewert, Angela E 5:33.57  

2:09.591:02.6229.53
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Columbia Swim Club-MV 1527 Kosiara, Isabel M 5:33.95  

2:08.661:02.0029.47
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1428 Kraus, Katie L 5:35.15  

2:10.711:02.6829.69
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1429 Yoder, Abbey M 5:37.40  

2:09.601:01.7929.28
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1530 Winkler, Raegan G 5:37.62  

2:09.501:02.0829.49
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1531 Weis, Marlowe E 5:38.80  

2:10.341:02.9430.00
Empire Swim Club-MV 1632 Killough, Eliza D 5:41.53  

2:09.311:02.5129.47
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1733 Dickens, Sophia M 5:42.60  

2:13.601:03.9530.05
River City Aquatics-OZ 1434 Greene, Bella C 5:44.24  

2:16.381:06.9932.01
The Nitros-MV 1835 Albers, Sydney 5:44.87  

2:13.611:03.5629.62
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1536 Hoien, Brooke T 5:45.12  

2:16.221:06.3131.79
Empire Swim Club-MV 1637 Heise, Elizabeth G 5:46.00  

2:13.501:04.4330.58
Empire Swim Club-MV 1838 Kurtz, Ella M 5:46.01  

2:13.151:03.4929.84
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1439 Roewe, Penelope J 5:46.52  

2:17.901:05.9830.81
Empire Swim Club-MV 1540 Huebner, Emma G 5:47.34  

2:13.601:04.0230.41
The Nitros-MV 1841 Hughes, Jordan M 5:47.59  

2:13.471:03.7330.24
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1442 Montgomery, Kylie G 5:48.68  

2:16.231:04.9030.81
Empire Swim Club-MV 1443 Hartweger, Molly K 5:57.08  

2:17.331:05.4831.07
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1344 Moore, Ary C 5:57.21  

2:18.341:05.6730.86
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1445 Garrett, Paige R 5:57.22  

2:19.511:06.7531.53
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1446 Wilson, Violet P 5:59.82  

2:22.331:08.1532.64
Jefferson City Area YMCA-MV 1447 Irminger, Anna C 6:00.37  

2:17.261:05.1031.01
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1648 Hart, Laynie J 6:01.53  

2:19.101:05.6430.30
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1449 Dugal, Ava June J 6:02.55  

2:21.321:07.4431.94
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1650 Hibbard, Sydney M 6:05.48  

2:20.801:06.9331.34
River City Aquatics-OZ 1451 Barnϐield, Eva R 6:05.62  

2:23.451:09.1032.93
Unattached OZ-OZ 1752 Griesheimer, Dayton 6:07.08  

2:22.451:07.5531.33
Topeka Swim Association-MV 1653 Aldridge, Kaitlyn Z 6:08.30  

2:20.161:05.2430.60
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Columbia Swim Club-MV 1654 Morris, Lila E 6:14.48  

2:23.011:06.9531.04
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1355 Schultz, Leisel J 6:17.38  

2:27.191:10.7733.30
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1456 Hagar, Grace I 6:21.03  

2:24.861:07.8832.06
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1457 Bell, Maddie G 6:24.51  

2:32.191:13.1535.02
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1758 Meyers, Emily G 6:29.15  

2:23.801:08.2032.79
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1459 Stout, Lela G 6:32.16  

2:34.021:13.5434.43
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1360 Foster, Hadley E 6:32.95  

2:28.961:09.6832.93
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1461 Morman, Elizabeth J 6:34.33  

2:30.661:10.8433.36
Lawrence Aquahawks-MV 1662 Meinershagen, Violet A 6:34.59  

2:32.561:12.9635.12
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1363 Daves, Hadley G 6:36.58  

2:33.131:12.3734.04
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1364 Dickens, Eleanor R 6:38.22  

2:28.821:09.4932.83
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1365 Shea, Kody M 6:44.35  

2:35.261:14.2235.18
The Nitros-MV 1366 Bailey, Gabby K 6:44.87  

2:39.161:16.3836.27
Swim Newton-MV 1667 Ledford, Bethany 6:46.37  

2:36.251:15.5034.76
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1468 Manne, Anna G 6:46.50  

32.67
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1369 Hoppa, Caitlyn M 6:50.48  

2:39.991:16.6335.91
Unattached-MV 1470 Shrewsbury, Jaycee 6:58.40  

2:39.051:14.3734.11
Topeka Swim Association-MV 1471 Strother, Riley K 6:58.59  

2:38.641:16.9735.39
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1472 Tully, Ophelia J 7:16.90  

2:52.891:23.0339.50
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1373 Harvell, Emory M 7:21.64  

2:53.491:23.1539.57
Berzerker-AR 1374 Roberts, Zymri 7:46.01  

2:59.361:24.8139.73
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 17--- Thomassy, Sophie R NS  

 Women 13 & Over 200 Yard Backstroke
AgeName Team Finals Time 

Empire Swim Club-MV 131 Ward, Karsyn R 2:01.68  
1:00.0529.15

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 172 Lewton, Abby E 2:04.27  
59.4428.42

Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 173 Landuyt, Lizzie B 2:05.56  
1:00.8229.10

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 144 Haberstroh, Heidi A 2:05.57  
1:00.9529.27
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Lawrence Aquahawks-MV 175 Vorthmann, Laiken C 2:06.24  

1:00.5829.49
Empire Swim Club-MV 156 Bolyard, Ashlyn M 2:06.53  

1:01.0729.52
Empire Swim Club-MV 177 Pickert, Rebecca A 2:07.22  

1:02.0929.89
Empire Swim Club-MV 138 Benbow, Hayden M 2:07.32  

1:01.4329.55
The Nitros-MV 169 Vogt, Lauryn A 2:08.21  

1:03.0129.86
Empire Swim Club-MV 1510 Timson, Maddy J 2:08.39  

1:03.1230.99
Empire Swim Club-MV 1511 Baber, Kinley K 2:08.44  

1:02.8229.87
Empire Swim Club-MV 1512 Glennon, Finley R 2:08.47  

1:03.1430.24
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1613 Miner, Sarah E 2:08.79  

1:01.6529.32
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1514 Stoops, Sophia J 2:09.38  

1:02.7629.92
Empire Swim Club-MV 1515 Seemann, Clara M 2:09.89  

1:03.0430.51
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1316 Green, Gabby E 2:10.12  

1:02.8629.96
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1417 Welch, Violet O 2:10.67  

1:02.5129.80
Empire Swim Club-MV 1718 Tietjen, Lanie D 2:11.50  

1:04.2831.28
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1519 Shryock, Madison G 2:11.80  

1:03.3130.33
The Nitros-MV 1620 Grim, Kimberlyn J 2:11.83  

1:03.9930.12
Empire Swim Club-MV 1621 Cox, Elodie R 2:12.97  

1:04.7631.63
Empire Swim Club-MV 1622 Ellison, Soϐia R 2:13.14  

1:05.6531.97
Empire Swim Club-MV 1623 Boshart, Fia A 2:13.77  

1:06.9832.03
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1624 Coy, Amelia R 2:14.84  

1:05.4831.18
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1525 Weis, Marlowe E 2:16.18  

1:07.9833.12
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1526 Arroyo, Maddie D 2:16.92  

1:06.3931.86
Empire Swim Club-MV 1527 McCoy, Liddy D 2:17.03  

1:07.4432.34
Swim Newton-MV 1728 Ewert, Angela E 2:18.64  

1:07.1832.11
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1629 Perdomo, Kelsey C 2:19.09  

1:06.9131.63
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1530 Winkler, Raegan G 2:19.28  

1:06.4532.19
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1731 Weber, Sarah E 2:20.13  

1:07.0031.44
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AgeName Team Finals Time 
Empire Swim Club-MV 1632 Killough, Eliza D 2:20.23  

1:06.2831.95
The Nitros-MV 1833 Albers, Sydney 2:20.24  

1:09.2433.55
Berzerker-AR 1534 Pruitt, Kat E 2:21.06  

1:08.6432.73
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1435 Montgomery, Kylie G 2:21.35  

1:09.2933.77
Empire Swim Club-MV 1836 Kurtz, Ella M 2:21.82  

1:09.4233.73
Empire Swim Club-MV 14*37 Boshart, Evie S 2:21.95  

1:09.8133.75
Columbia Swim Club-MV 17*37 Hildebrandt, Clara H 2:21.95  

1:09.3933.73
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1439 Yoder, Abbey M 2:23.87  

1:10.0833.87
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1640 Hibbard, Sydney M 2:24.19  

1:10.0933.87
Empire Swim Club-MV 1641 Heise, Elizabeth G 2:24.54  

1:09.5633.30
Empire Swim Club-MV 1442 Hartweger, Molly K 2:24.93  

1:08.8433.04
River City Aquatics-OZ 1443 Barnϐield, Eva R 2:24.99  

1:10.8133.95
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1444 Kraus, Katie L 2:25.33  

1:10.9133.69
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1445 Boomer, Paige 2:26.57  

1:11.3134.57
The Nitros-MV 1346 Valdivia, Kata 2:26.87  

1:12.0034.90
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1447 Eckelkamp, Lizzy J 2:27.24  

1:11.3033.92
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1348 Moore, Ary C 2:27.56  

1:13.5535.34
River City Aquatics-OZ 1449 Greene, Bella C 2:29.04  

1:13.6435.90
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1750 Dickens, Sophia M 2:30.20  

1:13.3134.73
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1451 Roewe, Penelope J 2:30.68  

1:13.2935.08
Topeka Swim Association-MV 1652 Aldridge, Kaitlyn Z 2:30.76  

1:12.8434.86
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1353 Cutler, Audrey J 2:31.52  

1:14.8836.30
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1554 Hoien, Brooke T 2:31.53  

1:14.3136.14
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1455 Wilson, Violet P 2:31.98  

1:13.7835.07
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1456 Hagar, Grace I 2:32.35  

1:13.6235.15
Columbia Swim Club-MV 15*57 Kosiara, Isabel M 2:32.41  

1:13.2035.20
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 14*57 Stout, Lela G 2:32.41  

1:16.1836.71
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Unattached OZ-OZ 1759 Griesheimer, Dayton 2:33.43  

1:13.0434.57
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1360 Bazat, Whitley J 2:34.53  

1:15.2235.98
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1461 Dugal, Ava June J 2:35.11  

1:15.6035.92
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1362 Schultz, Leisel J 2:36.92  

1:16.4737.17
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1463 Manne, Anna G 2:38.45  

35.27
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1464 Bell, Maddie G 2:38.93  

1:16.7037.08
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1465 Garrett, Paige R 2:39.07  

1:16.4836.81
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1366 Sachse, Shiloh M 2:39.49  

1:19.8038.52
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1467 Favazza, Lucy R 2:41.32  

1:20.0439.06
Lawrence Aquahawks-MV 1668 Meinershagen, Violet A 2:43.40  

1:18.2537.80
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1469 Morman, Elizabeth J 2:43.48  

1:18.2337.34
Topeka Swim Association-MV 1470 Strother, Riley K 2:44.44  

1:19.0837.63
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1371 Dickens, Eleanor R 2:46.18  

1:19.8738.49
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1372 Hoppa, Caitlyn M 2:46.57  

1:21.2939.17
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1373 Daves, Hadley G 2:50.16  

1:23.6040.84
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 1774 Thomassy, Sophie R 2:51.92  

1:23.2240.13
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1375 Foster, Hadley E 2:52.79  

1:23.2738.85
Swim Newton-MV 1676 Ledford, Bethany 2:53.34  

1:21.5838.29
Team Swim Academy-MV 1377 Longly, Elizabeth A 2:54.79  

40.71
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1378 Harvell, Emory M 3:07.20  

44.70
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1379 Roberts, Logan N 3:10.79  

1:31.5743.98
Berzerker-AR 1380 Roberts, Zymri 3:12.22  

1:35.0745.26
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1381 Self, Charlie S 3:17.56  

1:35.3445.36
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1382 Goalder, Greenlee F 3:20.24  

1:31.7543.87
Columbia Swim Club-MV 16--- Morris, Lila E DQ  

1:18.7338.22
Lawrence Aquahawks-MV 17--- Miranda, Gen DQ  

1:08.5332.16
The Nitros-MV 17--- Bailey, Maggie S DFS  
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AgeName Team Finals Time 
Empire Swim Club-MV 15--- Brand, Lauren S NS  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 13--- Hulen, Corinne M NS  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 14--- Sicking, Penny R NS  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 13--- Ganim, Avianna M NS  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 13--- German, Bailey L NS  
Topeka Swim Association-MV 17--- Green, Presley J NS  

 Women 13 & Over 200 Yard Breaststroke
AgeName Team Finals Time 

Empire Swim Club-MV 171 Tietjen, Lanie D 2:23.21  
1:08.0331.86

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 142 Welch, Violet O 2:27.99  
1:09.8432.50

Columbia Swim Club-MV 163 Miner, Sarah E 2:28.39  
1:11.2333.52

Columbia Swim Club-MV 154 Shryock, Madison G 2:28.49  
1:11.5033.95

Empire Swim Club-MV 155 Bolyard, Ashlyn M 2:28.79  
1:11.7633.66

Empire Swim Club-MV 156 Glennon, Finley R 2:28.93  
1:12.2634.11

Columbia Swim Club-MV 177 Hildebrandt, Clara H 2:31.78  
1:11.5033.66

Empire Swim Club-MV 138 Benbow, Hayden M 2:33.21  
1:13.8134.73

Empire Swim Club-MV 169 Cox, Elodie R 2:33.50  
1:13.4134.64

Empire Swim Club-MV 1510 Timson, Maddy J 2:34.55  
1:13.9834.68

Columbia Swim Club-MV 1611 Coy, Amelia R 2:34.72  
1:15.1135.75

Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1612 Hart, Laynie J 2:37.75  
1:13.8733.96

Empire Swim Club-MV 1313 Ward, Karsyn R 2:38.84  
1:16.6436.26

The Nitros-MV 1814 Hughes, Jordan M 2:39.11  
1:14.7035.12

Jefferson City Area YMCA-MV 1415 Irminger, Anna C 2:39.80  
1:16.4135.87

The Nitros-MV 1816 Albers, Sydney 2:39.90  
1:16.9736.06

Empire Swim Club-MV 1817 Kurtz, Ella M 2:43.62  
1:17.6836.26

Columbia Swim Club-MV 1418 Boomer, Paige 2:43.96  
1:18.8537.27

Columbia Swim Club-MV 1619 Morris, Lila E 2:44.45  
1:18.2136.67

Empire Swim Club-MV 1620 Heise, Elizabeth G 2:44.67  
1:17.7936.70

Empire Swim Club-MV 1521 Huebner, Emma G 2:47.19  
1:19.9337.58

Columbia Swim Club-MV 1322 Bazat, Whitley J 2:48.16  
1:19.3836.20
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Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1423 Wilson, Violet P 2:49.11  

1:23.3839.96
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1424 Eckelkamp, Lizzy J 2:49.93  

1:19.5837.02
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1325 Sigmon, Olive R 2:50.07  

1:22.0639.03
River City Aquatics-OZ 1426 Greene, Bella C 2:50.21  

1:22.6339.17
Empire Swim Club-MV 1627 Basak, Aahana 2:50.61  

1:20.8637.70
Empire Swim Club-MV 1328 Yeh, Isabel C 2:51.92  

1:22.4638.37
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1529 Kosiara, Isabel M 2:52.07  

1:23.0839.13
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1430 Garrett, Paige R 2:52.32  

1:21.7638.47
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1731 Dickens, Sophia M 2:52.33  

1:22.1237.90
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1532 Winkler, Raegan G 2:52.82  

1:22.1538.80
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1333 Cutler, Audrey J 2:57.10  

1:24.5839.67
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1434 Bell, Maddie G 3:01.26  

1:25.5439.89
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1535 Hoien, Brooke T 3:03.21  

1:28.2341.05
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1336 Hoppa, Caitlyn M 3:05.12  

1:27.9240.73
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1337 Shea, Kody M 3:06.28  

1:29.1041.79
River City Aquatics-OZ 1438 Barnϐield, Eva R 3:07.80  

1:29.9542.16
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 1739 Thomassy, Sophie R 3:08.05  

1:29.3941.84
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1440 Morman, Elizabeth J 3:11.10  

1:31.7442.65
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1441 Favazza, Lucy R 3:11.20  

1:31.6343.23
Unattached-MV 1442 Shrewsbury, Jaycee 3:12.09  

1:31.0940.58
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1343 Daves, Hadley G 3:12.11  

1:30.1342.06
The Nitros-MV 1344 Bailey, Gabby K 3:13.82  

1:34.6245.22
Berzerker-AR 1345 Roberts, Zymri 3:15.08  

1:35.2045.01
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1446 Dugal, Ava June J 3:15.23  

1:32.0642.20
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1347 McArthy, Olivia E 3:18.58  

1:34.9944.69
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1348 Dickens, Eleanor R 3:20.34  

1:36.7845.77
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1449 Tully, Ophelia J 3:26.68  

1:42.8150.30
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Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1450 Manne, Anna G 3:28.35  

1:39.6645.67
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1351 Self, Charlie S 3:31.11  

1:40.3146.16
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1352 Harvell, Emory M 3:44.18  

1:48.7450.92
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 14--- Montgomery, Kylie G DQ  

1:16.7835.99
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 17--- Wardrop, Molly K DQ  

1:14.6235.05
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 16--- Martin, Amelia C NS  
Empire Swim Club-MV 15--- Brand, Lauren S NS  
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 13--- Lee, Addy Z NS  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 13--- Martin, Ellie S NS  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 13--- Hulen, Corinne M NS  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 13--- German, Bailey L NS  

 Women 13 & Over 400 Yard IM
AgeName Team Finals Time 

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 131 Green, Gabby E 4:27.17  
59.4127.99

Columbia Swim Club-MV 152 Shryock, Madison G 4:31.62  
1:01.5528.35

Columbia Swim Club-MV 163 Miner, Sarah E 4:33.25  
1:01.0428.48

The Nitros-MV 164 Vogt, Lauryn A 4:34.04  
59.8027.90

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 145 Welch, Violet O 4:38.22  
1:00.8827.62

Columbia Swim Club-MV 156 Stoops, Sophia J 4:39.28  
1:03.8729.16

Empire Swim Club-MV 157 McCoy, Liddy D 4:39.46  
1:01.9628.69

Empire Swim Club-MV 168 Boshart, Fia A 4:39.63  
59.3927.52

Empire Swim Club-MV 169 Cox, Elodie R 4:44.86  
1:04.3929.93

The Nitros-MV 1610 Grim, Kimberlyn J 4:46.27  
1:02.9928.94

Empire Swim Club-MV 1711 Hayes, Makaila R 4:54.64  
1:04.7929.82

Columbia Swim Club-MV 1512 Arroyo, Maddie D 4:54.94  
1:08.0631.21

Columbia Swim Club-MV 1413 Boomer, Paige 4:55.07  
1:08.7131.53

Empire Swim Club-MV 1414 Boshart, Evie S 4:59.16  
1:07.7230.58

Empire Swim Club-MV 1815 Kurtz, Ella M 5:03.78  
1:09.4531.38

Empire Swim Club-MV 1516 Huebner, Emma G 5:05.60  
1:07.8631.35

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1317 Paul, Ella J 5:07.95  
1:10.6232.17
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Berzerker-AR 1518 Pruitt, Kat E 5:09.95  

1:10.9832.27
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1619 Hart, Laynie J 5:10.30  

1:09.5931.64
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1520 Kosiara, Isabel M 5:12.38  

1:11.3332.82
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1621 Hedlund, Helen J 5:12.67  

1:11.0333.38
Empire Swim Club-MV 1622 Basak, Aahana 5:14.29  

1:11.1332.20
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1523 Hoien, Brooke T 5:18.07  

1:11.8133.30
Empire Swim Club-MV 1324 Yeh, Isabel C 5:19.07  

1:11.6232.99
Empire Swim Club-MV 1425 Hartweger, Molly K 5:19.95  

1:10.3032.18
The Nitros-MV 1326 Valdivia, Kata 5:25.73  

1:18.4135.91
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1327 Bazat, Whitley J 5:25.81  

1:17.2533.78
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1628 Morris, Lila E 5:27.70  

1:15.8733.93
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1429 Garrett, Paige R 5:29.27  

1:14.8233.77
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1330 Schultz, Leisel J 5:37.98  

1:21.2737.70
Empire Swim Club-MV 1531 Vielhauer, Chloe Q 5:41.12  

1:18.1234.93
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1332 Shea, Kody M 5:58.08  

1:26.8937.60
Empire Swim Club-MV 1533 Brand, Lauren S 6:03.33  

1:17.4933.99
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1434 Morman, Elizabeth J 6:03.35  

1:27.1338.41
The Nitros-MV 1335 Bailey, Gabby K 6:07.97  

1:30.0140.60
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1336 Harvell, Emory M 6:49.75  

1:44.5447.02
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 13--- Dickens, Eleanor R DQ  

1:17.4035.29
Columbia Swim Club-MV 15--- Weis, Marlowe E DQ  

1:05.3330.36
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 14--- Montgomery, Kylie G DQ  

1:13.5033.31
 Women 13 & Over 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals Time 
    A1 Empire Swim Club-MV 1:37.36  

1) Tietjen, Lanie D 17 2) Ellison, Soϐia R 16 3) Killough, Eliza D 16 4) Baber, Kinley K 15
23.81

    B2 Empire Swim Club-MV 1:38.01  
1) Seemann, Clara M 15 2) Pickert, Rebecca A 17 3) Bolyard, Ashlyn M 15 4) Asir, Castiliya A 17

24.82
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(Women 13 & Over 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 Team Relay Finals Time 
    A3 Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1:38.84  

1) Welch, Violet O 14 2) Wardrop, Molly K 17 3) Belen, Chloe R 13 4) Lewton, Abby E 17
24.84

    C4 Empire Swim Club-MV 1:40.15  
1) Sanning, Abby G 16 2) Benbow, Hayden M 13 3) Cox, Elodie R 16 4) Glennon, Finley R 15

25.37
    A5 Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1:40.31  

1) Perdomo, Kelsey C 16 2) Moore, Addy M 16 3) Moore, Ary C 13 4) Belk, Emma M 16
24.53

    A6 Columbia Swim Club-MV 1:40.51  
1) Weber, Sarah E 17 2) Arroyo, Maddie D 15 3) Miner, Sarah E 16 4) Shryock, Madison G 15

24.72
    D7 Empire Swim Club-MV 1:43.36  

1) Timson, Maddy J 15 2) Ward, Karsyn R 13 3) Boshart, Fia A 16 4) Kurtz, Ella M 18
26.64

    B8 Columbia Swim Club-MV 1:44.65  
1) Hedlund, Helen J 16 2) Stoops, Sophia J 15 3) Hildebrandt, Clara H 17 4) Boomer, Paige 14

26.14
    A9 The Nitros-MV 1:44.95  

1) Albers, Sydney 18 2) Grim, Kimberlyn J 16 3) Vogt, Lauryn A 16 4) Hughes, Jordan M 18
26.84

    B10 Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1:46.06  
1) Eckelkamp, Lizzy J 14 2) Dickens, Sophia M 17 3) Winkler, Raegan G 15 4) Yoder, Abbey M 14

26.53
    C11 Columbia Swim Club-MV 1:47.81  

1) Morris, Lila E 16 2) Weis, Marlowe E 15 3) Bazat, Whitley J 13 4) Coy, Amelia R 16
27.69

    E12 Empire Swim Club-MV 1:48.24  
1) Costello, Katharine D 14 2) Boshart, Evie S 14 3) Hartweger, Molly K 14 4) Huebner, Emma G 15

27.41
    A13 Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 1:49.98  

1) Tran, Alynah A 17 2) Rothert, Elise E 17 3) Thomassy, Sophie R 17 4) Landuyt, Lizzie B 17
26.70

    C14 Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1:50.57  
1) Paul, Ella J 13 2) Manne, Anna G 14 3) Kraus, Katie L 14 4) Garrett, Paige R 14

27.42
    B15 Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1:51.11  

1) Sachse, Shiloh M 13 2) Smith, Lillie R 13 3) Dinwiddie, Lillie F 15 4) Kellen, Abigayle B 14
27.54

    C16 Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1:51.91  
1) Hagar, Grace I 14 2) Haberstroh, Heidi A 14 3) Montgomery, Kylie G 14 4) Favazza, Lucy R 14

28.26
    A17 Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1:53.54  

1) Hart, Laynie J 16 2) Hibbard, Sydney M 16 3) Roewe, Penelope J 14 4) Meyers, Emily G 17
27.49

    D18 Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1:57.12  
1) Wilson, Violet P 14 2) Mann, Skylar A 14 3) Hoppa, Caitlyn M 13 4) Dugal, Ava June J 14

28.06
    D19 Columbia Swim Club-MV 1:57.25  

1) Hoien, Brooke T 15 2) Schultz, Leisel J 13 3) Foster, Hadley E 13 4) Kosiara, Isabel M 15
29.32

    A20 Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1:57.60  
1) Chinnici, Izzy D 13 2) Sigmon, Olive R 13 3) Wippermann, Hailey G 13 4) Cutler, Audrey J 13

30.07
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 Team Relay Finals Time 
    E21 Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 2:04.03  

1) Morman, Elizabeth J 14 2) Daves, Hadley G 13 3) Harvell, Emory M 13 4) Dickens, Eleanor R 13
31.27

    B22 Parkway Swim Club-OZ 2:05.13  
1) Martin, Ellie S 13 2) Shea, Kody M 13 3) McArthy, Olivia E 13 4) Tully, Ophelia J 14

30.51
    C--- Springϐield Aquatics-AR DQ  

1) Handley, Catelyn M 14 2) Reyes Azua, Bella 14 3) Harris, Aniston T 15 4) Stout, Lela G 14
28.51

 Women 13 & Over 200 Yard Medley Relay
 Team Relay Finals Time 

    A1 Empire Swim Club-MV 1:46.00  
1) Bolyard, Ashlyn M 15 2) Baber, Kinley K 15 3) Tietjen, Lanie D 17 4) Killough, Eliza D 16

26.79
    C2 Empire Swim Club-MV 1:48.97  

1) Ward, Karsyn R 13 2) Cox, Elodie R 16 3) Benbow, Hayden M 13 4) Glennon, Finley R 15
27.81

    B3 Empire Swim Club-MV 1:49.08  
1) Timson, Maddy J 15 2) Seemann, Clara M 15 3) Pickert, Rebecca A 17 4) Ellison, Soϐia R 16

28.10
    A4 Columbia Swim Club-MV 1:50.84  

1) Miner, Sarah E 16 2) Hildebrandt, Clara H 17 3) Shryock, Madison G 15 4) Weber, Sarah E 17
27.89

    A5 Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1:51.18  
1) Lewton, Abby E 17 2) Welch, Violet O 14 3) Dickens, Sophia M 17 4) Wardrop, Molly K 17

26.98
    A6 Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1:51.65  

1) Perdomo, Kelsey C 16 2) Belk, Emma M 16 3) Moore, Addy M 16 4) Moore, Ary C 13
28.07

    A7 The Nitros-MV 1:53.90  
1) Vogt, Lauryn A 16 2) Grim, Kimberlyn J 16 3) Hughes, Jordan M 18 4) Albers, Sydney 18

28.08
    D8 Empire Swim Club-MV 1:56.97  

1) Hartweger, Molly K 14 2) Huebner, Emma G 15 3) McCoy, Liddy D 15 4) Boshart, Fia A 16
31.06

    B9 Columbia Swim Club-MV 1:57.43  
1) Arroyo, Maddie D 15 2) Bazat, Whitley J 13 3) Stoops, Sophia J 15 4) Boomer, Paige 14

29.28
    E10 Empire Swim Club-MV 1:59.97  

1) Kurtz, Ella M 18 2) Heise, Elizabeth G 16 3) Yeh, Isabel C 13 4) Boshart, Evie S 14
30.45

    B11 Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 2:02.24  
1) Kraus, Katie L 14 2) Wilson, Violet P 14 3) Eckelkamp, Lizzy J 14 4) Yoder, Abbey M 14

31.35
    C12 Columbia Swim Club-MV 2:03.93  

1) Hoien, Brooke T 15 2) Morris, Lila E 16 3) Weis, Marlowe E 15 4) Coy, Amelia R 16
33.04

    C13 Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 2:08.96  
1) Winkler, Raegan G 15 2) Hoppa, Caitlyn M 13 3) Dugal, Ava June J 14 4) Garrett, Paige R 14

30.99
    D14 Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 2:12.38  

1) Manne, Anna G 14 2) Daves, Hadley G 13 3) Dickens, Eleanor R 13 4) Bell, Maddie G 14
32.86
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 Team Relay Finals Time 
    A15 Parkway Swim Club-OZ 2:21.39  

1) Favazza, Lucy R 14 2) Shea, Kody M 13 3) McArthy, Olivia E 13 4) Tully, Ophelia J 14
34.02

    D16 Columbia Swim Club-MV 2:23.17  
1) Schultz, Leisel J 13 2) Kosiara, Isabel M 15 3) Foster, Hadley E 13 4) Roberts, Logan N 13

35.23
 Women 100 Yard Freestyle Super Final

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time
A - Final

Springϐield Aquatics-AR 161 Belk, Emma M 51.79  52.78
24.87

Empire Swim Club-MV 152 Bolyard, Ashlyn M 52.38  52.87
25.24

Empire Swim Club-MV 173 Asir, Castiliya A 53.13  53.29
25.33

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 134 Green, Gabby E 53.28  54.01
25.91

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 175 Wardrop, Molly K 54.10  54.09
25.60

Columbia Swim Club-MV 176 Hildebrandt, Clara H 54.13  54.17
26.23

Lawrence Aquahawks-MV 177 Vorthmann, Laiken C 54.41  54.82
26.06

Empire Swim Club-MV 168 Boshart, Fia A 55.27  54.47
26.43

 Women 100 Yard Freestyle Super Final
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries Super Final
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 161 Belk, Emma M 52.78  q

25.25
Empire Swim Club-MV 152 Bolyard, Ashlyn M 52.87  q

25.45
Empire Swim Club-MV 173 Asir, Castiliya A 53.29  q

25.54
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 134 Green, Gabby E 54.01  q

26.00
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 175 Wardrop, Molly K 54.09  q

25.71
Columbia Swim Club-MV 176 Hildebrandt, Clara H 54.17  q

26.20
Empire Swim Club-MV 167 Boshart, Fia A 54.47  q

25.74
Lawrence Aquahawks-MV 178 Vorthmann, Laiken C 54.82  q

26.27
 Women 1000 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals Time 
Empire Swim Club-MV 151 Seemann, Clara M 10:20.59  

5:08.022:00.1258.2727.99
Columbia Swim Club-MV 152 Shryock, Madison G 10:24.39  

5:08.192:00.1258.0327.67
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(Women 1000 Yard Freestyle)

AgeName Team Finals Time 
Columbia Swim Club-MV 153 Stoops, Sophia J 10:46.71  

5:17.692:03.1759.6528.36
The Nitros-MV 164 Grim, Kimberlyn J 10:54.59  

5:25.122:06.111:00.4329.02
Columbia Swim Club-MV 145 Boomer, Paige 11:15.60  

5:33.732:07.791:00.7628.58
Swim Newton-MV 176 Ewert, Angela E 11:35.28  

5:44.792:13.721:04.0930.04
Empire Swim Club-MV 127 Turner, Calleigh A 11:39.22  

5:49.632:16.591:06.4831.65
Topeka Swim Association-MV 168 Aldridge, Kaitlyn Z 12:40.95  

6:16.692:24.641:08.5630.69
The Nitros-MV 189 Hughes, Jordan M 12:47.77  

5:59.502:11.221:02.6529.89
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 1710 Thomassy, Sophie R 12:54.37  

6:23.622:27.051:10.2333.22
The Nitros-MV 1311 Valdivia, Kata 12:56.19  

6:27.532:30.221:10.6332.96
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1212 Jessen, Lillian G 13:18.05  

6:31.962:29.871:11.0333.15
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1113 Morrison, Kylie L 13:44.17  

6:51.032:36.691:14.6634.75
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1214 Kauffman, Lucinda E 14:03.58  

7:28.782:30.991:11.5034.24
Swim Newton-MV 1215 Makovec, Evan 14:10.92  

7:01.222:38.941:14.5235.24
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1216 Morrison, Hadley C 14:27.27  

7:17.192:46.471:18.6435.98
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1217 Hudson, Olivia G 14:30.81  

7:10.672:43.871:16.7435.79
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1318 Wippermann, Hailey G 15:07.99  

7:31.762:54.161:22.7438.87
 Women 1650 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals Time 
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 161 Belk, Emma M 17:24.18  
10:33.975:13.772:02.8559.6428.58

Columbia Swim Club-MV 162 Coy, Amelia R 17:30.56  
10:37.475:14.502:02.7559.2928.30

Empire Swim Club-MV 173 Pickert, Rebecca A 17:35.19  
10:33.405:13.212:02.3459.5928.36

Springϐield Aquatics-AR 164 Moore, Addy M 17:59.38  
10:51.815:22.962:05.111:00.7429.23

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 135 Paul, Ella J 18:29.33  
11:10.405:30.912:07.921:01.7429.50

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 146 Kraus, Katie L 19:15.19  
11:40.935:45.952:12.841:03.4530.27

Columbia Swim Club-MV 157 Hoien, Brooke T 19:29.98  
11:46.955:49.382:16.081:05.5831.22

River City Aquatics-OZ 148 Greene, Bella C 19:44.54  
11:56.655:55.602:19.071:07.1231.81

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 129 Hsu, Claire A 20:24.42  
12:19.176:03.872:21.231:08.0832.13
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(Women 1650 Yard Freestyle)

AgeName Team Finals Time 
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1210 Dizdarevic, Dea 21:04.01  
12:40.006:12.672:23.761:08.4932.35

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1111 Bell, Ella B 21:29.65  
12:53.296:19.232:25.791:09.1632.71

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1312 Howard, Addie R 21:33.76  
12:58.276:22.122:26.161:10.0633.54

Empire Swim Club-MV 1313 Sanning, Claire M 21:44.80  
13:11.536:27.082:27.061:10.3933.21

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1414 Morman, Elizabeth J 22:55.36  
13:52.396:49.542:35.561:13.3934.26

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1215 Fessler, Reagan L 24:55.96  
15:04.647:18.322:41.521:13.8434.80

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1316 Harvell, Emory M 25:19.42  
15:16.437:26.482:50.881:22.3138.70

 Women 100 Yard Backstroke Super Final
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 171 Lewton, Abby E 57.05  56.94

27.85
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 172 Landuyt, Lizzie B 57.12  56.89

27.76
Empire Swim Club-MV 153 Bolyard, Ashlyn M 57.19  57.43

28.13
Empire Swim Club-MV 134 Ward, Karsyn R 57.50  58.29

28.29
The Nitros-MV 165 Vogt, Lauryn A 58.35  1:00.27

28.58
Empire Swim Club-MV 156 Seemann, Clara M 59.13  59.39

28.93
Empire Swim Club-MV 157 Timson, Maddy J 59.14  59.52

29.18
Empire Swim Club-MV 178 Tietjen, Lanie D 1:01.03  1:00.17

29.55
 Women 100 Yard Backstroke Super Final

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time
Preliminaries Super Final

Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 171 Landuyt, Lizzie B 56.89  q
27.65

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 172 Lewton, Abby E 56.94  q
27.73

Empire Swim Club-MV 153 Bolyard, Ashlyn M 57.43  q
27.94

Empire Swim Club-MV 134 Ward, Karsyn R 58.29  q
28.83

Empire Swim Club-MV 155 Seemann, Clara M 59.39  q
29.41

Empire Swim Club-MV 156 Timson, Maddy J 59.52  q
29.40

Empire Swim Club-MV 177 Tietjen, Lanie D 1:00.17  q
29.44

The Nitros-MV 168 Vogt, Lauryn A 1:00.27  q
29.32
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 Women 100 Yard Breaststroke Super Final

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time
A - Final

Empire Swim Club-MV 151 Seemann, Clara M 1:02.55  1:04.03
29.74

Empire Swim Club-MV 172 Tietjen, Lanie D 1:03.97  1:06.04
30.57

Empire Swim Club-MV 153 Baber, Kinley K 1:04.97  1:06.20
30.40

Columbia Swim Club-MV 164 Miner, Sarah E 1:06.52  1:09.52
31.29

Empire Swim Club-MV 165 Cox, Elodie R 1:07.54  1:08.15
32.17

Springϐield Aquatics-AR 166 Belk, Emma M 1:07.70  1:09.89
31.74

Empire Swim Club-MV 147 Costello, Katharine D 1:10.30  1:10.81
32.75

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 178 Wardrop, Molly K 1:11.24  1:10.06
33.51

 Women 100 Yard Breaststroke Super Final
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries Super Final
Empire Swim Club-MV 151 Seemann, Clara M 1:04.03  q

30.21
Empire Swim Club-MV 172 Tietjen, Lanie D 1:06.04  q

31.31
Empire Swim Club-MV 153 Baber, Kinley K 1:06.20  q

31.41
Empire Swim Club-MV 164 Cox, Elodie R 1:08.15  q

32.50
Empire Swim Club-MV 165 Sanning, Abby G 1:09.05  q

32.39
Columbia Swim Club-MV 166 Miner, Sarah E 1:09.52  q

32.97
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 177 Tran, Alynah A 1:09.74  q

32.96
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 168 Belk, Emma M 1:09.89  q

32.94
 Women 100 Yard Butterϐly Super Final

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time
A - Final

Springϐield Aquatics-AR 161 Belk, Emma M 54.41  55.39
25.47

Empire Swim Club-MV 172 Tietjen, Lanie D 55.09  55.99
26.03

The Nitros-MV 163 Vogt, Lauryn A 56.64  57.72
26.30

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 134 Green, Gabby E 57.03  58.54
26.70

Empire Swim Club-MV 175 Asir, Castiliya A 57.23  58.20
26.85

Empire Swim Club-MV 166 Boshart, Fia A 57.39  57.73
26.36
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A - Final ...   (Women 100 Yard Butterϐly Super Final)

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 147 Welch, Violet O 58.63  58.57

27.00
Lawrence Aquahawks-MV 178 Vorthmann, Laiken C 58.85  58.23

27.34
 Women 100 Yard Butterϐly Super Final

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time
Preliminaries Super Final

Springϐield Aquatics-AR 161 Belk, Emma M 55.39  q
25.93

Empire Swim Club-MV 172 Tietjen, Lanie D 55.99  q
26.25

The Nitros-MV 163 Vogt, Lauryn A 57.72  q
27.02

Empire Swim Club-MV 164 Boshart, Fia A 57.73  q
26.90

Empire Swim Club-MV 175 Asir, Castiliya A 58.20  q
26.77

Lawrence Aquahawks-MV 176 Vorthmann, Laiken C 58.23  q
26.92

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 137 Green, Gabby E 58.54  q
27.22

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 148 Welch, Violet O 58.57  q
27.09

 Women 200 Yard Butterϐly
AgeName Team Finals Time 

Springϐield Aquatics-AR 161 Belk, Emma M 2:01.70  
57.0726.18

Empire Swim Club-MV 172 Tietjen, Lanie D 2:04.56  
58.9227.56

The Nitros-MV 163 Vogt, Lauryn A 2:05.59  
59.7627.75

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 134 Green, Gabby E 2:07.82  
1:00.3028.18

Empire Swim Club-MV 155 Seemann, Clara M 2:09.34  
59.8228.03

Empire Swim Club-MV 166 Boshart, Fia A 2:09.45  
1:00.5427.96

Columbia Swim Club-MV 157 Shryock, Madison G 2:12.10  
1:02.4029.30

Empire Swim Club-MV 158 McCoy, Liddy D 2:12.66  
1:02.6028.96

Columbia Swim Club-MV 169 Miner, Sarah E 2:13.42  
1:03.0329.33

The Nitros-MV 1610 Grim, Kimberlyn J 2:13.64  
1:03.5929.17

Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1611 Moore, Addy M 2:14.21  
1:02.2128.72

Columbia Swim Club-MV 1612 Coy, Amelia R 2:15.40  
1:03.9530.37

Salina Aquatics Club-MV 1813 Richardson, Ali M 2:17.59  
1:04.4029.69
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(Women 200 Yard Butterϐly)

AgeName Team Finals Time 
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1414 Welch, Violet O 2:17.74  

1:02.5628.95
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1515 Stoops, Sophia J 2:20.56  

1:06.6230.54
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1516 Weis, Marlowe E 2:24.52  

1:06.7231.18
Empire Swim Club-MV 1417 Boshart, Evie S 2:25.26  

1:06.2130.80
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1518 Arroyo, Maddie D 2:26.85  

1:07.6230.99
Empire Swim Club-MV 1319 Yeh, Isabel C 2:27.62  

1:11.7433.16
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1620 Hart, Laynie J 2:27.83  

1:07.8830.83
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1421 Eckelkamp, Lizzy J 2:30.85  

1:09.2931.72
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1422 Kraus, Katie L 2:31.39  

1:11.5133.32
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1423 Yoder, Abbey M 2:31.67  

1:10.3631.69
Empire Swim Club-MV 1424 Hartweger, Molly K 2:32.87  

1:10.5533.38
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1625 Hibbard, Sydney M 2:33.60  

1:10.9932.12
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1226 Wollard, Brynn H 2:37.43  

1:13.9034.13
Berzerker-AR 1527 Pruitt, Kat E 2:38.19  

1:11.4731.56
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1428 Roewe, Penelope J 2:44.36  

1:17.5334.30
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1329 Dickens, Eleanor R 2:45.73  

1:15.7834.81
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1330 Sigmon, Olive R 2:45.98  

1:18.9536.37
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1331 Bazat, Whitley J 2:47.75  

1:18.5934.93
The Nitros-MV 1332 Valdivia, Kata 2:49.45  

1:19.3136.75
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1133 Kortuem, Caroline E 2:50.14  

1:20.6837.69
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1434 Dugal, Ava June J 2:52.13  

1:18.8834.41
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1135 Bell, Ella B 2:53.16  

1:19.7436.41
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1336 Schultz, Leisel J 2:54.50  

1:22.0138.28
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1437 Wilson, Violet P 3:00.49  

1:24.5038.16
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1438 Bell, Maddie G 3:03.16  

1:26.1339.05
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1239 Hobson, Bella R 3:04.83  

1:26.9138.73
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1440 Morman, Elizabeth J 3:05.06  

1:25.7738.65
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(Women 200 Yard Butterϐly)

AgeName Team Finals Time 
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1141 Rao, Avani S 3:05.93  

1:26.0238.85
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1142 Theodore, Adalyn J 3:08.78  

1:25.8138.24
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1343 Daves, Hadley G 3:15.20  

1:29.8840.33
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1344 Hoppa, Caitlyn M 3:16.11  

1:31.8040.90
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1145 Morrison, Kylie L 3:19.77  

1:32.1639.88
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1246 Hudson, Olivia G 3:20.63  

1:29.7840.56
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1247 Morrison, Hadley C 3:25.45  

1:35.4643.71
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1248 Gengenbacher, Thea A 3:27.82  

1:35.9142.09
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1349 Harvell, Emory M 3:40.30  

1:45.8647.21
The Nitros-MV 17--- Bailey, Maggie S DFS  
Empire Swim Club-MV 16--- Ellison, Soϐia R DFS  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 13--- Foster, Hadley E NS  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 13--- Hulen, Corinne M NS  
Empire Swim Club-MV 15--- Brand, Lauren S NS  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 17--- Lewton, Abby E NS  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 13--- Ganim, Avianna M NS  

 Women 200 Yard IM Super Final
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
The Nitros-MV 161 Vogt, Lauryn A 2:07.03  2:11.00

26.96
Columbia Swim Club-MV 152 Shryock, Madison G 2:07.71  2:10.42

27.73
Empire Swim Club-MV 153 Bolyard, Ashlyn M 2:09.34  2:09.78

27.26
Empire Swim Club-MV 134 Benbow, Hayden M 2:10.88  2:11.53

28.42
Empire Swim Club-MV 165 Cox, Elodie R 2:11.07  2:12.94

29.15
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 176 Landuyt, Lizzie B 2:11.19  2:10.31

27.87
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 147 Welch, Violet O 2:11.79  2:13.05

27.65
Empire Swim Club-MV 158 Timson, Maddy J 2:12.17  2:12.52

29.09
 Women 200 Yard IM Super Final

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time
Preliminaries Super Final

Empire Swim Club-MV 151 Bolyard, Ashlyn M 2:09.78  q
27.71

Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 172 Landuyt, Lizzie B 2:10.31  q
28.00
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Preliminaries Super Final ...   (Women 200 Yard IM Super Final)

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time
Columbia Swim Club-MV 153 Shryock, Madison G 2:10.42  q

28.24
The Nitros-MV 164 Vogt, Lauryn A 2:11.00  q

27.80
Empire Swim Club-MV 135 Benbow, Hayden M 2:11.53  q

29.06
Empire Swim Club-MV 156 Timson, Maddy J 2:12.52  q

29.92
Empire Swim Club-MV 167 Cox, Elodie R 2:12.94  q

29.36
Empire Swim Club-MV 168 Sanning, Abby G 2:13.00  q

28.86
 Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals Time 
Empire Swim Club-MV  81 Benbow, Tyrus W 20.30  
Columbia Swim Club-MV  72 Wollard, Calvin J 20.64  
Columbia Swim Club-MV  83 Adams, Elliot S 20.71  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ  74 Whittington, Zac R 20.82  
Berzerker-AR  85 Witcher, Scott 20.89  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ  86 Sinnott, Oscar W 23.76  
Columbia Swim Club-MV  87 Foltz, Leo H 25.48  
Columbia Swim Club-MV  88 Rachagani, Saketh N 26.24  
Columbia Swim Club-MV  89 Parshall, Henry J 26.61  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ  810 Waydhune, Aarnik S 30.62  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ  711 Kortuem, Connor 34.13  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ  8--- Bruening, Michael J NS  
Springϐield Aquatics-AR  8--- Long, Titus A NS  
Mexico YMCA Mid Mo Marlins-MV  8--- Stevenson, Luke D NS  

 Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Backstroke
AgeName Team Finals Time 

Empire Swim Club-MV  81 Benbow, Tyrus W 22.98  
Berzerker-AR  82 Witcher, Scott 23.32  
Columbia Swim Club-MV  83 Adams, Elliot S 24.54  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ  84 Sinnott, Oscar W 26.23  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ  75 Whittington, Zac R 27.19  
Columbia Swim Club-MV  86 Foltz, Leo H 29.74  
Columbia Swim Club-MV  87 Rachagani, Saketh N 32.10  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ  78 Kortuem, Connor 33.58  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ  8--- Waydhune, Aarnik S DQ  
Mexico YMCA Mid Mo Marlins-MV  8--- Stevenson, Luke D NS  
Springϐield Aquatics-AR  8--- Long, Titus A NS  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ  8--- Bruening, Michael J NS  

 Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Breaststroke
AgeName Team Finals Time 

Berzerker-AR  81 Witcher, Scott 28.66  
Columbia Swim Club-MV  72 Wollard, Calvin J 30.98  
Columbia Swim Club-MV  83 Parshall, Henry J 31.53  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ  84 Sinnott, Oscar W 32.76  
Columbia Swim Club-MV  85 Foltz, Leo H 34.67  
Empire Swim Club-MV  86 Benbow, Tyrus W 35.67  



Missouri Valley LSC - For Ofϐice Use Only License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 9:48 PM  2/2/2025  Page 82
2025 MV CSC Tiger Invite - 1/24/2025 to 1/26/2025

Results
(Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Breaststroke)

AgeName Team Finals Time 
Parkway Swim Club-OZ  87 Waydhune, Aarnik S 39.90  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ  78 Kortuem, Connor 43.08  
Columbia Swim Club-MV  8--- Hughes, Grifϐin C DQ  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ  8--- Bruening, Michael J NS  
Springϐield Aquatics-AR  8--- Long, Titus A NS  
Mexico YMCA Mid Mo Marlins-MV  8--- Stevenson, Luke D NS  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ  7--- Whittington, Zac R NS  

 Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Butterϐly
AgeName Team Finals Time 

Empire Swim Club-MV  81 Benbow, Tyrus W 25.12  
Columbia Swim Club-MV  72 Wollard, Calvin J 26.58  
Columbia Swim Club-MV  83 Adams, Elliot S 27.30  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ  84 Sinnott, Oscar W 29.75  
Columbia Swim Club-MV  85 Rachagani, Saketh N 31.32  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ  76 Whittington, Zac R 31.74  
Columbia Swim Club-MV  87 Parshall, Henry J 33.79  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ  8--- Bruening, Michael J NS  

 Boys 12 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
Team Swim Academy-MV 111 Mulloy, Trauber W 26.40  26.49
Team Swim Academy-MV 122 Hoffmann, Miles R 26.99  27.35
Columbia Swim Club-MV 123 Moyer, Harrison I 27.00  27.73
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 124 Tierney, Declan J 27.58  27.91
Mexico YMCA Mid Mo Marlins-MV 125 Rice, Stetson E 28.31  28.57
Team Swim Academy-MV 126 Fitzgerald, Ryan M 28.41  28.83
Jefferson City Area YMCA-MV 117 Springer, Lucas M 29.23  28.80
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 128 Griffard, Beck D 29.63  28.72

 Boys 12 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Team Swim Academy-MV 111 Mulloy, Trauber W 26.49  q
Team Swim Academy-MV 122 Hoffmann, Miles R 27.35  q
Columbia Swim Club-MV 123 Moyer, Harrison I 27.73  q
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 124 Tierney, Declan J 27.91  q
Mexico YMCA Mid Mo Marlins-MV 125 Rice, Stetson E 28.57  q
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 126 Griffard, Beck D 28.72  q
Jefferson City Area YMCA-MV 117 Springer, Lucas M 28.80  q
Team Swim Academy-MV 128 Fitzgerald, Ryan M 28.83  q
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 119 Scheessele, Cooper G 28.90  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1210 Jahnsen, Alden S 29.00  
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1111 Steinkamp, Lincoln E 29.28  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1212 Holmes, Henry S 29.77  
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1013 Tierney, Arden I 29.97  
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1114 Lee, Ian Y 30.27  
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1015 Crawford, Jackson 30.28  
Jefferson City Area YMCA-MV 1116 Back, Gavin E 30.63  
River City Aquatics-OZ 1117 Collier, Hollis B 30.77  
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1218 Bockhold, Grady J 30.88  
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (Boys 12 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle)

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1019 Smith, Skyler A 32.16  
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1020 Terwelp, Eli T 32.45  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1221 Pashia, Jack G 32.94  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1222 Evans, Will M 33.05  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1223 Robertson, Jenner W 33.08  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1224 Rogers, Reed A 33.26  
Team Swim Academy-MV 1225 Kvapil, Blake A 33.79  
Topeka Swim Association-MV 1226 Folger, Marcus L 33.87  
Columbia Swim Club-MV  927 Collins, Beckett E 34.05  
River City Aquatics-OZ 1128 Doza, Landrey 34.13  
Unattached-MV 1129 Thayer, Brantley K 34.26  
Jefferson City Area YMCA-MV  930 Pabst, Paxton J 34.38  
Team Swim Academy-MV 1031 Longly, Barrett R 34.43  
Empire Swim Club-MV  932 Yeh, Nathaniel M 34.68  
Team Swim Academy-MV 1033 Mulloy, Preston B 35.05  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1134 Wilson, James G 35.19  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1135 Weil, Jack T 36.28  
Ofpy Makos-OZ 1036 Pettis, Denver A 36.30  
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1237 Geron, Emmitt K 36.53  
Empire Swim Club-MV 1138 McCoy, Patrick P 36.58  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ  939 Ochs, Dexter J 36.72  
Sheridan Swim Team-IL  940 Priebe, Mason D 36.76  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1141 Foltz, Ansel M 37.17  
Team Swim Academy-MV 1042 Sieve, Weston L 37.56  
Columbia Swim Club-MV  943 Mongler, Fritz E 38.21  
Team Swim Academy-MV 1044 Bohnen, Charles J 38.61  
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1045 Bradϐield, Bryson R 38.68  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1046 Combs, Wyatt M 39.43  
Columbia Swim Club-MV  847 Uffman, Drew R 39.56  
Springϐield Aquatics-AR  948 Ogden, Graham A 39.61  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1049 Yerrapu, Sarvesha R 39.64  
Team Swim Academy-MV  750 Sayers, Cole M 39.93  
Empire Swim Club-MV  951 Beavers, Reid E 40.14  
Mexico YMCA Mid Mo Marlins-MV  852 Stevenson, Luke D 40.15  
Empire Swim Club-MV 1153 Buford, Eli O 40.25  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1054 Calyam, Ayush S 40.33  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ  955 Howard, Levi J 40.78  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1056 Hughes, Hughes R 40.86  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1057 Whittington, Tanner R 41.25  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1058 Kulkarni, Ritvik G 42.19  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1059 Antrobus, Beck M 42.30  
Topeka Swim Association-MV  960 Aldridge, Reid J 42.49  
Berzerker-AR  861 Witcher, Scott 46.18  
Columbia Swim Club-MV  762 Qi, Zane 46.91  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1163 Oh, Daniel 47.76  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1264 Shea, Rowdy R 53.37  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 11--- Collins, Gabe R NS  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 10--- Daka, Vihaan R NS  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 12--- Sicking, Johnny M NS  
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 12--- Long, Caleb R NS  
Team Swim Academy-MV  9--- Burkley, Blake W NS  
Columbia Swim Club-MV  9--- Kulkarni, Rishi G NS  
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Preliminaries ...   (Boys 12 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle)

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 11--- Wiskirchen, Bennett M NS  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 11--- Kim, James B NS  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 10--- Pershing, Wes J NS  

 Boys 12 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle
AgeName Team Finals Time 

Greater Nebraska Swim Team-MW 121 Hammond, Ivan D 53.96  
26.07

Team Swim Academy-MV 112 Mulloy, Trauber W 57.81  
27.33

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 123 Anderson, Mason R 58.27  
28.36

Columbia Swim Club-MV 124 Moyer, Harrison I 59.49  
28.45

Team Swim Academy-MV 125 Hoffmann, Miles R 59.87  
28.69

Columbia Swim Club-MV 116 Morris, Luke A 1:00.35  
28.73

Empire Swim Club-MV 127 Heise, Henry A 1:01.11  
29.38

Springϐield Aquatics-AR 128 Ogden, Braxton R 1:01.40  
29.06

Sheridan Swim Team-IL 129 Tierney, Declan J 1:01.78  
29.57

Team Swim Academy-MV 1210 Fitzgerald, Ryan M 1:03.04  
29.77

Columbia Swim Club-MV 1211 Jahnsen, Alden S 1:03.54  
30.62

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1112 Scheessele, Cooper G 1:03.55  
30.43

Jefferson City Area YMCA-MV 1113 Springer, Lucas M 1:04.28  
30.79

Columbia Swim Club-MV 1214 Holmes, Henry S 1:04.59  
30.33

Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1215 Griffard, Beck D 1:05.05  
30.59

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1216 Swederska, Grayson J 1:05.38  
30.73

Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1017 Tierney, Arden I 1:05.74  
31.09

River City Aquatics-OZ 1118 Collier, Hollis B 1:07.84  
31.68

Columbia Swim Club-MV 1119 Hague, Henry O 1:08.30  
33.38

Jefferson City Area YMCA-MV 1120 Back, Gavin E 1:08.43  
32.05

Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1221 Bockhold, Grady J 1:08.65  
33.41

Team Swim Academy-MV  9*22 Briley, Hughes M 1:09.45  
32.41

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 12*22 Pashia, Jack G 1:09.45  
33.27

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1224 Gent, Garrett T 1:12.73  
34.28
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(Boys 12 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle)

AgeName Team Finals Time 
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1225 Rogers, Reed A 1:12.77  

34.41
Team Swim Academy-MV 1226 Kvapil, Blake A 1:12.93  

33.82
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1027 Crawford, Jackson 1:13.02  

34.00
River City Aquatics-OZ 1128 Doza, Landrey 1:13.09  

34.72
Unattached-MV 1129 Thayer, Brantley K 1:13.29  

33.14
Mexico YMCA Mid Mo Marlins-MV 1130 Duff, Cody L 1:14.45  

35.01
Columbia Swim Club-MV  931 Collins, Beckett E 1:14.76  

35.02
Topeka Swim Association-MV 1232 Folger, Marcus L 1:14.78  

35.81
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1133 Brown, Brendan J 1:16.44  

36.93
Team Swim Academy-MV 1034 Longly, Barrett R 1:16.71  

36.29
Empire Swim Club-MV  935 Yeh, Nathaniel M 1:16.89  

36.73
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1036 Uffman, Luke W 1:17.39  

36.38
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1137 Collins, Gabe R 1:17.51  

36.26
Jefferson City Area YMCA-MV  938 Pabst, Paxton J 1:19.89  

37.21
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1039 Roberts, Herman H 1:20.36  

37.82
Empire Swim Club-MV 1140 McCoy, Patrick P 1:22.49  

37.71
Topeka Swim Association-MV 1041 Folger, Simon 1:22.70  

39.94
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1242 Geron, Emmitt K 1:23.08  

38.40
Team Swim Academy-MV 1043 Bohnen, Charles J 1:23.84  

40.09
Columbia Swim Club-MV  844 Uffman, Drew R 1:24.75  

39.47
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1045 Yerrapu, Sarvesha R 1:25.35  

42.13
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1146 Weil, Jack T 1:26.31  

41.27
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1147 Foltz, Ansel M 1:27.00  

40.49
Columbia Swim Club-MV  948 Mongler, Fritz E 1:27.14  

41.11
Topeka Swim Association-MV  949 Aldridge, Reid J 1:28.19  

43.24
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ  950 Howard, Levi J 1:29.61  

42.85
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1051 Combs, Wyatt M 1:32.00  

41.53
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(Boys 12 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle)

AgeName Team Finals Time 
Springϐield Aquatics-AR  952 Ogden, Graham A 1:32.22  

43.04
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1053 Barenbrugge, Max T 1:33.35  

44.73
Empire Swim Club-MV 1154 Buford, Eli O 1:33.85  

44.96
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1055 Whittington, Tanner R 1:34.05  

43.89
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1056 Calyam, Ayush S 1:36.71  

44.97
Parkway Swim Club-OZ  957 Holdener, Lucas R 1:38.96  

47.94
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1058 Hughes, Hughes R 1:39.33  

43.70
Berzerker-AR  859 Witcher, Scott 1:40.39  

46.27
Empire Swim Club-MV  960 Beavers, Reid E 1:41.25  

46.22
Empire Swim Club-MV  861 Benbow, Tyrus W 1:42.61  

48.14
Columbia Swim Club-MV  762 Wollard, Calvin J 1:43.97  

46.65
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1163 Oh, Daniel 1:47.70  

49.58
Columbia Swim Club-MV  764 Qi, Zane 1:51.59  

54.08
Parkway Swim Club-OZ  865 Sinnott, Oscar W 1:53.08  

53.75
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1266 Shea, Rowdy R 1:53.73  

53.61
Columbia Swim Club-MV  867 Adams, Elliot S 1:56.06  

59.25
Columbia Swim Club-MV  868 Parshall, Henry J 2:02.53  

57.19
Columbia Swim Club-MV  869 Foltz, Leo H 2:05.27  

55.37
Parkway Swim Club-OZ  870 Waydhune, Aarnik S 2:15.56  

1:03.02
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ  9--- Ochs, Dexter J DQ  

38.34
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 12--- Long, Caleb R NS  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 11--- Kim, James B NS  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 12--- Sicking, Johnny M NS  
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 11--- Wiskirchen, Bennett M NS  
Empire Swim Club-MV 12--- Duke, Colin M NS  
Columbia Swim Club-MV  8--- Rachagani, Saketh N NS  
Team Swim Academy-MV  9--- Burkley, Blake W NS  

 Boys 12 & Under 200 Yard Freestyle
AgeName Team Finals Time 

Greater Nebraska Swim Team-MW 121 Hammond, Ivan D 1:59.83  
57.4727.09
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(Boys 12 & Under 200 Yard Freestyle)

AgeName Team Finals Time 
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 122 Ogden, Braxton R 2:15.84  

1:06.3130.76
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 123 Tierney, Declan J 2:16.97  

1:06.3530.96
Columbia Swim Club-MV 124 Jahnsen, Alden S 2:19.03  

1:07.2731.53
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 125 Swederska, Grayson J 2:19.43  

1:08.1331.77
Columbia Swim Club-MV 126 Holmes, Henry S 2:23.00  

1:09.0231.72
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 127 Bockhold, Grady J 2:26.14  

1:11.1233.49
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 118 Steinkamp, Lincoln E 2:32.05  

1:13.7333.63
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 129 Pashia, Jack G 2:33.31  

1:14.3334.58
Team Swim Academy-MV  910 Briley, Hughes M 2:34.09  

1:13.2233.41
Empire Swim Club-MV  911 Yeh, Nathaniel M 2:40.53  

1:19.3638.20
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1112 Wilson, James G 2:43.35  

1:19.3737.61
Topeka Swim Association-MV 1213 Folger, Marcus L 2:43.75  

1:18.1036.02
Team Swim Academy-MV 1014 Longly, Barrett R 2:43.83  

1:18.8235.79
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1015 Uffman, Luke W 2:44.91  

1:22.1837.19
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1116 Brown, Brendan J 2:56.14  

1:24.2538.22
Topeka Swim Association-MV 1017 Folger, Simon 3:07.41  

39.10
Columbia Swim Club-MV  818 Uffman, Drew R 3:08.61  

1:31.1341.95
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1019 Yerrapu, Sarvesha R 3:11.10  

1:32.0243.00
Topeka Swim Association-MV  920 Aldridge, Reid J 3:16.50  

1:37.8143.92
Empire Swim Club-MV  921 Beavers, Reid E 3:27.91  

1:41.4445.84
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1022 Calyam, Ayush S 3:35.44  

1:42.4747.38
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 12--- Griffard, Beck D DQ  

1:08.7031.65
Columbia Swim Club-MV 11--- Kim, James B NS  
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 10--- Tierney, Arden I NS  

 Boys 12 & Under 500 Yard Freestyle
AgeName Team Finals Time 

Greater Nebraska Swim Team-MW 121 Hammond, Ivan D 5:26.00  
2:04.6359.0927.75

Columbia Swim Club-MV 122 Moyer, Harrison I 5:39.22  
2:13.121:03.7329.90
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(Boys 12 & Under 500 Yard Freestyle)

AgeName Team Finals Time 
Empire Swim Club-MV 123 Heise, Henry A 5:40.93  

2:14.731:04.6830.66
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 124 Anderson, Mason R 5:49.94  

2:15.411:04.5830.56
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 125 Ogden, Braxton R 6:03.95  

2:24.101:08.2431.88
Columbia Swim Club-MV 126 Jahnsen, Alden S 6:15.51  

2:25.381:09.1832.59
Columbia Swim Club-MV 127 Holmes, Henry S 6:20.75  

2:29.431:10.8232.68
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 108 Tierney, Arden I 6:31.27  

2:32.531:12.1733.46
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 129 Bockhold, Grady J 6:33.40  

2:34.461:14.0434.09
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1010 Eiswirth, Nate A 6:35.12  

2:36.011:14.1534.86
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1211 Rogers, Reed A 7:12.01  

2:51.151:21.6137.19
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 12--- Tierney, Declan J NS  

 Boys 12 & Under 50 Yard Backstroke
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 121 Anderson, Mason R 29.56  29.83
Team Swim Academy-MV 122 Hoffmann, Miles R 30.29  30.98
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 123 Ogden, Braxton R 31.54  34.28
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 124 Tierney, Declan J 32.43  32.29
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 115 Scheessele, Cooper G 32.50  32.56
Empire Swim Club-MV 126 Duke, Colin M 33.47  33.89
Columbia Swim Club-MV 127 Jahnsen, Alden S 33.76  34.28
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 128 Griffard, Beck D 33.78  32.95

 Boys 12 & Under 50 Yard Backstroke
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 121 Anderson, Mason R 29.83  q
Team Swim Academy-MV 122 Hoffmann, Miles R 30.98  q
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 123 Tierney, Declan J 32.29  q
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 114 Scheessele, Cooper G 32.56  q
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 125 Griffard, Beck D 32.95  q
Empire Swim Club-MV 126 Duke, Colin M 33.89  q
Columbia Swim Club-MV 12*7 Jahnsen, Alden S 34.28  q
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 12*7 Ogden, Braxton R 34.28  q
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 129 Swederska, Grayson J 34.79  
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1010 Tierney, Arden I 34.99  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1011 Eiswirth, Nate A 35.54  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1112 Morris, Luke A 35.79  
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1113 Steinkamp, Lincoln E 36.15  
Team Swim Academy-MV  914 Briley, Hughes M 37.62  
Topeka Swim Association-MV 1215 Folger, Marcus L 37.92  
Jefferson City Area YMCA-MV  916 Peters, Everett C 38.07  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1217 Evans, Will M 38.34  
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Preliminaries ...   (Boys 12 & Under 50 Yard Backstroke)

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time
Team Swim Academy-MV 1218 Kvapil, Blake A 38.52  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1019 Smith, Skyler A 38.83  
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1020 Terwelp, Eli T 39.79  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1021 Uffman, Luke W 41.26  
Columbia Swim Club-MV  922 Collins, Beckett E 41.78  
Empire Swim Club-MV 1123 McCoy, Patrick P 42.47  
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1224 Geron, Emmitt K 42.57  
Topeka Swim Association-MV 1025 Folger, Simon 42.62  
Ofpy Makos-OZ 1026 Pettis, Denver A 44.08  
Empire Swim Club-MV 1127 Buford, Eli O 45.39  
Team Swim Academy-MV 1028 Bohnen, Charles J 45.45  
Columbia Swim Club-MV  829 Uffman, Drew R 45.54  
Sheridan Swim Team-IL  930 Priebe, Mason D 45.55  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1031 Whittington, Tanner R 45.95  
Topeka Swim Association-MV  932 Aldridge, Reid J 46.04  
Team Swim Academy-MV  733 Sayers, Cole M 46.71  
Columbia Swim Club-MV  934 Mongler, Fritz E 47.52  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ  935 Howard, Levi J 47.92  
Springϐield Aquatics-AR  936 Ogden, Graham A 48.38  
Berzerker-AR  837 Witcher, Scott 48.41  
Empire Swim Club-MV  938 Beavers, Reid E 49.59  
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1039 Bradϐield, Bryson R 51.56  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1040 Kulkarni, Ritvik G 52.38  
Columbia Swim Club-MV  741 Qi, Zane 55.60  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1242 Shea, Rowdy R 57.12  
Columbia Swim Club-MV  9--- Kulkarni, Rishi G NS  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 10--- Daka, Vihaan R NS  
Team Swim Academy-MV  9--- Burkley, Blake W NS  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 12--- Sicking, Johnny M NS  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 10--- Pershing, Wes J NS  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 11--- Kim, James B NS  
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 12--- Long, Caleb R NS  

 Boys 12 & Under 100 Yard Backstroke
AgeName Team Finals Time 

Greater Nebraska Swim Team-MW 121 Hammond, Ivan D 1:01.26  
29.11

Team Swim Academy-MV 122 Hoffmann, Miles R 1:08.84  
33.42

Sheridan Swim Team-IL 123 Tierney, Declan J 1:09.42  
33.75

Springϐield Aquatics-AR 124 Ogden, Braxton R 1:09.93  
34.32

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 115 Scheessele, Cooper G 1:10.19  
34.48

Columbia Swim Club-MV 126 Jahnsen, Alden S 1:14.13  
36.30

Sheridan Swim Team-IL 127 Griffard, Beck D 1:14.29  
36.08

Columbia Swim Club-MV 118 Morris, Luke A 1:16.13  
37.28
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(Boys 12 & Under 100 Yard Backstroke)

AgeName Team Finals Time 
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 109 Eiswirth, Nate A 1:16.86  

38.02
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1010 Tierney, Arden I 1:17.46  

38.11
Team Swim Academy-MV 1211 Fitzgerald, Ryan M 1:17.97  

37.64
Team Swim Academy-MV  912 Briley, Hughes M 1:19.86  

38.29
Jefferson City Area YMCA-MV 1113 Back, Gavin E 1:19.91  
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1214 Bockhold, Grady J 1:20.01  

39.39
Team Swim Academy-MV 1215 Kvapil, Blake A 1:20.58  

38.74
River City Aquatics-OZ 11*16 Collier, Hollis B 1:20.59  

38.48
Jefferson City Area YMCA-MV  9*16 Peters, Everett C 1:20.59  

39.40
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1218 Rogers, Reed A 1:21.05  

39.31
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1219 Gent, Garrett T 1:21.30  

39.79
Topeka Swim Association-MV 1220 Folger, Marcus L 1:21.56  

40.02
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1221 Pashia, Jack G 1:21.72  

40.22
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1022 Smith, Skyler A 1:23.49  

40.32
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1023 Crawford, Jackson 1:24.93  

39.67
Empire Swim Club-MV  924 Yeh, Nathaniel M 1:26.05  

42.97
River City Aquatics-OZ 1125 Doza, Landrey 1:29.13  

43.74
Team Swim Academy-MV 1026 Longly, Barrett R 1:29.41  

42.86
Columbia Swim Club-MV  927 Collins, Beckett E 1:29.60  

44.46
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1128 Brown, Brendan J 1:31.76  

45.01
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1129 Collins, Gabe R 1:32.89  

45.78
Empire Swim Club-MV 1130 McCoy, Patrick P 1:33.02  

44.65
Topeka Swim Association-MV 1031 Folger, Simon 1:33.17  

1:33.30
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1032 Roberts, Herman H 1:36.47  

45.70
Columbia Swim Club-MV  833 Uffman, Drew R 1:36.56  

47.38
Unattached-MV 1134 Thayer, Brantley K 1:36.57  
Empire Swim Club-MV 1135 Buford, Eli O 1:37.53  

48.18
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(Boys 12 & Under 100 Yard Backstroke)

AgeName Team Finals Time 
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1036 Whittington, Tanner R 1:37.66  

49.39
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ  937 Ochs, Dexter J 1:38.11  

47.87
Team Swim Academy-MV 1038 Bohnen, Charles J 1:39.30  

48.00
Columbia Swim Club-MV  939 Mongler, Fritz E 1:42.49  

50.78
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1240 Geron, Emmitt K 1:42.64  

48.84
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1041 Yerrapu, Sarvesha R 1:42.74  

51.39
Topeka Swim Association-MV  942 Aldridge, Reid J 1:43.08  

49.54
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1043 Barenbrugge, Max T 1:43.13  

50.28
Springϐield Aquatics-AR  944 Ogden, Graham A 1:43.15  

49.37
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ  945 Howard, Levi J 1:44.42  

51.45
Parkway Swim Club-OZ  946 Holdener, Lucas R 1:50.64  

55.57
Empire Swim Club-MV  947 Beavers, Reid E 1:52.37  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1048 Combs, Wyatt M 1:52.38  

54.96
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1149 Oh, Daniel 1:55.64  

56.20
Empire Swim Club-MV  850 Benbow, Tyrus W 1:55.68  

55.33
Parkway Swim Club-OZ  8--- Sinnott, Oscar W DQ  

54.24
Jefferson City Area YMCA-MV  9--- Pabst, Paxton J DQ  

43.90
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 12--- Shea, Rowdy R DQ  

1:03.74
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 12--- Swederska, Grayson J DQ  

36.44
Parkway Swim Club-OZ  8--- Waydhune, Aarnik S DQ  

1:15.48
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 11--- Wiskirchen, Bennett M NS  
Empire Swim Club-MV 12--- Duke, Colin M NS  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 12--- Sicking, Johnny M NS  
Columbia Swim Club-MV  7--- Qi, Zane NS  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 11--- Weil, Jack T NS  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 11--- Kim, James B NS  
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 12--- Long, Caleb R NS  

 Boys 12 & Under 200 Yard Backstroke
AgeName Team Finals Time 

Greater Nebraska Swim Team-MW 121 Hammond, Ivan D 2:14.87  
1:04.0530.40

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 122 Anderson, Mason R 2:23.00  
1:08.5833.16
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(Boys 12 & Under 200 Yard Backstroke)

AgeName Team Finals Time 
Team Swim Academy-MV 123 Hoffmann, Miles R 2:29.97  

1:10.9133.74
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 114 Scheessele, Cooper G 2:30.30  

1:13.0235.23
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 125 Tierney, Declan J 2:31.22  

1:15.3736.12
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 126 Griffard, Beck D 2:33.34  

1:15.0035.76
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 127 Ogden, Braxton R 2:33.91  

1:17.6037.50
Columbia Swim Club-MV 128 Moyer, Harrison I 2:34.73  

1:14.9534.94
Mexico YMCA Mid Mo Marlins-MV 129 Rice, Stetson E 2:34.79  

1:15.5235.07
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1110 Morris, Luke A 2:35.51  

1:16.8637.08
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1211 Holmes, Henry S 2:36.75  

1:15.7936.10
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1212 Swederska, Grayson J 2:37.37  

1:17.5437.43
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1113 Steinkamp, Lincoln E 2:41.38  

1:20.8038.14
Empire Swim Club-MV 1214 Duke, Colin M 2:43.21  

1:19.9337.31
Topeka Swim Association-MV 1215 Folger, Marcus L 2:50.70  

1:24.5340.96
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1116 Hague, Henry O 2:53.95  

1:26.2741.69
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1217 Pashia, Jack G 2:57.23  

1:28.0242.19
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1218 Rogers, Reed A 3:02.04  

1:28.44
Columbia Swim Club-MV  919 Collins, Beckett E 3:06.80  

1:33.3544.46
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1120 Collins, Gabe R 3:10.13  

1:34.6846.05
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 10--- Tierney, Arden I NS  

 Boys 12 & Under 50 Yard Breaststroke
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
Greater Nebraska Swim Team-MW 121 Hammond, Ivan D 30.22  30.75
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 122 Ogden, Braxton R 34.09  35.68
Empire Swim Club-MV 123 Duke, Colin M 34.96  36.79
Jefferson City Area YMCA-MV 114 Springer, Lucas M 38.57  38.97
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 125 Evans, Will M 39.19  41.39
Columbia Swim Club-MV 126 Holmes, Henry S 39.33  39.53
Team Swim Academy-MV  97 Briley, Hughes M 40.26  39.37
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 128 Bockhold, Grady J 41.49  41.32
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 Boys 12 & Under 50 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time
Preliminaries

Greater Nebraska Swim Team-MW 121 Hammond, Ivan D 30.75  q
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 122 Ogden, Braxton R 35.68  q
Empire Swim Club-MV 123 Duke, Colin M 36.79  q
Jefferson City Area YMCA-MV 114 Springer, Lucas M 38.97  q
Team Swim Academy-MV  95 Briley, Hughes M 39.37  q
Columbia Swim Club-MV 126 Holmes, Henry S 39.53  q
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 127 Bockhold, Grady J 41.32  q
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 128 Evans, Will M 41.39  q
Columbia Swim Club-MV 119 Morris, Luke A 42.04  
River City Aquatics-OZ 1110 Collier, Hollis B 42.34  
Team Swim Academy-MV 1211 Kvapil, Blake A 42.36  
Mexico YMCA Mid Mo Marlins-MV 1112 Duff, Cody L 42.43  
Team Swim Academy-MV 1213 Fitzgerald, Ryan M 42.45  
River City Aquatics-OZ 1114 Doza, Landrey 44.82  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1115 Hague, Henry O 45.17  
Unattached-MV 1116 Thayer, Brantley K 45.81  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1017 Uffman, Luke W 46.45  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1018 Yerrapu, Sarvesha R 46.89  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1219 Pashia, Jack G 46.91  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1220 Sicking, Johnny M 46.92  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1021 Smith, Skyler A 47.09  
Team Swim Academy-MV 1022 Mulloy, Preston B 47.46  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1023 Antrobus, Beck M 50.18  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ  924 Ochs, Dexter J 50.62  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1125 Wilson, James G 50.86  
Mexico YMCA Mid Mo Marlins-MV  826 Stevenson, Luke D 51.06  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1027 Combs, Wyatt M 51.16  
Topeka Swim Association-MV 1028 Folger, Simon 51.43  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1129 Weil, Jack T 51.72  
Team Swim Academy-MV 1030 Sieve, Weston L 51.97  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1131 Collins, Gabe R 53.91  
Topeka Swim Association-MV  932 Aldridge, Reid J 55.33  
Empire Swim Club-MV 1133 Buford, Eli O 56.09  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1134 Oh, Daniel 56.64  
Berzerker-AR  835 Witcher, Scott 1:01.99  
Springϐield Aquatics-AR  936 Ogden, Graham A 1:02.16  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1237 Shea, Rowdy R 1:04.35  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1138 Wright, Leander B 1:06.22  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1039 Hughes, Hughes R 1:12.07  
Columbia Swim Club-MV  9--- Kulkarni, Rishi G NS  
Team Swim Academy-MV  9--- Burkley, Blake W NS  
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 11--- Wiskirchen, Bennett M NS  

 Boys 12 & Under 100 Yard Breaststroke
AgeName Team Finals Time 

Team Swim Academy-MV 111 Mulloy, Trauber W 1:14.71  
34.15

Columbia Swim Club-MV 122 Moyer, Harrison I 1:16.30  
35.73



Missouri Valley LSC - For Ofϐice Use Only License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 9:48 PM  2/2/2025  Page 94
2025 MV CSC Tiger Invite - 1/24/2025 to 1/26/2025

Results
(Boys 12 & Under 100 Yard Breaststroke)

AgeName Team Finals Time 
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 123 Ogden, Braxton R 1:18.54  

36.85
Empire Swim Club-MV 124 Heise, Henry A 1:19.57  

37.79
Jefferson City Area YMCA-MV 115 Springer, Lucas M 1:28.95  

42.16
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 126 Gent, Garrett T 1:29.49  

41.08
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 127 Griffard, Beck D 1:29.51  

41.97
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 128 Swederska, Grayson J 1:31.33  

42.68
Mexico YMCA Mid Mo Marlins-MV 119 Duff, Cody L 1:31.37  

42.86
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1110 Morris, Luke A 1:32.57  

43.37
Jefferson City Area YMCA-MV 1111 Back, Gavin E 1:32.72  

43.20
River City Aquatics-OZ 1112 Doza, Landrey 1:33.22  

43.91
River City Aquatics-OZ 1113 Collier, Hollis B 1:35.10  

44.30
Team Swim Academy-MV 1214 Kvapil, Blake A 1:35.82  

43.55
Team Swim Academy-MV 1215 Fitzgerald, Ryan M 1:36.04  

44.77
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1216 Pashia, Jack G 1:37.82  

46.74
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1217 Rogers, Reed A 1:38.06  

47.39
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1118 Hague, Henry O 1:38.21  

46.01
Unattached-MV 1119 Thayer, Brantley K 1:39.18  

46.96
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1020 Uffman, Luke W 1:41.91  

49.24
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1021 Smith, Skyler A 1:42.06  

49.12
Empire Swim Club-MV  922 Yeh, Nathaniel M 1:43.58  

51.04
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1023 Yerrapu, Sarvesha R 1:45.36  

49.96
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1024 Roberts, Herman H 1:45.83  

50.66
Columbia Swim Club-MV  925 Collins, Beckett E 1:48.03  

52.72
Empire Swim Club-MV 1126 McCoy, Patrick P 1:48.91  

49.51
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1127 Foltz, Ansel M 1:49.78  

50.03
Topeka Swim Association-MV 1028 Folger, Simon 1:50.88  

53.29
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ  929 Ochs, Dexter J 1:52.68  

54.11
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(Boys 12 & Under 100 Yard Breaststroke)

AgeName Team Finals Time 
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1230 Geron, Emmitt K 1:56.67  

53.50
Topeka Swim Association-MV  931 Aldridge, Reid J 1:57.04  

56.72
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1132 Collins, Gabe R 1:58.51  

55.67
Empire Swim Club-MV 1133 Buford, Eli O 2:03.86  

58.54
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1134 Oh, Daniel 2:06.59  

58.59
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1035 Barenbrugge, Max T 2:09.08  

1:02.18
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1036 Calyam, Ayush S 2:11.32  

1:01.65
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1237 Shea, Rowdy R 2:13.52  

1:00.80
Parkway Swim Club-OZ  938 Holdener, Lucas R 2:16.78  

1:06.00
Empire Swim Club-MV  939 Beavers, Reid E 2:34.23  

1:15.83
Empire Swim Club-MV  840 Benbow, Tyrus W 2:51.96  

1:22.85
Columbia Swim Club-MV  8--- Uffman, Drew R DQ  

1:07.67
Columbia Swim Club-MV  7--- Qi, Zane NS  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 12--- Sicking, Johnny M NS  
Team Swim Academy-MV  9--- Burkley, Blake W NS  
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 11--- Wiskirchen, Bennett M NS  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 11--- Weil, Jack T NS  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ  9--- Howard, Levi J NS  

 Boys 12 & Under 200 Yard Breaststroke
AgeName Team Finals Time 

Greater Nebraska Swim Team-MW 121 Hammond, Ivan D 2:28.74  
1:09.3132.37

Columbia Swim Club-MV 122 Moyer, Harrison I 2:41.74  
1:16.0235.02

Springϐield Aquatics-AR 123 Ogden, Braxton R 2:49.76  
1:22.0739.00

Columbia Swim Club-MV 124 Jahnsen, Alden S 2:50.58  
1:21.8938.00

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 125 Anderson, Mason R 2:54.91  
1:22.6539.34

Empire Swim Club-MV 126 Duke, Colin M 3:00.59  
1:23.0937.65

Sheridan Swim Team-IL 127 Tierney, Declan J 3:05.07  
1:31.3642.97

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 12*8 Swederska, Grayson J 3:07.64  
1:31.1342.53

Jefferson City Area YMCA-MV 11*8 Springer, Lucas M 3:07.64  
1:29.2441.09

Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1210 Griffard, Beck D 3:08.53  
1:31.6343.09
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AgeName Team Finals Time 
Mexico YMCA Mid Mo Marlins-MV 1211 Rice, Stetson E 3:13.38  

1:30.2839.52
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1112 Hague, Henry O 3:24.53  

1:39.5847.20
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1213 Pashia, Jack G 3:27.15  

1:40.6346.98
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1114 Steinkamp, Lincoln E 3:27.69  

1:39.7745.55
Jefferson City Area YMCA-MV 11--- Back, Gavin E DQ  

1:31.0341.36
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 12--- Rogers, Reed A DQ  

1:50.9850.96
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 10--- Tierney, Arden I NS  

 Boys 12 & Under 50 Yard Butterϐly
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
Greater Nebraska Swim Team-MW 121 Hammond, Ivan D 25.87  25.98
Team Swim Academy-MV 112 Mulloy, Trauber W 28.05  28.10
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 123 Anderson, Mason R 28.97  29.41
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 124 Griffard, Beck D 29.61  29.33
Columbia Swim Club-MV 125 Moyer, Harrison I 30.33  30.42
Mexico YMCA Mid Mo Marlins-MV 126 Rice, Stetson E 30.36  30.52
Team Swim Academy-MV 127 Fitzgerald, Ryan M 31.09  30.52
Team Swim Academy-MV 12--- Hoffmann, Miles R DQ  29.18

 Boys 12 & Under 50 Yard Butterϐly
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Greater Nebraska Swim Team-MW 121 Hammond, Ivan D 25.98  q
Team Swim Academy-MV 112 Mulloy, Trauber W 28.10  q
Team Swim Academy-MV 123 Hoffmann, Miles R 29.18  q
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 124 Griffard, Beck D 29.33  q
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 125 Anderson, Mason R 29.41  q
Columbia Swim Club-MV 126 Moyer, Harrison I 30.42  q
Mexico YMCA Mid Mo Marlins-MV 12*7 Rice, Stetson E 30.52  q
Team Swim Academy-MV 12*7 Fitzgerald, Ryan M 30.52  q
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 129 Swederska, Grayson J 31.37  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1110 Scheessele, Cooper G 31.92  
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1211 Ogden, Braxton R 32.00  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1212 Jahnsen, Alden S 32.57  
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1213 Tierney, Declan J 32.75  
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1014 Tierney, Arden I 33.10  
Team Swim Academy-MV  915 Briley, Hughes M 33.37  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1016 Eiswirth, Nate A 34.52  
Jefferson City Area YMCA-MV 1117 Back, Gavin E 35.00  
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1118 Steinkamp, Lincoln E 35.08  
Jefferson City Area YMCA-MV  919 Peters, Everett C 35.69  
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1220 Bockhold, Grady J 36.19  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1121 Hague, Henry O 36.48  
Empire Swim Club-MV  922 Yeh, Nathaniel M 36.99  
Mexico YMCA Mid Mo Marlins-MV 1123 Duff, Cody L 38.22  
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Preliminaries ...   (Boys 12 & Under 50 Yard Butterϐly)

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time
Jefferson City Area YMCA-MV  924 Pabst, Paxton J 38.91  
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1025 Crawford, Jackson 39.24  
Topeka Swim Association-MV 1226 Folger, Marcus L 40.20  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1227 Robertson, Jenner W 40.44  
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1028 Terwelp, Eli T 40.82  
Team Swim Academy-MV 1029 Longly, Barrett R 43.07  
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1030 Bradϐield, Bryson R 44.13  
Team Swim Academy-MV 1031 Bohnen, Charles J 45.33  
Team Swim Academy-MV  732 Sayers, Cole M 47.48  
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1233 Geron, Emmitt K 48.39  
Columbia Swim Club-MV  834 Uffman, Drew R 48.79  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1035 Calyam, Ayush S 49.44  
Team Swim Academy-MV 1036 Sieve, Weston L 50.46  
Empire Swim Club-MV  937 Beavers, Reid E 50.86  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1138 Foltz, Ansel M 50.94  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1039 Whittington, Tanner R 1:03.04  
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 11--- Lee, Ian Y DQ  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ  9--- Howard, Levi J DQ  
Empire Swim Club-MV 11--- McCoy, Patrick P DQ  
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 11--- Wiskirchen, Bennett M NS  
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 12--- Long, Caleb R NS  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 12--- Rogers, Reed A NS  

 Boys 12 & Under 100 Yard Butterϐly
AgeName Team Finals Time 

Team Swim Academy-MV 121 Hoffmann, Miles R 1:04.96  
30.41

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 122 Anderson, Mason R 1:05.07  
30.61

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 113 Scheessele, Cooper G 1:11.20  
34.04

Sheridan Swim Team-IL 124 Griffard, Beck D 1:14.12  
34.74

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 105 Eiswirth, Nate A 1:14.34  
34.61

Sheridan Swim Team-IL 126 Tierney, Declan J 1:14.84  
34.61

Sheridan Swim Team-IL 107 Tierney, Arden I 1:16.07  
34.96

Team Swim Academy-MV  98 Briley, Hughes M 1:16.69  
36.28

Columbia Swim Club-MV 129 Holmes, Henry S 1:18.80  
35.53

Jefferson City Area YMCA-MV  910 Peters, Everett C 1:25.20  
39.44

Columbia Swim Club-MV 1111 Hague, Henry O 1:29.31  
40.63

Mexico YMCA Mid Mo Marlins-MV 1112 Duff, Cody L 1:31.65  
41.44

River City Aquatics-OZ 1113 Collier, Hollis B 1:31.75  
40.78

Columbia Swim Club-MV 1014 Uffman, Luke W 1:33.48  
44.07
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(Boys 12 & Under 100 Yard Butterϐly)

AgeName Team Finals Time 
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1115 Brown, Brendan J 1:33.52  

42.86
Topeka Swim Association-MV 1216 Folger, Marcus L 1:36.23  

43.98
Team Swim Academy-MV 1017 Bohnen, Charles J 1:43.93  

45.75
Team Swim Academy-MV 11--- Mulloy, Trauber W DQ  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 11--- Kim, James B NS  
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 12--- Long, Caleb R NS  
Team Swim Academy-MV 10--- Longly, Barrett R NS  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 10--- Smith, Skyler A NS  

 Boys 12 & Under 100 Yard IM
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
Greater Nebraska Swim Team-MW 121 Hammond, Ivan D 1:00.54  1:01.36

27.43
Team Swim Academy-MV 112 Mulloy, Trauber W 1:05.90  1:06.90

29.76
Columbia Swim Club-MV 123 Moyer, Harrison I 1:09.57  1:09.49

32.24
Columbia Swim Club-MV 114 Morris, Luke A 1:11.76  1:13.81

32.25
Empire Swim Club-MV 125 Duke, Colin M 1:12.82  1:14.36

33.60
Mexico YMCA Mid Mo Marlins-MV 126 Rice, Stetson E 1:13.37  1:15.12

32.77
Columbia Swim Club-MV 127 Holmes, Henry S 1:13.72  1:13.79

34.33
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 12--- Anderson, Mason R DQ  1:07.40

30.72
 Boys 12 & Under 100 Yard IM

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time
Preliminaries

Greater Nebraska Swim Team-MW 121 Hammond, Ivan D 1:01.36  q
27.96

Team Swim Academy-MV 112 Mulloy, Trauber W 1:06.90  q
30.07

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 123 Anderson, Mason R 1:07.40  q
30.91

Columbia Swim Club-MV 124 Moyer, Harrison I 1:09.49  q
32.29

Columbia Swim Club-MV 125 Holmes, Henry S 1:13.79  q
34.77

Columbia Swim Club-MV 116 Morris, Luke A 1:13.81  q
34.43

Empire Swim Club-MV 127 Duke, Colin M 1:14.36  q
34.43

Mexico YMCA Mid Mo Marlins-MV 128 Rice, Stetson E 1:15.12  q
33.36

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 129 Swederska, Grayson J 1:15.85  
33.93
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Preliminaries ...   (Boys 12 & Under 100 Yard IM)

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1010 Eiswirth, Nate A 1:17.39  

35.14
Jefferson City Area YMCA-MV 1111 Back, Gavin E 1:18.76  

36.29
Jefferson City Area YMCA-MV 1112 Springer, Lucas M 1:18.80  

35.99
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1113 Lee, Ian Y 1:18.93  

35.42
River City Aquatics-OZ 1114 Collier, Hollis B 1:19.87  

35.56
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1115 Hague, Henry O 1:21.50  

38.70
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1216 Pashia, Jack G 1:22.75  

37.78
Mexico YMCA Mid Mo Marlins-MV 1117 Duff, Cody L 1:24.76  

40.44
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1218 Robertson, Jenner W 1:26.03  

38.41
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1219 Rogers, Reed A 1:26.14  

39.30
Jefferson City Area YMCA-MV  920 Peters, Everett C 1:26.37  

37.89
Empire Swim Club-MV  921 Yeh, Nathaniel M 1:26.80  

39.91
Columbia Swim Club-MV  922 Collins, Beckett E 1:29.65  

43.14
Team Swim Academy-MV 1023 Longly, Barrett R 1:31.04  

40.32
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1024 Uffman, Luke W 1:31.06  

44.24
Jefferson City Area YMCA-MV  925 Pabst, Paxton J 1:32.63  

41.45
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1026 Yerrapu, Sarvesha R 1:33.67  

47.17
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1127 Wilson, James G 1:33.72  

44.89
Unattached-MV 1128 Thayer, Brantley K 1:34.50  

46.61
Topeka Swim Association-MV 1029 Folger, Simon 1:35.97  

44.43
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1130 Collins, Gabe R 1:38.72  

47.25
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1131 Foltz, Ansel M 1:39.25  

48.44
Sheridan Swim Team-IL  932 Priebe, Mason D 1:39.70  

46.19
Ofpy Makos-OZ 1033 Pettis, Denver A 1:40.29  

45.83
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ  934 Ochs, Dexter J 1:40.97  

49.69
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1135 Weil, Jack T 1:43.58  

45.08
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Preliminaries ...   (Boys 12 & Under 100 Yard IM)

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time
Mexico YMCA Mid Mo Marlins-MV  836 Stevenson, Luke D 1:46.99  

50.43
Columbia Swim Club-MV  937 Mongler, Fritz E 1:49.67  

52.78
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1038 Kulkarni, Ritvik G 1:50.16  

53.67
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1039 Combs, Wyatt M 1:50.98  

57.98
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1040 Calyam, Ayush S 1:52.00  

54.55
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1141 Oh, Daniel 1:57.96  

57.22
River City Aquatics-OZ 11--- Doza, Landrey DQ  

41.75
Columbia Swim Club-MV  7--- Qi, Zane DQ  

1:05.93
Team Swim Academy-MV 10--- Mulloy, Preston B DQ  

49.22
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 10--- Crawford, Jackson DQ  

37.50
Columbia Swim Club-MV 11--- Wright, Leander B DQ  

1:12.59
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 10--- Antrobus, Beck M DQ  

53.07
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 10--- Pershing, Wes J NS  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 11--- Kim, James B NS  

 Boys 12 & Under 200 Yard IM
AgeName Team Finals Time 

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 121 Anderson, Mason R 2:24.35  
30.15

Columbia Swim Club-MV 112 Morris, Luke A 2:30.77  
30.89

Sheridan Swim Team-IL 123 Tierney, Declan J 2:34.05  
33.86

Sheridan Swim Team-IL 124 Griffard, Beck D 2:34.52  
31.19

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 115 Scheessele, Cooper G 2:35.13  
33.29

Empire Swim Club-MV 126 Duke, Colin M 2:40.41  
34.26

Sheridan Swim Team-IL 117 Steinkamp, Lincoln E 2:44.72  
35.42

Team Swim Academy-MV  98 Briley, Hughes M 2:45.58  
33.89

Sheridan Swim Team-IL 129 Bockhold, Grady J 2:47.88  
37.04

Jefferson City Area YMCA-MV  910 Peters, Everett C 2:59.76  
38.53

Empire Swim Club-MV  911 Yeh, Nathaniel M 2:59.96  
37.80

Team Swim Academy-MV 1012 Longly, Barrett R 3:10.69  
43.46



Missouri Valley LSC - For Ofϐice Use Only License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 9:48 PM  2/2/2025  Page 101
2025 MV CSC Tiger Invite - 1/24/2025 to 1/26/2025

Results
(Boys 12 & Under 200 Yard IM)

AgeName Team Finals Time 
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1213 Rogers, Reed A 3:11.78  

46.13
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1114 Wilson, James G 3:13.92  

49.95
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1115 Collins, Gabe R 3:17.79  

50.23
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1116 Brown, Brendan J 3:18.05  

45.99
Topeka Swim Association-MV  917 Aldridge, Reid J 3:41.87  

53.27
Empire Swim Club-MV  918 Beavers, Reid E 3:56.61  

54.82
Columbia Swim Club-MV 11--- Kim, James B NS  
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 10--- Tierney, Arden I NS  

 Boys 12 & Under 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
 Team Relay Finals Time 

    A1 Columbia Swim Club-MV 1:52.01  
1) Moyer, Harrison I 12 2) Jahnsen, Alden S 12 3) Holmes, Henry S 12 4) Morris, Luke A 11

27.44
    A2 Team Swim Academy-MV 1:55.38  

1) Mulloy, Trauber W 11 2) Briley, Hughes M 9 3) Kvapil, Blake A 12 4) Hoffmann, Miles R 12
26.92

    A3 Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 2:01.84  
1) Swederska, Grayson J 12 2) Pashia, Jack G 12 3) Rogers, Reed A 12 4) Anderson, Mason R 12

29.39
    B4 Columbia Swim Club-MV 2:08.20  

1) Hague, Henry O 11 2) Smith, Skyler A 10 3) Uffman, Luke W 10 4) Collins, Beckett E 9
31.12

    A5 Springϐield Aquatics-AR 2:08.34  
1) Ogden, Braxton R 12 2) Lee, Ian Y 11 3) Ogden, Graham A 9 4) Crawford, Jackson 10

28.44
    A6 Jefferson City Area YMCA-MV 2:09.85  

1) Peters, Everett C 9 2) Back, Gavin E 11 3) Pabst, Paxton J 9 4) Springer, Lucas M 11
33.77

    B7 Team Swim Academy-MV 2:20.36  
1) Sieve, Weston L 10 2) Bohnen, Charles J 10 3) Burkley, Blake W 9 4) Longly, Barrett R 10

38.31
    B8 Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 2:27.46  

1) Robertson, Jenner W 12 2) Ochs, Dexter J 9 3) Howard, Levi J 9 4) Wilson, James G 11
33.26

    C9 Columbia Swim Club-MV 2:28.88  
1) Collins, Gabe R 11 2) Yerrapu, Sarvesha R 10 3) Mongler, Fritz E 9 4) Uffman, Drew R 8

35.11
    B10 Parkway Swim Club-OZ 3:13.69  

1) Sinnott, Oscar W 8 2) Whittington, Tanner R 10 3) Shea, Rowdy R 12 4) Whittington, Zac R 7
50.65

    A--- Empire Swim Club-MV DQ  
1) Duke, Colin M 12 2) McCoy, Patrick P 11 3) Buford, Eli O 11 4) Yeh, Nathaniel M 9

28.21
    D--- Columbia Swim Club-MV DQ  

1) Kulkarni, Ritvik G 10 2) Calyam, Ayush S 10 3) Combs, Wyatt M 10 4) Wollard, Calvin J 7
42.11
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(Boys 12 & Under 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 Team Relay Finals Time 
    A--- Parkway Swim Club-OZ DQ  

1) Eiswirth, Nate A 10 2) Evans, Will M 12 3) Antrobus, Beck M 10 4) Scheessele, Cooper G 11
30.81

    A--- Sheridan Swim Team-IL DQ  
1) Tierney, Declan J 12 2) Tierney, Arden I 10 3) Steinkamp, Lincoln E 11 4) Griffard, Beck D 12

28.12
 Boys 12 & Under 200 Yard Medley Relay

 Team Relay Finals Time 
    A1 Columbia Swim Club-MV 2:05.52  

1) Holmes, Henry S 12 2) Jahnsen, Alden S 12 3) Morris, Luke A 11 4) Moyer, Harrison I 12
33.72

    A2 Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 2:21.41  
1) Pashia, Jack G 12 2) Anderson, Mason R 12 3) Swederska, Grayson J 12 4) Rogers, Reed A 12

37.55
    A3 Parkway Swim Club-OZ 2:26.15  

1) Scheessele, Cooper G 11 2) Gent, Garrett T 12 3) Eiswirth, Nate A 10 4) Whittington, Tanner R 10
33.05

    A4 Empire Swim Club-MV 2:33.00  
1) Buford, Eli O 11 2) Heise, Henry A 12 3) Yeh, Nathaniel M 9 4) McCoy, Patrick P 11

45.24
    B5 Columbia Swim Club-MV 2:37.10  

1) Uffman, Luke W 10 2) Yerrapu, Sarvesha R 10 3) Hague, Henry O 11 4) Smith, Skyler A 10
41.63

    A6 Springϐield Aquatics-AR 2:41.11  
1) Geron, Emmitt K 12 2) Ogden, Braxton R 12 3) Crawford, Jackson 10 4) Ogden, Graham A 9

43.06
    C7 Columbia Swim Club-MV 2:44.49  

1) Roberts, Herman H 10 2) Foltz, Ansel M 11 3) Collins, Beckett E 9 4) Brown, Brendan J 11
42.90

    D8 Columbia Swim Club-MV 3:04.24  
1) Uffman, Drew R 8 2) Calyam, Ayush S 10 3) Collins, Gabe R 11 4) Mongler, Fritz E 9

45.38
    B9 Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 3:37.70  

1) Howard, Levi J 9 2) Ochs, Dexter J 9 3) Weil, Jack T 11 4) Kortuem, Connor 7
53.00

 Boys 13-14 100 Yard Freestyle
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 141 Stanley, Mitchell K 51.94  51.84

25.14
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 142 Steinkamp, Ethan C 52.94  52.48

25.19
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 143 Williams, Joel K 53.20  52.32

25.23
Columbia Swim Club-MV 134 Collins, Embry B 53.22  54.05

25.91
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 145 Tripp, Hudson W 53.45  54.52

25.53
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 146 Musholt, Morgan G 53.71  54.33

25.61
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 147 Kim, Nick 53.87  54.35

26.14
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A - Final ...   (Boys 13-14 100 Yard Freestyle)

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time
Mexico YMCA Mid Mo Marlins-MV 138 Stevenson, Seth A 55.92  55.07

26.36
 Boys 13-14 100 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time
Preliminaries

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 141 Stanley, Mitchell K 51.84  q
25.01

Sheridan Swim Team-IL 142 Williams, Joel K 52.32  q
24.93

Sheridan Swim Team-IL 143 Steinkamp, Ethan C 52.48  q
25.22

Columbia Swim Club-MV 134 Collins, Embry B 54.05  q
25.79

Sheridan Swim Team-IL 145 Musholt, Morgan G 54.33  q
25.85

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 146 Kim, Nick 54.35  q
26.65

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 147 Tripp, Hudson W 54.52  q
26.18

Mexico YMCA Mid Mo Marlins-MV 138 Stevenson, Seth A 55.07  q
26.03

Columbia Swim Club-MV 149 Hanson, Ben R 55.68  
27.41

Unattached-MV 1410 Holt, Hayden T 56.28  
27.20

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1311 Wienke, John P 56.76  
27.06

Unattached-MV 1412 Evans, Kenny 56.77  
26.89

Team Swim Academy-MV 1313 Winters, Sam A 56.78  
27.02

Columbia Swim Club-MV 1414 QI, Max 57.04  
27.41

Topeka Swim Association-MV 13*15 Montgomery, Braeden A 57.08  
27.25

Centralia Recreation Complex-OZ 14*15 Schmale, Sawyer W 57.08  
27.44

River City Aquatics-OZ 1317 Collier, Beckett P 57.50  
27.11

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1418 Bernsen, Archie L 57.77  
27.52

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1419 Graul, William D 58.35  
28.17

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1320 Thomason, Noah C 59.37  
28.12

Columbia Swim Club-MV 1421 Combs, Lucas D 59.96  
29.24

Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1422 Miller, Aaron E 1:00.03  
29.20

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1423 Brooks, Tyson D 1:00.17  
28.89
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Preliminaries ...   (Boys 13-14 100 Yard Freestyle)

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1324 Shank, Abram H 1:00.54  

29.00
Team Swim Academy-MV 1425 Durbin, Jack G 1:00.84  

29.73
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1326 Wang, Leo A 1:01.03  

29.18
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1427 Kropf, Beckett H 1:01.41  

29.66
Centralia Recreation Complex-OZ 1328 Weh, Devin E 1:02.42  

30.53
Centralia Recreation Complex-OZ 1429 Korzenewski, Logan M 1:03.85  

30.42
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1330 Thanner, Will L 1:04.71  

31.17
Team Swim Academy-MV 1331 Bohnen, Tommy R 1:04.74  

30.86
Team Swim Academy-MV 1332 Scharf, Tommy W 1:06.72  

30.95
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1333 Avila, Adrian 1:07.51  

32.38
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1434 Taylor, Kayson C 1:08.54  

29.51
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1335 Carter, Liam P 1:10.47  

33.80
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1336 Reed, Graham W 1:18.31  

36.46
Topeka Swim Association-MV 13--- Allen, Ben R NS  
River City Aquatics-OZ 14--- Johns, Finley T NS  
River City Aquatics-OZ 13--- Herndon, Jack C NS  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 14--- Groves, Parker J NS  

 Boys 13-14 100 Yard Backstroke
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 141 Strom, Cole B 55.10  58.61

26.58
Columbia Swim Club-MV 132 Collins, Embry B 1:00.71  1:01.28

29.52
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 143 Steinkamp, Ethan C 1:01.81  1:02.78

30.09
Team Swim Academy-MV 144 Durbin, Austie B 1:03.29  1:04.14

30.56
Team Swim Academy-MV 135 Winters, Sam A 1:03.34  1:03.97

29.99
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 146 Graul, William D 1:03.59  1:04.27

30.97
Columbia Swim Club-MV 137 Brown, Moe Z 1:04.40  1:05.18

31.83
Topeka Swim Association-MV 13--- Montgomery, Braeden A DQ  1:03.49

30.11
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 Boys 13-14 100 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time
Preliminaries

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 141 Strom, Cole B 58.61  q
28.67

Columbia Swim Club-MV 132 Collins, Embry B 1:01.28  q
29.49

Sheridan Swim Team-IL 143 Steinkamp, Ethan C 1:02.78  q
30.81

Topeka Swim Association-MV 134 Montgomery, Braeden A 1:03.49  q
30.96

Team Swim Academy-MV 135 Winters, Sam A 1:03.97  q
30.87

Team Swim Academy-MV 146 Durbin, Austie B 1:04.14  q
31.46

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 147 Graul, William D 1:04.27  q
31.53

Columbia Swim Club-MV 138 Brown, Moe Z 1:05.18  q
32.35

Mexico YMCA Mid Mo Marlins-MV 139 Burle, Chase M J1:05.18  
30.71

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1410 Tripp, Hudson W 1:05.35  
31.17

Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1411 Miller, Aaron E 1:05.86  
32.36

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1412 Flynn, Blake W 1:06.37  
32.12

Empire Swim Club-MV 1313 Archer, Noah M 1:06.86  
32.81

Team Swim Academy-MV 1314 Sayers, Grant T 1:08.37  
32.56

River City Aquatics-OZ 1315 Collier, Beckett P 1:08.87  
34.17

Columbia Swim Club-MV 1416 Brown, Damian C 1:09.05  
33.82

Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1317 Wang, Leo A 1:09.65  
33.81

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1418 Doyon, Lucien J 1:09.98  
33.98

Team Swim Academy-MV 1319 Bohnen, Tommy R 1:10.17  
34.05

Columbia Swim Club-MV 1320 Brooks, Hollis F 1:10.91  
33.86

Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1421 Kropf, Beckett H 1:12.06  
Centralia Recreation Complex-OZ 1422 Schmale, Sawyer W 1:13.27  

35.59
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1323 Thanner, Will L 1:14.50  
Team Swim Academy-MV 1424 Durbin, Jack G 1:15.73  

36.80
Centralia Recreation Complex-OZ 1325 Weh, Devin E 1:16.27  

37.62
Team Swim Academy-MV 1326 Scharf, Tommy W 1:17.76  
Centralia Recreation Complex-OZ 1427 Korzenewski, Logan M 1:19.02  

38.25
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Preliminaries ...   (Boys 13-14 100 Yard Backstroke)

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1428 Taylor, Kayson C 1:20.07  

36.03
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1329 Carter, Liam P 1:20.84  

38.76
River City Aquatics-OZ 13--- Herndon, Jack C NS  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 14--- Groves, Parker J NS  

 Boys 13-14 100 Yard Breaststroke
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Columbia Swim Club-MV 141 QI, Max 1:03.22  1:03.67

29.70
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 142 Strom, Cole B 1:03.81  1:07.24

30.30
Unattached-MV 143 Gould, Tyson 1:07.66  1:08.76

31.75
Mexico YMCA Mid Mo Marlins-MV 134 Stevenson, Seth A 1:08.40  1:08.68

31.84
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 145 Williams, Joel K 1:08.49  1:08.69

31.50
Team Swim Academy-MV 136 Briley, Ellis W 1:08.61  1:10.31

32.52
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 137 Thanner, Will L 1:11.59  1:12.64

33.43
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 138 Wienke, John P 1:13.28  1:12.64

34.68
 Boys 13-14 100 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time
Preliminaries

Columbia Swim Club-MV 141 QI, Max 1:03.67  q
30.31

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 142 Strom, Cole B 1:07.24  q
31.97

Mexico YMCA Mid Mo Marlins-MV 133 Stevenson, Seth A 1:08.68  q
32.30

Sheridan Swim Team-IL 144 Williams, Joel K 1:08.69  q
31.75

Unattached-MV 145 Gould, Tyson 1:08.76  q
32.24

Team Swim Academy-MV 136 Briley, Ellis W 1:10.31  q
33.10

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 13*7 Wienke, John P 1:12.64  q
34.31

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 13*7 Thanner, Will L 1:12.64  q
34.02

Columbia Swim Club-MV 149 Hanson, Ben R 1:13.52  
34.93

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1410 Bernsen, Archie L 1:13.56  
34.60

Mexico YMCA Mid Mo Marlins-MV 1311 Burle, Chase M 1:14.93  
35.17
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Preliminaries ...   (Boys 13-14 100 Yard Breaststroke)

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time
Team Swim Academy-MV 1412 Durbin, Jack G 1:15.20  

35.83
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1413 Brown, Damian C 1:15.41  

35.22
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1414 Graul, William D 1:15.47  

35.71
Team Swim Academy-MV 1415 Durbin, Austie B 1:15.58  

36.56
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1416 King, Reed R 1:16.35  

36.28
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1417 Tripp, Hudson W 1:17.50  

35.88
Unattached-MV 1418 Holt, Hayden T 1:18.89  

37.16
Unattached-MV 1419 Evans, Kenny 1:18.94  

36.66
Team Swim Academy-MV 1320 Sayers, Grant T 1:21.06  

38.05
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1421 Combs, Lucas D 1:23.18  

38.61
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1322 Luckner, Chris T 1:25.52  

40.15
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1323 Reed, Graham W 1:31.16  

41.69
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1324 Avila, Adrian 1:33.09  

44.09
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1325 Carter, Liam P 1:34.38  

44.23
River City Aquatics-OZ 1426 Smollen, Ian P 1:44.76  

48.07
River City Aquatics-OZ 13--- Herndon, Jack C NS  
River City Aquatics-OZ 14--- Johns, Finley T NS  

 Boys 13-14 100 Yard Butterϐly
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 141 Stanley, Mitchell K 54.30  54.03

25.11
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 142 Strom, Cole B 56.42  58.46

26.60
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 143 Steinkamp, Ethan C 57.17  58.15

26.77
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 144 Musholt, Morgan G 57.26  57.44

26.44
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 145 Williams, Joel K 57.88  57.77

26.46
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 136 Wienke, John P 1:02.28  1:03.39

28.35
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 147 Kim, Nick 1:02.69  1:02.75

28.66
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 148 Flynn, Blake W 1:03.25  1:03.61

29.24
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Results
 Boys 13-14 100 Yard Butterϐly

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time
Preliminaries

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 141 Stanley, Mitchell K 54.03  q
25.21

Sheridan Swim Team-IL 142 Musholt, Morgan G 57.44  q
26.14

Sheridan Swim Team-IL 143 Williams, Joel K 57.77  q
26.40

Sheridan Swim Team-IL 144 Steinkamp, Ethan C 58.15  q
27.37

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 145 Strom, Cole B 58.46  q
27.63

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 146 Kim, Nick 1:02.75  q
28.96

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 137 Wienke, John P 1:03.39  q
29.46

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 148 Flynn, Blake W 1:03.61  q
29.68

Unattached-MV 149 Holt, Hayden T 1:04.40  
29.57

Team Swim Academy-MV 1310 Briley, Ellis W 1:04.68  
30.32

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1411 King, Reed R 1:04.94  
29.81

Columbia Swim Club-MV 1312 Brown, Moe Z 1:05.82  
30.19

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1313 Thomason, Noah C 1:06.16  
29.36

Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1314 Wang, Leo A 1:06.87  
30.82

Topeka Swim Association-MV 1315 Montgomery, Braeden A 1:07.29  
30.73

Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1416 Miller, Aaron E 1:07.88  
31.45

Team Swim Academy-MV 1317 Bohnen, Tommy R 1:08.44  
31.96

River City Aquatics-OZ 1318 Collier, Beckett P 1:09.59  
32.15

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1419 Doyon, Lucien J 1:09.85  
31.36

Unattached-MV 1420 Gould, Tyson 1:10.80  
31.78

Team Swim Academy-MV 1321 Sayers, Grant T 1:11.04  
31.69

Columbia Swim Club-MV 1322 Brooks, Hollis F 1:11.15  
32.07

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1423 Brooks, Tyson D 1:13.18  
34.12

Centralia Recreation Complex-OZ 1424 Korzenewski, Logan M 1:20.69  
35.09

Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1425 Kropf, Beckett H 1:22.35  
37.48
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Preliminaries ...   (Boys 13-14 100 Yard Butterϐly)

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time
River City Aquatics-OZ 14--- Smollen, Ian P DQ  

49.86
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 13--- Luckner, Chris T DQ  

35.87
Topeka Swim Association-MV 13--- Allen, Ben R NS  
River City Aquatics-OZ 14--- Johns, Finley T NS  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 14--- Groves, Parker J NS  

 Boys 13-14 200 Yard IM
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 141 Stanley, Mitchell K 2:07.50  2:12.06

26.44
Columbia Swim Club-MV 132 Collins, Embry B 2:07.98  2:11.92

27.36
Columbia Swim Club-MV 133 Brown, Moe Z 2:10.29  2:14.73

28.86
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 144 Musholt, Morgan G 2:13.92  2:18.61

27.14
Columbia Swim Club-MV 145 QI, Max 2:14.36  2:16.66

29.91
Team Swim Academy-MV 136 Briley, Ellis W 2:15.39  2:19.53

29.30
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 147 Flynn, Blake W 2:20.22  2:19.63

28.77
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 148 King, Reed R 2:21.67  2:22.06

28.35
 Boys 13-14 200 Yard IM

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time
Preliminaries

Columbia Swim Club-MV 131 Collins, Embry B 2:11.92  q
27.95

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 142 Stanley, Mitchell K 2:12.06  q
27.59

Columbia Swim Club-MV 133 Brown, Moe Z 2:14.73  q
30.19

Columbia Swim Club-MV 144 QI, Max 2:16.66  q
30.89

Sheridan Swim Team-IL 145 Musholt, Morgan G 2:18.61  q
27.93

Team Swim Academy-MV 136 Briley, Ellis W 2:19.53  q
30.51

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 147 Flynn, Blake W 2:19.63  q
28.97

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 148 King, Reed R 2:22.06  q
31.29

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 149 Bernsen, Archie L 2:22.63  
31.25

Team Swim Academy-MV 1410 Durbin, Austie B 2:22.91  
30.44

Mexico YMCA Mid Mo Marlins-MV 1311 Stevenson, Seth A 2:24.23  
30.09
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Preliminaries ...   (Boys 13-14 200 Yard IM)

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time
Empire Swim Club-MV 1312 Archer, Noah M 2:26.29  

29.89
Mexico YMCA Mid Mo Marlins-MV 1313 Burle, Chase M 2:26.81  

32.05
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1414 Hanson, Ben R 2:26.95  

31.99
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1315 Shank, Abram H 2:27.15  

32.26
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1316 Brooks, Hollis F 2:28.26  

33.32
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1317 Thomason, Noah C 2:29.89  

30.18
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1418 Brown, Damian C 2:31.70  

34.11
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1419 Combs, Lucas D 2:32.70  

32.37
Unattached-MV 1420 Gould, Tyson 2:35.55  

32.37
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1421 Brooks, Tyson D 2:38.13  

33.73
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1322 Luckner, Chris T 2:39.12  

37.33
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1423 Doyon, Lucien J 2:40.64  

33.10
Unattached-MV 1424 Evans, Kenny 2:41.07  

35.19
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1325 Avila, Adrian 2:45.27  

37.88
Centralia Recreation Complex-OZ 1326 Weh, Devin E 2:47.30  

37.00
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1327 Reed, Graham W 2:59.30  

37.34
River City Aquatics-OZ 14--- Smollen, Ian P DQ  

48.89
Topeka Swim Association-MV 13--- Allen, Ben R NS  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 14--- Taylor, Kayson C NS  

 Men 15 & Over 100 Yard Freestyle
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 161 Crisci, Ellis M 46.40  48.64

22.10
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 172 Steward, Whitaker A 47.04  47.99

23.08
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 163 Purcell, Michael O 47.88  48.01

23.25
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 154 Belk, MJ J 47.98  48.33

22.73
Empire Swim Club-MV 175 Birdsell, Brenen S 48.05  47.95

23.39
Empire Swim Club-MV 176 McIntosh, Judson M 48.72  48.15

23.25
River City Aquatics-OZ 177 Hurst, Tripp M 48.75  48.71

23.22
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Results
A - Final ...   (Men 15 & Over 100 Yard Freestyle)

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time
Empire Swim Club-MV 188 Butler, Nathan V 50.04  48.47

23.87
 Men 15 & Over 100 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time
Preliminaries

Empire Swim Club-MV 171 Birdsell, Brenen S 47.95  q
23.15

Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 172 Steward, Whitaker A 47.99  q
23.28

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 163 Purcell, Michael O 48.01  q
22.93

Empire Swim Club-MV 174 McIntosh, Judson M 48.15  q
22.79

Springϐield Aquatics-AR 155 Belk, MJ J 48.33  q
22.95

Empire Swim Club-MV 186 Butler, Nathan V 48.47  q
22.99

Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 167 Crisci, Ellis M 48.64  q
23.38

River City Aquatics-OZ 178 Hurst, Tripp M 48.71  q
23.44

Empire Swim Club-MV 179 Battison, Josh C 48.73  
22.83

River City Aquatics-OZ 1710 Theall, Phin R 48.83  
23.18

Empire Swim Club-MV 1811 Bichsel, Caden L 48.95  
23.78

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1512 Montgomery, Clark A 49.15  
23.76

Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 18*13 Gutshall, Deacon I 49.22  
23.98

River City Aquatics-OZ 16*13 Cracraft, Kaiden J 49.22  
23.67

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1515 Seavey, Harry R 49.24  
23.73

Columbia Swim Club-MV 1816 Clervi, Trey 49.35  
23.60

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1717 Lipski, Ryan H 49.43  
23.44

Unattached-MV 1618 Wright, Will 49.51  
23.71

Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 1619 Wardlow, Mason C 49.77  
23.96

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1720 Huang, Ryan S 49.86  
24.42

Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1821 Jessen, Gavin R 49.91  
24.16

Topeka Swim Association-MV 1622 Allen, Daniel D 50.04  
23.94

Columbia Swim Club-MV 1723 Coughenour, Ryan J 50.18  
24.24
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Preliminaries ...   (Men 15 & Over 100 Yard Freestyle)

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1724 Butler, Carson S 50.30  

24.13
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 1625 Searls, Nathan M 50.44  

23.98
Ofpy Makos-OZ 1826 Bolden, Jermaine J 50.64  

23.87
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1527 Robinson, Isaiah M 50.72  

24.18
Unattached-MV 1628 Evans, Kolton 50.78  

24.37
Unattached-MV 1729 Johnson, Hunter E 50.79  

24.39
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1830 Xu, Max X 51.10  

23.91
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1631 Morris, Hunter D 51.23  

24.38
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1732 Albert, George 51.24  

24.35
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1533 Kunzler, Kyle W 51.38  

24.88
Berzerker-AR 1834 Rosebaugh, Jonah L 51.51  

24.47
The Nitros-MV 1635 Cuington, Corden X 51.56  

24.95
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1536 Smith, Seamus M 51.70  

25.08
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1637 Kropf, Christian M 52.03  

24.84
Empire Swim Club-MV 1638 Kim, Paul P 52.19  

25.17
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1539 Robbins, Nathan C 52.24  

24.83
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 1540 Houck, Adam M 52.60  

25.48
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1741 Melson, Ethan B 52.62  

25.53
Berzerker-AR 1542 Barnes, Jameson F 53.03  

25.44
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1643 Roberts, Carter W 53.41  

25.21
Salina Aquatics Club-MV 1544 Shamburg, Clayton L 53.51  

25.32
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1545 Wilson, Grant K 53.60  

25.77
River City Aquatics-OZ 1546 Pursell, Ben R 53.70  

25.51
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 1647 Hoffman, Finn G 53.79  

25.96
The Nitros-MV 1848 Jewers, Kale 53.92  

25.67
Empire Swim Club-MV 1549 Bland, Owen R 54.36  

25.82
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1550 Stephan, Kyle M 54.40  

25.97
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Preliminaries ...   (Men 15 & Over 100 Yard Freestyle)

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1551 Chaudhuri, Kashi S 54.50  

25.88
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1552 Eyink, Owen A 54.57  

26.58
Mexico YMCA Mid Mo Marlins-MV 1553 Burle, Trey 54.72  

26.23
Team Swim Academy-MV 1754 Moncrieffe, Micah A 54.75  

26.21
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1655 Miller, David A 54.98  

26.29
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1556 Markert, Owen M 55.29  

25.81
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1557 Mayes, Greyson G 55.44  

26.61
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1758 Lee, Ethan J 55.47  

26.17
River City Aquatics-OZ 1559 Lawrence, William B 55.93  

26.40
Centralia Recreation Complex-OZ 1760 Schneider, Cale H 56.74  

27.79
Berzerker-AR 1561 Fritts, Neil C 57.20  

27.28
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1562 Becker, Patrick M 57.32  

27.48
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1563 Schneider, Ethan T 57.52  

26.96
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1564 Crose, Cooper C 58.73  

28.21
River City Aquatics-OZ 1665 Ferguson, William D 59.92  

29.19
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1566 Evans, Ethan P 1:00.43  

28.57
Empire Swim Club-MV 1667 Hohenfeldt, Brayden E 1:02.83  

30.47
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1668 Zackery, Sam J 1:02.84  

30.17
Swim Newton-MV 1669 Gale, Alexander 1:04.72  

30.42
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1770 Sun, Eric 1:04.74  

30.25
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1771 Bradϐield, Devin R 1:05.35  

30.92
River City Aquatics-OZ 1572 Wagganer, Jamison 1:09.56  

32.44
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 16--- Miller, Luke E NS  
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 15--- McIntyre, Mason S NS  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 16--- Sicking, Charlie A NS  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 18--- Hagar, Vince P NS  
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 17--- Hennenfent, Sam D NS  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 17--- Halliburton, Ahmir S NS  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 16--- Deutschman, Luke F NS  
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Results
 Men 15 & Over 100 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time
A - Final

Empire Swim Club-MV 171 Reeves, Noah M 52.40  54.19
25.62

Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 172 Hennenfent, Sam D 53.14  53.44
26.22

River City Aquatics-OZ 173 Hurst, Tripp M 54.16  53.45
26.13

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 154 Montgomery, Clark A 54.37  54.35
26.17

Empire Swim Club-MV 185 Butler, Nathan V 54.86  54.50
26.51

Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 166 Wardlow, Mason C 54.98  54.88
26.48

Empire Swim Club-MV 177 Battison, Josh C 55.06  54.07
26.80

Manhattan Marlins-MV 188 Palacian, Mariano J 55.13  54.43
26.17

 Men 15 & Over 100 Yard Backstroke
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 171 Hennenfent, Sam D 53.44  q

26.60
River City Aquatics-OZ 172 Hurst, Tripp M 53.45  q

25.81
Empire Swim Club-MV 173 Battison, Josh C 54.07  q

26.41
Empire Swim Club-MV 174 Reeves, Noah M 54.19  q

26.52
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 155 Montgomery, Clark A 54.35  q

26.42
Manhattan Marlins-MV 186 Palacian, Mariano J 54.43  q

26.08
Empire Swim Club-MV 187 Butler, Nathan V 54.50  q

26.28
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 168 Wardlow, Mason C 54.88  q

26.46
Columbia Swim Club-MV 189 Clervi, Trey 54.99  

26.50
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1510 McMillan, Max C 55.35  

27.11
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1511 Seavey, Harry R 55.46  

27.46
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1712 Albert, George 55.63  

27.04
Unattached-MV 1613 Evans, Kolton 55.93  

27.22
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1514 Robbins, Nathan C 56.56  

27.32
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1615 Purcell, Michael O 56.96  

27.74
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Preliminaries ...   (Men 15 & Over 100 Yard Backstroke)

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time
Empire Swim Club-MV 1516 Kim, Robert R 57.22  

28.45
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1617 Dunker, Connor A 57.64  

28.07
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 1518 Landuyt, Connor M 57.96  

28.12
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1719 Lin, Alex C 58.01  

28.46
Ofpy Makos-OZ 1820 Bolden, Jermaine J 58.06  

27.93
Empire Swim Club-MV 1721 Harmon, Beau B 58.13  

28.23
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1722 Lipski, Ryan H 58.16  

28.35
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1523 Sapp, Elliott J 58.18  

28.78
River City Aquatics-OZ 1724 Theall, Phin R 58.24  

27.55
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1525 Adams, Langston C 58.68  

28.57
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1526 Belk, MJ J 59.28  

28.84
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1627 Morris, Hunter D 59.92  

28.95
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 16*28 Kropf, Christian M 1:00.49  

29.03
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 18*28 Chen, Louis T 1:00.49  

29.17
River City Aquatics-OZ 1530 Pursell, Ben R 1:00.97  

29.51
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1631 Fichter, Tommy P 1:01.09  

28.61
Unattached-MV 1732 Gould, Trace 1:01.68  

29.12
Empire Swim Club-MV 1533 Bland, Owen R 1:02.16  

30.14
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1634 Miller, David A 1:03.20  

31.10
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 1635 Hoffman, Finn G 1:04.53  

31.41
River City Aquatics-OZ 1636 Wiggs, Connor 1:04.72  

31.16
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1637 Roberts, Carter W 1:05.04  

31.28
Berzerker-AR 1538 Fritts, Neil C 1:05.38  

30.76
Empire Swim Club-MV 1539 Grechus, Alex A 1:07.64  

31.65
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1540 Stephan, Kyle M 1:08.25  

32.45
Centralia Recreation Complex-OZ 1741 Schneider, Cale H 1:08.30  

32.97
Team Swim Academy-MV 1742 Moncrieffe, Micah A 1:09.38  

33.30
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Preliminaries ...   (Men 15 & Over 100 Yard Backstroke)

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1743 Bradϐield, Devin R 1:10.36  

34.57
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1644 Zackery, Sam J 1:11.78  

34.96
River City Aquatics-OZ 1545 Herndon, Samuel A 1:13.00  

35.86
Empire Swim Club-MV 1646 Hohenfeldt, Brayden E 1:20.25  

38.81
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1747 Sun, Eric 1:22.32  

39.79
River City Aquatics-OZ 1548 Wagganer, Jamison 1:23.19  

39.27
Swim Newton-MV 16--- Gale, Alexander DQ  

34.80
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 17--- Halliburton, Ahmir S NS  
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 16--- Miller, Luke E NS  
Berzerker-AR 17--- Wardlow, Nathan A NS  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 17--- Smith, Cole D NS  
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 18--- Gutshall, Deacon I NS  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 15--- Brink, Simon NS  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 16--- Deutschman, Luke F NS  

 Men 15 & Over 100 Yard Breaststroke
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 161 Muran, Connor F 56.45  59.53

26.56
Empire Swim Club-MV 162 Warren, Matthew R 59.35  59.98

27.91
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 153 Henderson, Graham M 59.36  1:00.57

27.93
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 164 Eagan, Reilly M 59.60  59.71

28.36
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 185 Murdick, Brady K 59.66  1:01.41

28.33
Empire Swim Club-MV 186 Bichsel, Caden L 1:01.20  1:01.07

29.20
Berzerker-AR 187 Rosebaugh, Jonah L 1:01.46  1:01.57

28.92
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 168 Crisci, Ellis M 1:03.71  1:00.94

29.64
 Men 15 & Over 100 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time
Preliminaries

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 161 Muran, Connor F 59.53  q
27.81

Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 162 Eagan, Reilly M 59.71  q
28.31

Empire Swim Club-MV 163 Warren, Matthew R 59.98  q
27.83

Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 154 Henderson, Graham M 1:00.57  q
28.51



Missouri Valley LSC - For Ofϐice Use Only License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 9:48 PM  2/2/2025  Page 117
2025 MV CSC Tiger Invite - 1/24/2025 to 1/26/2025

Results
Preliminaries ...   (Men 15 & Over 100 Yard Breaststroke)

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 165 Crisci, Ellis M 1:00.94  q

29.32
Empire Swim Club-MV 186 Bichsel, Caden L 1:01.07  q

29.03
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 187 Murdick, Brady K 1:01.41  q

29.19
Berzerker-AR 188 Rosebaugh, Jonah L 1:01.57  q

28.81
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 159 Robinson, Isaiah M 1:02.17  

29.83
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1710 Shank, Emmett L 1:02.46  

29.40
Unattached-MV 1711 Gould, Trace 1:02.80  

28.77
Manhattan Marlins-MV 1812 Palacian, Mariano J 1:03.15  

28.78
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1513 Sapp, Elliott J 1:03.20  

29.49
Empire Swim Club-MV 1614 Kim, Paul P 1:03.29  

29.68
Unattached-MV 1615 Wright, Will 1:03.35  

29.55
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1516 Kundel, Bryce D 1:03.74  

29.94
Lawrence Aquahawks-MV 1817 Bonnell, Dawson A 1:04.25  

30.10
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1518 Smith, Seamus M 1:04.41  

30.50
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1519 Markert, Owen M 1:04.69  

30.01
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1820 Chen, Louis T 1:04.87  

30.05
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1521 Kunzler, Kyle W 1:05.01  

30.93
Empire Swim Club-MV 1822 Henry, Jackson P 1:05.06  

31.26
Salina Aquatics Club-MV 1523 Shamburg, Clayton L 1:05.22  

30.44
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1524 German, Max R 1:05.86  

31.02
River City Aquatics-OZ 1525 Underwood, Roman N 1:06.59  

31.59
The Nitros-MV 1626 Cuington, Corden X 1:06.88  

31.92
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 1527 Landuyt, Connor M 1:06.92  

31.38
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1728 Lee, Ethan J 1:06.93  

31.33
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1629 Ogles, Caden L 1:08.37  

32.31
Mexico YMCA Mid Mo Marlins-MV 1530 Burle, Trey 1:08.74  

32.24
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Preliminaries ...   (Men 15 & Over 100 Yard Breaststroke)

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1531 Becker, Patrick M 1:09.58  

32.17
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1632 Gillham, Jack G 1:12.56  

34.09
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1533 Crose, Cooper C 1:13.72  

33.79
Centralia Recreation Complex-OZ 1634 Johnson, Caleb A 1:14.29  

35.26
River City Aquatics-OZ 1535 Lawrence, William B 1:15.09  

34.45
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1536 Evans, Ethan P 1:15.70  

35.73
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1537 Schneider, Ethan T 1:16.60  

35.61
Empire Swim Club-MV 1538 Grechus, Alex A 1:18.44  

35.99
River City Aquatics-OZ 1639 Ferguson, William D 1:18.88  

37.67
River City Aquatics-OZ 1540 Herndon, Samuel A 1:18.89  

37.40
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1641 Zackery, Sam J 1:20.87  

38.11
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1742 Sun, Eric 1:21.32  

38.12
Swim Newton-MV 1643 Gale, Alexander 1:22.57  

38.18
Empire Swim Club-MV 16--- Hohenfeldt, Brayden E DQ  

43.51
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 16--- Sicking, Charlie A NS  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 15--- Brink, Simon NS  

 Men 15 & Over 100 Yard Butterϐly
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 161 Tobin, Cole D 50.93  53.03

23.86
Topeka Swim Association-MV 162 Allen, Daniel D 52.70  53.13

24.53
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 173 Butler, Carson S 52.84  52.55

24.60
River City Aquatics-OZ 164 Cracraft, Kaiden J 52.98  53.17

24.18
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 165 Dunker, Connor A 53.09  53.16

24.89
Empire Swim Club-MV 176 Birdsell, Brenen S 53.44  53.33

24.81
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 157 Belk, MJ J 53.67  53.59

24.90
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 168 Searls, Nathan M 53.96  53.46

24.61
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 Men 15 & Over 100 Yard Butterϐly

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time
Preliminaries

Springϐield Aquatics-AR 171 Butler, Carson S 52.55  q
25.10

Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 162 Tobin, Cole D 53.03  q
24.66

Topeka Swim Association-MV 163 Allen, Daniel D 53.13  q
24.22

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 164 Dunker, Connor A 53.16  q
25.05

River City Aquatics-OZ 165 Cracraft, Kaiden J 53.17  q
24.54

Empire Swim Club-MV 176 Birdsell, Brenen S 53.33  q
24.96

Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 167 Searls, Nathan M 53.46  q
24.54

Springϐield Aquatics-AR 158 Belk, MJ J 53.59  q
25.07

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 179 Huang, Ryan S 53.74  
25.10

Empire Swim Club-MV 1710 McIntosh, Judson M 53.80  
25.10

Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 1711 Hennenfent, Sam D 53.81  
25.40

Empire Swim Club-MV 1712 Battison, Josh C 53.97  
25.06

Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 1613 Eagan, Reilly M 54.02  
25.48

River City Aquatics-OZ 1714 Hurst, Tripp M 54.06  
24.78

Columbia Swim Club-MV 1815 Barnes, Hayden W 54.07  
24.95

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1716 Smith, Cole D 54.11  
25.48

Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 1817 Murdick, Brady K 54.12  
25.32

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 16*18 Muran, Connor F 54.17  
24.96

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 15*18 Adams, Langston C 54.17  
25.55

River City Aquatics-OZ 1520 Underwood, Roman N 54.35  
25.39

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1521 Atkins, Alex J 54.52  
25.14

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1822 Xu, Max X 54.73  
25.34

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1623 Purcell, Michael O 54.85  
25.68

Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1824 Jessen, Gavin R 54.89  
25.61

Empire Swim Club-MV 1525 Kim, Robert R 55.07  
25.63
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Preliminaries ...   (Men 15 & Over 100 Yard Butterϐly)

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 1626 Wardlow, Mason C 55.54  

25.94
Empire Swim Club-MV 1627 Warren, Matthew R 55.64  

25.47
Empire Swim Club-MV 1728 Harmon, Beau B 55.65  

26.09
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1729 Albert, George 55.83  

25.69
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 1730 Augustine, Seth R 56.12  

26.14
Ofpy Makos-OZ 1831 Bolden, Jermaine J 56.13  

25.24
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1632 Fichter, Tommy P 56.19  

26.00
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1533 Kunzler, Kyle W 56.26  

27.01
Lawrence Aquahawks-MV 1834 Bonnell, Dawson A 56.40  

26.33
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1635 Kropf, Christian M 56.77  

26.09
The Nitros-MV 1636 Cuington, Corden X 56.85  

27.00
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1537 McMillan, Max C 56.99  

26.30
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1638 Ogles, Caden L 57.31  

27.14
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1539 German, Max R 57.64  

26.80
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1540 Robbins, Nathan C 57.77  

25.85
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1541 Kundel, Bryce D 58.56  

27.34
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1742 Lin, Alex C 58.74  

27.69
Unattached-MV 1643 Evans, Kolton 58.81  

27.89
Unattached-MV 1744 Johnson, Hunter E 59.06  

26.52
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1745 Melson, Ethan B 59.14  

27.37
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1646 Morris, Hunter D 59.22  

27.24
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1647 Gillham, Jack G 59.27  

27.84
Mexico YMCA Mid Mo Marlins-MV 1548 Burle, Trey 59.77  

27.60
Empire Swim Club-MV 1849 Henry, Jackson P 59.95  

27.77
The Nitros-MV 1850 Jewers, Kale 1:00.22  

27.83
Berzerker-AR 1551 Barnes, Jameson F 1:00.63  

28.07
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1552 Eyink, Owen A 1:01.19  

28.35
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Preliminaries ...   (Men 15 & Over 100 Yard Butterϐly)

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1553 Wilson, Grant K 1:01.92  

27.69
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1554 Chaudhuri, Kashi S 1:02.75  

28.34
Berzerker-AR 1555 Fritts, Neil C 1:03.34  

28.58
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1656 Miller, David A 1:03.83  

28.76
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1557 Crose, Cooper C 1:06.19  

30.89
River City Aquatics-OZ 1658 Wiggs, Connor 1:08.64  

31.20
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1759 Bradϐield, Devin R 1:09.71  

31.51
Centralia Recreation Complex-OZ 1660 Johnson, Caleb A 1:10.11  

31.42
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 16--- Deutschman, Luke F NS  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 15--- Brink, Simon NS  
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 16--- Miller, Luke E NS  
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 15--- McIntyre, Mason S NS  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 18--- Hagar, Vince P NS  
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 18--- Gutshall, Deacon I NS  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 17--- Halliburton, Ahmir S NS  

 Men 15 & Over 200 Yard IM
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 161 Muran, Connor F 1:54.95  1:59.64

25.06
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 162 Eagan, Reilly M 1:56.00  1:56.75

25.58
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 173 Zuber, Preston J 1:57.30  2:00.40

25.06
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 174 Huang, Ryan S 1:59.06  1:59.54

25.65
River City Aquatics-OZ 165 Cracraft, Kaiden J 1:59.36  1:59.21

25.24
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 176 Shank, Emmett L 1:59.93  2:01.60

25.74
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 177 Augustine, Seth R 2:00.58  1:59.92

26.28
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 158 Atkins, Alex J 2:06.41  2:01.32

27.98
 Men 15 & Over 200 Yard IM

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time
Preliminaries

Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 161 Eagan, Reilly M 1:56.75  q
26.01

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 172 Smith, Cole D 1:58.60  q
26.11

River City Aquatics-OZ 163 Cracraft, Kaiden J 1:59.21  q
25.85
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Preliminaries ...   (Men 15 & Over 200 Yard IM)

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 174 Huang, Ryan S 1:59.54  q

25.90
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 165 Muran, Connor F 1:59.64  q

26.71
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 176 Augustine, Seth R 1:59.92  q

26.64
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 177 Zuber, Preston J 2:00.40  q

25.56
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 158 Atkins, Alex J 2:01.32  q

27.27
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 179 Shank, Emmett L 2:01.60  

26.59
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 1510 Houck, Adam M 2:02.07  

27.40
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1711 Coughenour, Ryan J 2:02.71  

27.14
Empire Swim Club-MV 1512 Kim, Robert R 2:02.73  

26.52
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1713 Butler, Carson S 2:03.17  

25.40
Topeka Swim Association-MV 1614 Allen, Daniel D 2:03.46  

25.03
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1615 Dunker, Connor A 2:03.95  

25.67
Empire Swim Club-MV 1616 Warren, Matthew R 2:04.38  

26.42
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1517 McMillan, Max C 2:04.72  

27.61
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1518 Adams, Langston C 2:05.56  

27.69
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1819 Xu, Max X 2:05.83  

26.08
Unattached-MV 1620 Wright, Will 2:05.98  

27.11
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1721 Lin, Alex C 2:06.62  

28.08
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 1622 Searls, Nathan M 2:07.40  

26.11
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1523 Smith, Seamus M 2:07.57  

27.59
Empire Swim Club-MV 1824 Henry, Jackson P 2:07.79  

27.68
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1525 Kundel, Bryce D 2:07.88  

27.10
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 1526 Landuyt, Connor M 2:08.07  

28.30
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1827 Chen, Louis T 2:08.44  

27.18
Empire Swim Club-MV 1628 Kim, Paul P 2:08.66  

27.12
Berzerker-AR 1829 Rosebaugh, Jonah L 2:09.20  

27.66
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Preliminaries ...   (Men 15 & Over 200 Yard IM)

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time
River City Aquatics-OZ 1530 Underwood, Roman N 2:09.45  

27.19
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1731 Melson, Ethan B 2:09.54  

27.73
Lawrence Aquahawks-MV 1832 Bonnell, Dawson A 2:10.23  

26.87
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1633 Ogles, Caden L 2:10.24  

27.60
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1534 German, Max R 2:10.73  

27.83
The Nitros-MV 1835 Jewers, Kale 2:11.69  

27.23
Berzerker-AR 1536 Barnes, Jameson F 2:12.34  

27.94
Unattached-MV 1737 Johnson, Hunter E 2:12.87  

27.50
Empire Swim Club-MV 1538 Bland, Owen R 2:13.37  

30.00
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1539 Robinson, Isaiah M 2:13.55  

28.80
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1740 Lee, Ethan J 2:14.34  

28.43
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1541 Markert, Owen M 2:14.38  

29.60
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1542 Wilson, Grant K 2:14.71  

27.48
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1643 Fichter, Tommy P 2:14.93  

27.84
Unattached-MV 1744 Gould, Trace 2:15.01  

28.45
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1645 Gillham, Jack G 2:15.59  

27.73
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1546 Eyink, Owen A 2:16.83  

28.26
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1547 Becker, Patrick M 2:16.90  

31.08
River City Aquatics-OZ 1548 Pursell, Ben R 2:18.20  

30.78
Salina Aquatics Club-MV 1549 Shamburg, Clayton L 2:19.96  

31.17
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1550 Stephan, Kyle M 2:20.94  

30.99
River City Aquatics-OZ 1551 Lawrence, William B 2:21.94  

31.22
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1652 Roberts, Carter W 2:22.81  

28.71
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1553 Mayes, Greyson G 2:23.21  

31.70
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1554 Chaudhuri, Kashi S 2:25.77  

28.76
River City Aquatics-OZ 1655 Wiggs, Connor 2:25.92  

32.94
Empire Swim Club-MV 1556 Grechus, Alex A 2:30.52  

30.04
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Preliminaries ...   (Men 15 & Over 200 Yard IM)

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1557 Evans, Ethan P 2:30.57  

32.15
Centralia Recreation Complex-OZ 1758 Schneider, Cale H 2:33.62  

31.99
River City Aquatics-OZ 1559 Herndon, Samuel A 2:34.43  

34.50
River City Aquatics-OZ 1660 Ferguson, William D 2:34.55  

32.67
River City Aquatics-OZ 1561 Wagganer, Jamison 3:07.73  
Centralia Recreation Complex-OZ 16--- Johnson, Caleb A DQ  

31.15
Empire Swim Club-MV 17--- McIntosh, Judson M DFS  
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 15--- McIntyre, Mason S NS  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 16--- Sicking, Charlie A NS  
Berzerker-AR 17--- Wardlow, Nathan A NS  

 Men 13 & Over 50 Yard Freestyle
AgeName Team Finals Time 

Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 161 Tobin, Cole D 20.97  
Empire Swim Club-MV 172 Reeves, Noah M 21.12  
River City Aquatics-OZ 173 Theall, Phin R 21.34  
River City Aquatics-OZ 174 Thomas, Nate A 21.54  
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 185 Perdomo, Andrew E 21.55  
Manhattan Marlins-MV 186 Palacian, Mariano J 21.64  
Empire Swim Club-MV 177 McIntosh, Judson M 21.73  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 168 Purcell, Michael O 21.78  
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 16*9 Crisci, Ellis M 21.92  
River City Aquatics-OZ 17*9 Hurst, Tripp M 21.92  
Empire Swim Club-MV 1711 Harmon, Beau B 21.93  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1812 Clervi, Trey 21.94  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1713 Kinsey, Spencer 22.00  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1614 Dunker, Connor A 22.01  
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1515 Belk, MJ J 22.14  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1816 Barnes, Hayden W 22.21  
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 1617 Wardlow, Mason C 22.24  
The Nitros-MV 1618 Cuington, Corden X 22.36  
Empire Swim Club-MV 18*19 Bichsel, Caden L 22.43  
Empire Swim Club-MV 17*19 Birdsell, Brenen S 22.43  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 17*21 Lipski, Ryan H 22.48  
Empire Swim Club-MV 17*21 Battison, Josh C 22.48  
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 1823 Murdick, Brady K 22.57  
Topeka Swim Association-MV 1624 Allen, Daniel D 22.65  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1725 Huang, Ryan S 22.67  
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1426 Williams, Joel K 22.78  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1527 Seavey, Harry R 22.80  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 18*28 Xu, Max X 22.83  
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 17*28 Butler, Carson S 22.83  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1430 Stanley, Mitchell K 22.87  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1631 Morris, Hunter D 22.94  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1532 Montgomery, Clark A 23.01  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1733 Coughenour, Ryan J 23.04  
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(Men 13 & Over 50 Yard Freestyle)

AgeName Team Finals Time 
Unattached-MV 1634 Evans, Kolton 23.07  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1535 Robinson, Isaiah M 23.09  
Berzerker-AR 1836 Rosebaugh, Jonah L 23.29  
Unattached-MV 1737 Johnson, Hunter E 23.34  
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1638 Ogles, Caden L 23.37  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1739 Shaffer, Colin J 23.42  
Empire Swim Club-MV 1540 Kim, Robert R 23.51  
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 1541 Landuyt, Connor M 23.55  
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1642 Kropf, Christian M 23.57  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1743 Albert, George 23.59  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1544 Smith, Seamus M 23.63  
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1445 Steinkamp, Ethan C 23.69  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1846 Chen, Louis T 23.70  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 15*47 Kunzler, Kyle W 23.71  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 14*47 Strom, Cole B 23.71  
Empire Swim Club-MV 1649 Kim, Paul P 23.78  
Team Swim Academy-MV 1750 Moncrieffe, Micah A 23.82  
Salina Aquatics Club-MV 1551 Shamburg, Clayton L 23.87  
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 1552 Houck, Adam M 24.02  
The Nitros-MV 1853 Jewers, Kale 24.21  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1554 Stephan, Kyle M 24.29  
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1655 Roberts, Carter W 24.37  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1456 Kim, Nick 24.41  
Centralia Recreation Complex-OZ 1757 Schneider, Cale H 24.47  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1758 Melson, Ethan B 24.54  
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 1659 Hoffman, Finn G 24.56  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1660 Miller, David A 24.57  
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1461 Musholt, Morgan G 24.58  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1362 Collins, Embry B 24.61  
River City Aquatics-OZ 1563 Lawrence, William B 24.69  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1464 Tripp, Hudson W 24.78  
Empire Swim Club-MV 1565 Bland, Owen R 24.81  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1666 Fichter, Tommy P 24.90  
River City Aquatics-OZ 1567 Pursell, Ben R 24.92  
Mexico YMCA Mid Mo Marlins-MV 1368 Stevenson, Seth A 24.99  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1569 Chaudhuri, Kashi S 25.16  
Berzerker-AR 1570 Fritts, Neil C 25.23  
Berzerker-AR 1571 Barnes, Jameson F 25.27  
Unattached-MV 14*72 Holt, Hayden T 25.39  
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 15*72 Schneider, Ethan T 25.39  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1474 Hanson, Ben R 25.48  
Team Swim Academy-MV 1375 Winters, Sam A 25.58  
Centralia Recreation Complex-OZ 1476 Schmale, Sawyer W 25.61  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1377 Brown, Moe Z 25.62  
Unattached-MV 14*78 Evans, Kenny 25.74  
Team Swim Academy-MV 13*78 Briley, Ellis W 25.74  
River City Aquatics-OZ 1680 Wiggs, Connor 25.80  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1481 Bernsen, Archie L 25.86  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1482 Qin, Andy Y 25.95  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1583 Becker, Patrick M 26.18  
Team Swim Academy-MV 1384 Sayers, Grant T 26.63  
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1585 Crose, Cooper C 26.66  
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(Men 13 & Over 50 Yard Freestyle)

AgeName Team Finals Time 
Empire Swim Club-MV 1386 Archer, Noah M 26.96  
Mexico YMCA Mid Mo Marlins-MV 1387 Burle, Chase M 27.00  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1388 Thomason, Noah C 27.21  
Empire Swim Club-MV 1589 Grechus, Alex A 27.22  
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1490 Miller, Aaron E 27.72  
River City Aquatics-OZ 1691 Ferguson, William D 28.00  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1492 Taylor, Kayson C 28.03  
Swim Newton-MV 1693 Gale, Alexander 28.04  
Centralia Recreation Complex-OZ 1394 Weh, Devin E 28.36  
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1495 Kropf, Beckett H 28.48  
Centralia Recreation Complex-OZ 1496 Korzenewski, Logan M 28.50  
Team Swim Academy-MV 1397 Scharf, Tommy W 28.67  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1398 Luckner, Chris T 28.70  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1799 Sun, Eric 28.77  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 14100 Lai, Lucas S 30.46  
River City Aquatics-OZ 15101 Wagganer, Jamison 31.00  
Columbia Swim Club-MV 13102 Mehta, Navyam 34.47  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 16--- Sicking, Charlie A NS  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 16--- Deutschman, Luke F NS  
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 15--- McIntyre, Mason S NS  
River City Aquatics-OZ 14--- Johns, Finley T NS  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 18--- Hagar, Vince P NS  
River City Aquatics-OZ 13--- Herndon, Jack C NS  
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 16--- Miller, Luke E NS  
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 17--- Hennenfent, Sam D NS  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 17--- Halliburton, Ahmir S NS  

 Men 13 & Over 200 Yard Freestyle
AgeName Team Finals Time 

Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 171 Steward, Whitaker A 1:39.06  
48.6823.50

River City Aquatics-OZ 152 Thomas, Ty E 1:39.37  
49.0023.38

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 163 Dunker, Connor A 1:42.76  
50.6424.49

Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 164 Crisci, Ellis M 1:42.82  
49.6123.65

Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 18*5 Murdick, Brady K 1:43.20  
50.1923.99

Empire Swim Club-MV 17*5 Reeves, Noah M 1:43.20  
50.4224.21

Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 177 Hennenfent, Sam D 1:43.58  
51.0124.53

Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 158 Henderson, Graham M 1:43.85  
49.9323.37

Empire Swim Club-MV 179 Battison, Josh C 1:44.29  
51.2624.28

Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 1710 Zuber, Preston J 1:44.83  
50.8024.27

Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 1611 Tobin, Cole D 1:44.86  
51.3224.39

Empire Swim Club-MV 1812 Bichsel, Caden L 1:45.10  
51.8124.68
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AgeName Team Finals Time 
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1613 Muran, Connor F 1:45.25  

51.5024.61
Empire Swim Club-MV 17*14 McIntosh, Judson M 1:45.84  

51.3224.46
Manhattan Marlins-MV 18*14 Palacian, Mariano J 1:45.84  

50.4524.40
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1516 Belk, MJ J 1:45.88  

51.4624.55
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1817 Clervi, Trey 1:46.01  

51.5224.66
Empire Swim Club-MV 1718 Harmon, Beau B 1:46.12  

51.8324.80
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1819 Jessen, Gavin R 1:46.65  

51.1124.71
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 1620 Eagan, Reilly M 1:46.70  

51.7124.78
River City Aquatics-OZ 1621 Cracraft, Kaiden J 1:46.79  

52.2925.35
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1522 Montgomery, Clark A 1:46.80  

51.9324.68
River City Aquatics-OZ 1723 Theall, Phin R 1:46.86  

50.7323.62
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1824 Barnes, Hayden W 1:47.02  

50.9324.24
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1625 Purcell, Michael O 1:47.03  

51.8224.36
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1526 McMillan, Max C 1:47.59  

51.6624.58
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1727 Huang, Ryan S 1:48.50  

53.4925.85
Empire Swim Club-MV 1728 Birdsell, Brenen S 1:48.61  

52.8225.23
River City Aquatics-OZ 1729 Hurst, Tripp M 1:49.47  

53.2025.28
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 1730 Augustine, Seth R 1:50.47  

54.0225.83
Empire Swim Club-MV 1531 Kim, Robert R 1:50.68  

55.1226.26
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1432 Strom, Cole B 1:51.04  

54.4826.10
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1633 Ogles, Caden L 1:51.39  

53.3925.66
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1534 Seavey, Harry R 1:51.52  

53.4924.99
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1535 Smith, Seamus M 1:51.79  

54.4425.78
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1736 Coughenour, Ryan J 1:51.88  

54.0025.57
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1537 Kunzler, Kyle W 1:52.16  

53.6825.25
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1838 Xu, Max X 1:52.36  

53.7425.25
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1739 Albert, George 1:52.39  

53.5125.40
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AgeName Team Finals Time 
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 1540 Landuyt, Connor M 1:52.55  

54.4926.12
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1441 Steinkamp, Ethan C 1:52.68  

54.0625.44
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1542 Sapp, Elliott J 1:53.33  

54.5025.84
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1643 Kropf, Christian M 1:53.46  

54.8526.17
Empire Swim Club-MV 1644 Kim, Paul P 1:53.83  

55.0426.09
Unattached-MV 1645 Evans, Kolton 1:54.09  

54.6525.90
Berzerker-AR 1846 Rosebaugh, Jonah L 1:54.25  

53.4625.18
River City Aquatics-OZ 1547 Underwood, Roman N 1:54.33  

55.7526.41
Empire Swim Club-MV 1648 Warren, Matthew R 1:54.37  

56.2626.86
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 1549 Houck, Adam M 1:54.43  

55.8626.64
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 1650 Wardlow, Mason C 1:54.81  

55.6126.21
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1651 Fichter, Tommy P 1:55.03  

55.2726.34
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1752 Melson, Ethan B 1:55.43  

55.0226.11
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1853 Chen, Louis T 1:55.86  

57.1527.06
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1654 Morris, Hunter D 1:55.90  

55.2126.08
Unattached-MV 1755 Johnson, Hunter E 1:55.98  

54.5425.69
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1556 Robinson, Isaiah M 1:56.55  

55.7026.26
Berzerker-AR 1557 Barnes, Jameson F 1:57.02  

56.6527.10
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1558 Mayes, Greyson G 1:57.09  

56.9227.24
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1459 Musholt, Morgan G 1:57.66  

56.8126.49
Empire Swim Club-MV 1560 Bland, Owen R 1:58.02  

57.1426.72
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1461 Tripp, Hudson W 1:58.93  

57.0526.56
The Nitros-MV 1662 Cuington, Corden X 1:59.08  

58.2627.64
River City Aquatics-OZ 1563 Pursell, Ben R 2:00.03  

57.9027.63
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1464 Kim, Nick 2:00.55  

57.9927.40
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1465 Stanley, Mitchell K 2:01.33  

1:00.7829.10
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1666 Roberts, Carter W 2:01.37  

56.8026.43
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Columbia Swim Club-MV 1467 Hanson, Ben R 2:01.59  

58.6127.82
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1468 Williams, Joel K 2:01.60  

57.8926.56
Salina Aquatics Club-MV 1569 Shamburg, Clayton L 2:01.73  

58.1627.38
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 1670 Hoffman, Finn G 2:01.91  

57.9727.23
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1671 Miller, David A 2:01.92  

57.4627.14
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1572 Becker, Patrick M 2:01.98  

59.2327.85
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1573 Eyink, Owen A 2:03.03  

59.0227.73
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1574 Chaudhuri, Kashi S 2:03.24  

59.1727.96
Team Swim Academy-MV 1775 Moncrieffe, Micah A 2:03.35  

58.1526.84
River City Aquatics-OZ 1576 Lawrence, William B 2:04.33  

1:00.4528.72
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1577 Stephan, Kyle M 2:04.56  

1:01.5629.44
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1578 Schneider, Ethan T 2:04.74  

59.4128.12
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1479 QI, Max 2:05.28  

59.3127.90
Berzerker-AR 1580 Fritts, Neil C 2:05.46  

1:01.0228.40
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1481 Graul, William D 2:05.53  

1:00.6328.79
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1582 Crose, Cooper C 2:06.52  

1:01.0928.50
Topeka Swim Association-MV 1383 Montgomery, Braeden A 2:07.13  

1:02.3029.47
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1484 Flynn, Blake W 2:07.60  

1:00.1327.68
Unattached-MV 1485 Evans, Kenny 2:08.73  

59.3127.54
River City Aquatics-OZ 1686 Ferguson, William D 2:08.95  

1:02.7630.57
Centralia Recreation Complex-OZ 1487 Schmale, Sawyer W 2:08.97  

1:00.3628.01
River City Aquatics-OZ 1688 Wiggs, Connor 2:09.04  

1:01.6328.80
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1489 Combs, Lucas D 2:09.11  

1:01.7829.16
Team Swim Academy-MV 1390 Winters, Sam A 2:09.14  

1:01.7628.32
Empire Swim Club-MV 1591 Grechus, Alex A 2:09.29  

1:01.6928.63
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1492 Miller, Aaron E 2:09.74  

1:03.0129.57
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1493 Bernsen, Archie L 2:10.68  

1:02.7329.30
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Columbia Swim Club-MV 1394 Brooks, Hollis F 2:10.77  

1:03.9129.92
Mexico YMCA Mid Mo Marlins-MV 1395 Burle, Chase M 2:11.05  

1:03.1528.86
Centralia Recreation Complex-OZ 1796 Schneider, Cale H 2:11.28  

1:03.7829.96
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1497 Qin, Andy Y 2:11.82  

1:01.9529.55
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1398 Thomason, Noah C 2:15.75  

1:03.3229.38
Empire Swim Club-MV 1399 Archer, Noah M 2:17.92  

1:04.8730.51
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 13100 Luckner, Chris T 2:19.70  

1:07.9731.65
Centralia Recreation Complex-OZ 13101 Weh, Devin E 2:19.92  

1:07.1431.16
Centralia Recreation Complex-OZ 14102 Korzenewski, Logan M 2:21.13  

1:08.7132.07
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 14103 Kropf, Beckett H 2:21.64  

1:07.6131.41
River City Aquatics-OZ 15104 Wagganer, Jamison 2:33.75  

1:14.6735.42
Columbia Swim Club-MV 14105 Lai, Lucas S 2:34.27  

1:14.2034.02
Columbia Swim Club-MV 17106 Sun, Eric 2:35.89  

1:12.0232.23
Columbia Swim Club-MV 14107 Taylor, Kayson C 2:41.59  

1:10.0930.35
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 16--- Sicking, Charlie A NS  
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 15--- McIntyre, Mason S NS  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 18--- Hagar, Vince P NS  
River City Aquatics-OZ 14--- Johns, Finley T NS  
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 18--- Gutshall, Deacon I NS  
River City Aquatics-OZ 13--- Herndon, Jack C NS  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 17--- Halliburton, Ahmir S NS  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 16--- Deutschman, Luke F NS  
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 16--- Miller, Luke E NS  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 17--- Lin, Alex C NS  

 Men 13 & Over 500 Yard Freestyle
AgeName Team Finals Time 

Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 201 Enyeart, Alec C 4:19.14  
1:42.2350.0724.03

Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 172 Steward, Whitaker A 4:26.35  
1:44.4350.4124.03

Empire Swim Club-MV 173 Baklanov, Andy J 4:27.64  
1:44.7450.6924.18

Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 164 Crisci, Ellis M 4:35.01  
1:44.5350.2924.07

River City Aquatics-OZ 155 Thomas, Ty E 4:36.88  
1:47.1451.3324.09

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 166 Dunker, Connor A 4:43.52  
1:50.0553.1925.22
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Parkway Swim Club-OZ 177 Shank, Emmett L 4:45.11  

1:50.1753.3425.58
Empire Swim Club-MV 178 Battison, Josh C 4:47.05  

1:51.7853.2525.47
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 159 McMillan, Max C 4:47.74  

1:51.5853.8925.72
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1610 Muran, Connor F 4:49.29  

1:53.4354.4025.95
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 1711 Augustine, Seth R 4:51.52  

1:55.2255.6726.59
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1812 Barnes, Hayden W 4:51.96  

1:52.2153.3825.29
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 1513 Henderson, Graham M 4:52.31  

1:52.1353.3724.88
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1514 Montgomery, Clark A 4:53.68  

1:51.5153.3725.51
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1815 Jessen, Gavin R 4:55.56  

1:53.1154.0925.66
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1716 Coughenour, Ryan J 4:56.30  

1:55.0554.8625.96
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1517 Belk, MJ J 4:59.09  

1:55.4354.9326.27
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1418 Strom, Cole B 5:00.49  

1:57.4556.1126.45
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 1519 Houck, Adam M 5:01.00  

1:57.7956.6726.88
Topeka Swim Association-MV 1620 Allen, Daniel D 5:01.09  

1:57.4356.3426.43
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1721 Huang, Ryan S 5:04.00  

1:56.4755.0425.81
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1522 Mayes, Greyson G 5:04.14  

1:59.8157.6827.39
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1523 Kundel, Bryce D 5:06.41  

1:57.8756.0526.14
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1524 Adams, Langston C 5:07.38  

2:01.5359.0928.32
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1525 Smith, Seamus M 5:08.19  

2:00.5658.0527.14
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1726 Melson, Ethan B 5:11.06  

2:01.3158.5828.12
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1527 Kunzler, Kyle W 5:12.57  

1:59.8256.2526.41
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1528 Wilson, Grant K 5:13.70  

1:59.4556.6626.21
The Nitros-MV 1829 Jewers, Kale 5:13.97  

1:59.9657.0926.93
Berzerker-AR 1530 Barnes, Jameson F 5:14.43  

2:01.2057.8927.49
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1831 Xu, Max X 5:15.00  

1:57.1355.2626.23
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1532 Eyink, Owen A 5:15.74  

2:02.5559.0827.83
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1633 Fichter, Tommy P 5:15.84  

2:03.7959.6128.32
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AgeName Team Finals Time 
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1634 Kropf, Christian M 5:15.88  

2:02.9458.2027.51
Empire Swim Club-MV 1535 Bland, Owen R 5:18.18  

2:03.1358.3627.52
Unattached-MV 1636 Evans, Kolton 5:18.34  

2:02.0757.7027.01
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1437 Musholt, Morgan G 5:19.29  

2:03.9258.0326.72
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1538 Robinson, Isaiah M 5:19.35  

2:04.1759.9828.42
Berzerker-AR 1839 Rosebaugh, Jonah L 5:21.38  

2:05.2059.6628.13
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1640 Gillham, Jack G 5:21.65  

2:01.5657.6827.45
River City Aquatics-OZ 1541 Pursell, Ben R 5:23.90  

2:04.2659.6427.83
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1642 Morris, Hunter D 5:24.63  

2:01.8257.5226.90
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1543 Markert, Owen M 5:25.27  

2:07.131:00.4328.07
Topeka Swim Association-MV 1344 Montgomery, Braeden A 5:26.97  

2:09.521:01.9329.30
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1445 Stanley, Mitchell K 5:27.87  

2:09.111:02.4529.18
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1746 Lee, Ethan J 5:29.87  

2:04.9958.5827.47
Mexico YMCA Mid Mo Marlins-MV 1547 Burle, Trey 5:31.01  

2:08.081:00.4128.26
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1448 QI, Max 5:31.77  

2:07.211:00.8029.06
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1449 Tripp, Hudson W 5:32.28  

2:08.131:00.5328.01
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1450 King, Reed R 5:37.67  

2:11.891:02.9229.46
The Nitros-MV 1651 Cuington, Corden X 5:38.54  

2:09.921:01.6628.70
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1452 Flynn, Blake W 5:39.60  

2:12.531:03.2729.47
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1453 Combs, Lucas D 5:40.80  

2:13.291:04.0730.53
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1454 Hanson, Ben R 5:41.27  

2:11.551:01.1028.44
Centralia Recreation Complex-OZ 1455 Schmale, Sawyer W 5:41.43  

2:12.281:01.9328.83
River City Aquatics-OZ 1656 Wiggs, Connor 5:41.64  

2:09.101:01.1628.94
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1457 Graul, William D 5:42.05  

2:14.101:03.6129.89
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1358 Brooks, Hollis F 5:43.08  

2:14.051:04.0230.09
River City Aquatics-OZ 1559 Lawrence, William B 5:43.17  

2:13.391:02.4929.07
Mexico YMCA Mid Mo Marlins-MV 1360 Burle, Chase M 5:47.09  

2:16.801:05.2130.31



Missouri Valley LSC - For Ofϐice Use Only License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 9:48 PM  2/2/2025  Page 133
2025 MV CSC Tiger Invite - 1/24/2025 to 1/26/2025

Results
(Men 13 & Over 500 Yard Freestyle)

AgeName Team Finals Time 
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 1661 Hoffman, Finn G 5:49.01  

2:09.4859.8128.33
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1462 Bernsen, Archie L 5:51.97  

2:15.761:04.8330.26
Berzerker-AR 1563 Fritts, Neil C 5:52.30  

2:16.471:03.0929.34
River City Aquatics-OZ 1364 Collier, Beckett P 5:52.99  

2:16.401:05.3630.86
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1365 Wienke, John P 5:53.43  

2:11.421:00.9228.60
Mexico YMCA Mid Mo Marlins-MV 1366 Stevenson, Seth A 5:55.36  

2:18.571:05.2129.50
Empire Swim Club-MV 1567 Grechus, Alex A 5:56.01  

2:15.151:03.6129.31
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1668 Brothers, Jack T 5:57.24  

2:18.541:06.0531.26
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1369 Shank, Abram H 5:57.89  

2:17.751:06.0230.92
River City Aquatics-OZ 1570 Herndon, Samuel A 5:59.70  

2:16.451:04.4930.40
Unattached-MV 1471 Evans, Kenny 6:04.06  

2:20.871:07.0031.27
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1372 Luckner, Chris T 6:06.35  

2:25.561:09.7933.23
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1473 Brown, Damian C 6:08.49  

2:24.971:09.0332.58
Centralia Recreation Complex-OZ 1774 Schneider, Cale H 6:09.42  

2:21.221:06.6531.08
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1475 Qin, Andy Y 6:11.21  

2:21.061:05.7830.98
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1476 Kropf, Beckett H 6:12.56  

2:22.171:06.6830.45
Team Swim Academy-MV 1377 Sayers, Grant T 6:15.01  

2:24.811:08.0531.00
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1378 Avila, Adrian 6:29.06  

2:31.081:12.7634.31
Swim Newton-MV 1679 Gale, Alexander 6:29.68  

2:30.871:10.3933.54
Centralia Recreation Complex-OZ 1480 Korzenewski, Logan M 6:32.26  

2:31.981:11.6333.38
Centralia Recreation Complex-OZ 1381 Weh, Devin E 6:35.58  

2:35.371:13.2134.14
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1382 Reed, Graham W 7:41.72  

2:58.491:23.1037.77
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 15--- Becker, Patrick M NS  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 15--- Atkins, Alex J NS  
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 16--- Eagan, Reilly M NS  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 16--- Miller, David A NS  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 15--- Seavey, Harry R NS  
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AgeName Team Finals Time 
  - Swim-off

Columbia Swim Club-MV 131 Brown, Moe Z 1:03.48  
31.27

Mexico YMCA Mid Mo Marlins-MV 132 Burle, Chase M 1:04.42  
30.76

 Men 13 & Over 200 Yard Backstroke
AgeName Team Finals Time 

Empire Swim Club-MV 171 Baklanov, Andy J 1:46.35  
52.7125.71

River City Aquatics-OZ 172 Thomas, Nate A 1:46.62  
52.6825.98

River City Aquatics-OZ 153 Thomas, Ty E 1:49.80  
53.7126.19

Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 174 Steward, Whitaker A 1:52.17  
54.3725.71

Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 155 Henderson, Graham M 1:53.45  
54.5126.08

Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 176 Hennenfent, Sam D 1:54.02  
55.9527.29

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 157 Atkins, Alex J 1:54.16  
55.7126.76

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 178 Huang, Ryan S 1:54.94  
56.0526.86

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 159 Montgomery, Clark A 1:55.62  
56.5427.48

Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 1810 Murdick, Brady K 1:56.00  
56.2827.23

Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1811 Perdomo, Andrew E 1:57.71  
56.7827.24

Empire Swim Club-MV 1712 Birdsell, Brenen S 1:57.77  
57.1227.57

Empire Swim Club-MV 1713 Battison, Josh C 1:58.14  
57.2727.92

Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 1614 Eagan, Reilly M 1:58.35  
57.1427.78

River City Aquatics-OZ 1615 Cracraft, Kaiden J 1:59.31  
57.7327.59

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1716 Shank, Emmett L 1:59.48  
58.3428.44

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1417 Strom, Cole B 1:59.88  
58.9928.27

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1518 McMillan, Max C 2:00.19  
58.1327.85

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1519 Robbins, Nathan C 2:00.55  
59.3828.67

River City Aquatics-OZ 1720 Hurst, Tripp M 2:00.62  
58.0727.42

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1721 Albert, George 2:00.77  
58.2527.89

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1822 Xu, Max X 2:00.90  
58.7228.68
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AgeName Team Finals Time 
Topeka Swim Association-MV 1623 Allen, Daniel D 2:01.15  

58.6928.22
Empire Swim Club-MV 1524 Kim, Robert R 2:01.81  

59.7829.03
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1725 Butler, Carson S 2:04.28  

1:00.1428.77
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1726 Lin, Alex C 2:04.74  

1:02.3630.11
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 1527 Landuyt, Connor M 2:04.97  

1:00.9529.34
Unattached-MV 1628 Evans, Kolton 2:06.30  

1:00.2428.79
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1729 Melson, Ethan B 2:08.54  

1:03.1430.60
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1730 Lipski, Ryan H 2:08.99  

1:02.2729.77
River City Aquatics-OZ 1531 Underwood, Roman N 2:09.14  

1:02.7630.08
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1832 Hagar, Vince P 2:09.16  

1:02.1229.93
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1633 Deutschman, Luke F 2:09.43  

1:03.3530.68
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1334 Collins, Embry B 2:10.99  

1:03.3730.80
River City Aquatics-OZ 1735 Theall, Phin R 2:11.05  

1:02.7329.28
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 1636 Searls, Nathan M 2:11.31  

1:04.0130.81
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1637 Morris, Hunter D 2:11.96  

1:03.5830.15
River City Aquatics-OZ 1538 Pursell, Ben R 2:12.97  

1:03.9030.41
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1539 Adams, Langston C 2:13.41  

1:05.5831.51
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1340 Brown, Moe Z 2:13.50  

1:05.2931.79
Mexico YMCA Mid Mo Marlins-MV 1541 Burle, Trey 2:13.75  

1:04.8030.91
Empire Swim Club-MV 1542 Bland, Owen R 2:14.01  

1:05.3330.97
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 14*43 Graul, William D 2:16.65  

1:07.6232.38
Berzerker-AR 15*43 Barnes, Jameson F 2:16.65  

1:06.5732.43
Topeka Swim Association-MV 1345 Montgomery, Braeden A 2:17.90  

1:07.7332.33
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1546 Becker, Patrick M 2:17.97  

1:06.7431.95
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1747 Lee, Ethan J 2:18.46  

1:08.1232.91
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1448 Tripp, Hudson W 2:18.96  

1:08.2832.64
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1549 Kundel, Bryce D 2:19.13  

1:07.5931.87
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(Men 13 & Over 200 Yard Backstroke)

AgeName Team Finals Time 
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1450 QI, Max 2:19.33  

1:07.9533.27
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1451 Stanley, Mitchell K 2:19.76  

1:08.7133.17
Team Swim Academy-MV 1452 Durbin, Austie B 2:19.96  

1:08.7932.47
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1553 Wilson, Grant K 2:20.77  

1:07.4731.85
River City Aquatics-OZ 1554 Lawrence, William B 2:21.88  

1:08.1932.51
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1455 Flynn, Blake W 2:21.93  

1:09.9133.24
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1656 Brothers, Jack T 2:22.43  

1:09.6633.73
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1557 Kunzler, Kyle W 2:23.90  

1:08.8931.98
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1558 Crose, Cooper C 2:23.93  

1:09.1033.57
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1559 Eyink, Owen A 2:24.54  

1:09.1433.19
Mexico YMCA Mid Mo Marlins-MV 1360 Burle, Chase M 2:24.92  

1:10.0332.98
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1461 Hanson, Ben R 2:25.38  

1:10.9834.47
Berzerker-AR 1562 Fritts, Neil C 2:26.12  

1:11.8532.92
River City Aquatics-OZ 1363 Collier, Beckett P 2:26.22  

1:11.1134.01
Empire Swim Club-MV 1564 Grechus, Alex A 2:26.45  

1:10.1333.42
River City Aquatics-OZ 1665 Wiggs, Connor 2:26.54  

1:10.8633.96
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1366 Thomason, Noah C 2:28.64  

1:12.6635.11
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1367 Brooks, Hollis F 2:28.74  

1:12.2034.25
Team Swim Academy-MV 1368 Sayers, Grant T 2:29.74  

1:12.9734.61
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1369 Luckner, Chris T 2:32.20  

1:14.5935.60
Centralia Recreation Complex-OZ 1470 Schmale, Sawyer W 2:32.23  

1:15.0436.43
Centralia Recreation Complex-OZ 1771 Schneider, Cale H 2:32.36  

1:13.2835.08
Team Swim Academy-MV 1372 Bohnen, Tommy R 2:32.46  

1:15.2336.08
Team Swim Academy-MV 1473 Durbin, Jack G 2:33.67  

1:15.2036.16
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1474 Qin, Andy Y 2:33.88  

1:14.4135.62
River City Aquatics-OZ 1575 Herndon, Samuel A 2:35.22  

1:16.5837.05
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1476 Combs, Lucas D 2:38.94  

1:17.7837.70



Missouri Valley LSC - For Ofϐice Use Only License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 9:48 PM  2/2/2025  Page 137
2025 MV CSC Tiger Invite - 1/24/2025 to 1/26/2025

Results
(Men 13 & Over 200 Yard Backstroke)

AgeName Team Finals Time 
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1477 Kropf, Beckett H 2:39.69  

1:18.4337.26
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1378 Avila, Adrian 2:40.69  

1:18.8438.34
Centralia Recreation Complex-OZ 1379 Weh, Devin E 2:42.82  

1:20.0138.61
Centralia Recreation Complex-OZ 1480 Korzenewski, Logan M 2:49.25  

1:22.5138.47
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1481 Lai, Lucas S 2:52.60  

1:24.4940.23
River City Aquatics-OZ 1382 Herndon, Jack C 2:54.48  

1:24.2339.25
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1783 Sun, Eric 3:01.98  

41.09
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1384 Reed, Graham W 3:10.12  

1:33.7844.08
Empire Swim Club-MV 18--- Bichsel, Caden L DQ  

58.4328.38
Team Swim Academy-MV 13--- Winters, Sam A DQ  

1:08.0331.58
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 16--- Miller, David A DQ  

1:06.8432.18
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 16--- Kropf, Christian M DFS  
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 20--- Enyeart, Alec C DFS  
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 15--- Belk, MJ J DFS  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 16--- Sicking, Charlie A NS  
Topeka Swim Association-MV 13--- Allen, Ben R NS  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 15--- Seavey, Harry R NS  
Empire Swim Club-MV 13--- Archer, Noah M NS  
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 18--- Gutshall, Deacon I NS  
Berzerker-AR 18--- Rosebaugh, Jonah L NS  
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 15--- McIntyre, Mason S NS  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 14--- Groves, Parker J NS  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 15--- Chaudhuri, Kashi S NS  

 Men 13 & Over 200 Yard Breaststroke
AgeName Team Finals Time 

Columbia Swim Club-MV 181 Clervi, Trey 2:02.59  
58.6127.82

Empire Swim Club-MV 172 Reeves, Noah M 2:03.86  
1:00.3628.75

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 163 Muran, Connor F 2:05.04  
1:00.0427.91

Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 154 Houck, Adam M 2:06.62  
1:00.2528.51

Empire Swim Club-MV 175 Baklanov, Andy J 2:07.39  
1:02.0528.78

Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 176 Augustine, Seth R 2:07.81  
1:01.4828.78

Columbia Swim Club-MV 177 Coughenour, Ryan J 2:08.14  
1:02.6329.63

Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 168 Eagan, Reilly M 2:08.35  
1:01.6829.17
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AgeName Team Finals Time 
Empire Swim Club-MV 189 Bichsel, Caden L 2:11.92  

1:03.8729.96
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1710 Shaffer, Colin J 2:13.87  

1:03.9129.85
Empire Swim Club-MV 1611 Warren, Matthew R 2:15.03  

1:02.9328.77
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1512 Robinson, Isaiah M 2:15.98  

1:04.6130.21
Empire Swim Club-MV 1613 Kim, Paul P 2:16.24  

1:05.8530.90
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 1714 Hennenfent, Sam D 2:16.68  

1:05.4230.59
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1515 Sapp, Elliott J 2:18.36  

1:04.9430.59
Unattached-MV 1616 Wright, Will 2:18.43  

1:06.2130.87
Empire Swim Club-MV 1817 Henry, Jackson P 2:19.77  

1:07.1231.64
Empire Swim Club-MV 1518 Kim, Robert R 2:19.90  

1:08.0933.05
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1519 Smith, Seamus M 2:20.09  

1:06.3031.08
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1520 Kundel, Bryce D 2:20.10  

1:06.1330.57
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1521 German, Max R 2:20.39  

1:06.4731.49
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1422 QI, Max 2:21.18  

1:05.6830.87
Lawrence Aquahawks-MV 1823 Bonnell, Dawson A 2:21.26  

1:05.7430.21
Berzerker-AR 1824 Rosebaugh, Jonah L 2:22.09  

1:08.7332.13
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1525 Markert, Owen M 2:24.51  

1:07.3930.85
Team Swim Academy-MV 1326 Briley, Ellis W 2:25.02  

1:09.5132.44
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1527 Kunzler, Kyle W 2:25.72  

1:09.9432.45
Salina Aquatics Club-MV 1528 Shamburg, Clayton L 2:25.97  

1:08.4531.92
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 1529 Landuyt, Connor M 2:26.33  

1:10.5033.33
The Nitros-MV 1630 Cuington, Corden X 2:26.34  

1:10.6933.03
Unattached-MV 1731 Gould, Trace 2:26.87  

1:09.6632.08
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1732 Lee, Ethan J 2:27.10  

1:10.0633.08
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1533 Robbins, Nathan C 2:27.19  

1:10.2532.97
The Nitros-MV 1834 Jewers, Kale 2:27.37  

1:10.6132.17
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1335 Collins, Embry B 2:27.93  

1:12.4834.14
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(Men 13 & Over 200 Yard Breaststroke)

AgeName Team Finals Time 
Mexico YMCA Mid Mo Marlins-MV 1536 Burle, Trey 2:28.82  

1:10.6233.06
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1337 Brown, Moe Z 2:29.33  

1:11.3933.52
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1538 Becker, Patrick M 2:29.70  

1:11.1532.70
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1539 Wilson, Grant K 2:31.00  

1:11.4532.57
Berzerker-AR 1540 Barnes, Jameson F 2:31.21  

1:11.8033.56
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1441 Musholt, Morgan G 2:31.81  

1:12.5133.38
Empire Swim Club-MV 1542 Bland, Owen R 2:33.63  

1:12.5033.93
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 1643 Hoffman, Finn G 2:34.62  

1:13.3234.17
Mexico YMCA Mid Mo Marlins-MV 1344 Stevenson, Seth A 2:35.29  

1:13.2333.84
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1645 Gillham, Jack G 2:35.42  

1:13.8734.34
Unattached-MV 1446 Gould, Tyson 2:36.85  

1:13.9434.30
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1647 Miller, David A 2:37.67  

1:15.5735.29
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1448 Bernsen, Archie L 2:39.29  

1:15.9535.49
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1349 Wienke, John P 2:39.40  

1:15.2334.47
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 1650 Searls, Nathan M 2:39.52  

1:15.0434.28
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1451 King, Reed R 2:40.45  

1:15.7334.73
Mexico YMCA Mid Mo Marlins-MV 1352 Burle, Chase M 2:40.67  

1:17.8336.54
Team Swim Academy-MV 1453 Durbin, Austie B 2:41.43  

1:17.2935.89
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1454 Flynn, Blake W 2:41.44  

1:17.2036.12
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1355 Shank, Abram H 2:41.68  

1:16.5635.69
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1456 Brown, Damian C 2:42.05  

1:17.6436.10
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1457 Hanson, Ben R 2:42.32  

1:17.8235.91
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1558 Crose, Cooper C 2:43.56  

1:14.7834.89
River City Aquatics-OZ 1659 Wiggs, Connor 2:43.67  

1:18.9136.80
Team Swim Academy-MV 1460 Durbin, Jack G 2:48.02  

1:20.0538.11
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1361 Brooks, Hollis F 2:48.52  

1:21.9438.65
Team Swim Academy-MV 1362 Winters, Sam A 2:49.11  

1:18.5636.03
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AgeName Team Finals Time 
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1463 Graul, William D 2:49.33  

1:20.2637.72
Centralia Recreation Complex-OZ 1664 Johnson, Caleb A 2:50.90  

1:18.8535.89
Empire Swim Club-MV 1565 Grechus, Alex A 2:53.19  

1:22.9237.70
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1466 Tripp, Hudson W 2:53.53  

1:22.0937.45
Swim Newton-MV 1667 Gale, Alexander 2:55.32  

1:23.9839.28
River City Aquatics-OZ 1568 Herndon, Samuel A 2:56.11  

1:23.4138.90
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1369 Thomason, Noah C 2:56.66  

1:25.0239.23
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1670 Brothers, Jack T 2:56.71  

1:23.7138.64
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1771 Sun, Eric 2:57.45  

1:24.5038.93
Unattached-MV 1472 Evans, Kenny 2:57.81  

1:24.7038.66
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1473 Combs, Lucas D 2:58.82  

1:25.8540.26
Centralia Recreation Complex-OZ 1774 Schneider, Cale H 3:01.30  

1:26.0338.81
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1475 Lai, Lucas S 3:01.41  

1:26.8340.12
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1376 Luckner, Chris T 3:03.49  

1:29.1041.66
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1477 Qin, Andy Y 3:08.49  

1:26.6939.68
Centralia Recreation Complex-OZ 1478 Korzenewski, Logan M 3:13.97  

1:32.0241.71
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1379 Avila, Adrian 3:18.98  

1:35.6144.53
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1380 Reed, Graham W 3:21.63  

1:38.3944.72
Centralia Recreation Complex-OZ 1381 Weh, Devin E 3:21.83  

1:38.4546.42
River City Aquatics-OZ 1382 Herndon, Jack C 3:27.44  

1:39.4046.06
Columbia Swim Club-MV 18--- Barnes, Hayden W DFS  
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 17--- Steward, Whitaker A DFS  
Empire Swim Club-MV 18--- Butler, Nathan V DFS  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 16--- Sicking, Charlie A NS  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 18--- Chen, Louis T NS  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 14--- Groves, Parker J NS  
River City Aquatics-OZ 14--- Johns, Finley T NS  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 15--- Chaudhuri, Kashi S NS  

 Men 13 & Over 400 Yard IM
AgeName Team Finals Time 

River City Aquatics-OZ 151 Thomas, Ty E 3:56.84  
51.7923.74
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AgeName Team Finals Time 
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 172 Hennenfent, Sam D 4:00.56  

54.6925.60
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 163 Eagan, Reilly M 4:03.51  

56.1226.04
River City Aquatics-OZ 174 Thomas, Nate A 4:05.32  

54.1925.17
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 165 Muran, Connor F 4:07.67  

56.5425.89
Empire Swim Club-MV 186 Bichsel, Caden L 4:09.67  

57.4726.66
Columbia Swim Club-MV 187 Barnes, Hayden W 4:09.83  

56.4725.88
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 178 Augustine, Seth R 4:10.30  

57.4226.45
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 179 Shank, Emmett L 4:15.83  

57.8527.18
River City Aquatics-OZ 1610 Cracraft, Kaiden J 4:16.31  

55.3125.40
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1711 Shaffer, Colin J 4:16.45  

56.9026.53
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1712 Coughenour, Ryan J 4:19.65  

1:00.9428.18
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1513 Sapp, Elliott J 4:20.05  

58.9527.18
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1414 Strom, Cole B 4:20.48  

1:00.6028.34
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1715 Butler, Carson S 4:20.84  

56.1126.31
Empire Swim Club-MV 1616 Warren, Matthew R 4:21.03  

58.3126.98
Topeka Swim Association-MV 1617 Allen, Daniel D 4:21.59  

56.4425.60
Empire Swim Club-MV 1518 Kim, Robert R 4:21.69  

58.7027.43
River City Aquatics-OZ 1519 Underwood, Roman N 4:29.08  

1:00.5427.17
Empire Swim Club-MV 1620 Kim, Paul P 4:33.08  

1:00.5927.59
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1321 Collins, Embry B 4:33.88  

59.8527.73
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1422 Musholt, Morgan G 4:38.52  

1:02.4227.78
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1323 Brown, Moe Z 4:39.51  

1:05.5030.58
The Nitros-MV 1824 Jewers, Kale 4:40.70  

1:01.0527.44
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1725 Melson, Ethan B 4:41.15  

59.9427.55
Empire Swim Club-MV 1526 Bland, Owen R 4:41.88  

1:04.1629.38
Berzerker-AR 1527 Barnes, Jameson F 4:44.33  

1:02.1828.70
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1428 Flynn, Blake W 4:48.74  

1:03.7929.34



Missouri Valley LSC - For Ofϐice Use Only License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 9:48 PM  2/2/2025  Page 142
2025 MV CSC Tiger Invite - 1/24/2025 to 1/26/2025

Results
(Men 13 & Over 400 Yard IM)

AgeName Team Finals Time 
Team Swim Academy-MV 1329 Briley, Ellis W 4:53.57  

1:06.1530.63
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1430 Graul, William D 4:56.87  

1:09.8831.83
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1431 Stanley, Mitchell K 5:00.30  

1:05.0430.53
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1532 Eyink, Owen A 5:05.15  

1:04.6128.97
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1333 Brooks, Hollis F 5:07.71  

1:12.3632.51
Mexico YMCA Mid Mo Marlins-MV 1334 Stevenson, Seth A 5:07.77  

1:07.5129.78
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1335 Shank, Abram H 5:12.69  

1:11.3631.89
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1436 Brown, Damian C 5:16.89  

1:13.9933.70
Empire Swim Club-MV 1537 Grechus, Alex A 5:18.54  

1:09.8730.29
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1438 Combs, Lucas D 5:24.80  

1:12.0033.00
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1339 Luckner, Chris T 5:29.97  

1:23.3736.40
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 15--- Stephan, Kyle M DQ  

1:12.1533.17
Columbia Swim Club-MV 14--- QI, Max DQ  

1:05.3829.72
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 16--- Sicking, Charlie A NS  

 Men 13 & Over 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
 Team Relay Finals Time 

    A1 River City Aquatics-OZ 1:24.89  
1) Hurst, Tripp M 17 2) Theall, Phin R 17 3) Thomas, Nate A 17 4) Thomas, Ty E 15

21.69
    A2 Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 1:25.45  

1) Henderson, Graham M 15 2) Crisci, Ellis M 16 3) Searls, Nathan M 16 4) Tobin, Cole D 16
21.18

    A3 Empire Swim Club-MV 1:25.65  
1) McIntosh, Judson M 17 2) Butler, Nathan V 18 3) Harmon, Beau B 17 4) Reeves, Noah M 17

21.67
    B4 Empire Swim Club-MV 1:26.73  

1) Baklanov, Andy J 17 2) Battison, Josh C 17 3) Bichsel, Caden L 18 4) Birdsell, Brenen S 17
21.32

    A5 Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1:28.54  
1) Perdomo, Andrew E 18 2) Jessen, Gavin R 18 3) Butler, Carson S 17 4) Belk, MJ J 15

21.80
    B6 Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 1:28.76  

1) Steward, Whitaker A 17 2) Murdick, Brady K 18 3) Hennenfent, Sam D 17 4) Zuber, Preston J 17
22.37

    A7 Columbia Swim Club-MV 1:29.17  
1) Clervi, Trey 18 2) Coughenour, Ryan J 17 3) Barnes, Hayden W 18 4) Collins, Embry B 13

21.70
    A8 Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1:31.30  

1) Huang, Ryan S 17 2) McMillan, Max C 15 3) Kunzler, Kyle W 15 4) Atkins, Alex J 15
23.09
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 Team Relay Finals Time 
    C9 Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 1:32.41  

1) Landuyt, Connor M 15 2) Hoffman, Finn G 16 3) Eagan, Reilly M 16 4) Wardlow, Mason C 16
23.45

    C10 Empire Swim Club-MV 1:33.49  
1) Kim, Paul P 16 2) Warren, Matthew R 16 3) Kim, Robert R 15 4) Henry, Jackson P 18

23.90
    B11 Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1:35.26  

1) Chen, Louis T 18 2) Melson, Ethan B 17 3) Albert, George 17 4) Lin, Alex C 17
24.01

    A12 Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1:36.91  
1) Williams, Joel K 14 2) Steinkamp, Ethan C 14 3) Musholt, Morgan G 14 4) Miller, Luke E 16

23.75
    B13 Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1:37.06  

1) Ogles, Caden L 16 2) Schneider, Ethan T 15 3) Gillham, Jack G 16 4) German, Max R 15
23.52

    B14 River City Aquatics-OZ 1:38.01  
1) Pursell, Ben R 15 2) Underwood, Roman N 15 3) Ferguson, William D 16 4) Cracraft, Kaiden J 16

25.15
    B15 Columbia Swim Club-MV 1:40.35  

1) Brown, Moe Z 13 2) QI, Max 14 3) Eyink, Owen A 15 4) Hanson, Ben R 14
25.77

    C16 Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1:40.93  
1) Tripp, Hudson W 14 2) Stephan, Kyle M 15 3) Lee, Ethan J 17 4) Chaudhuri, Kashi S 15

25.15
    D17 Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1:42.31  

1) Flynn, Blake W 14 2) King, Reed R 14 3) Becker, Patrick M 15 4) Wilson, Grant K 15
26.33

    C18 River City Aquatics-OZ 1:43.46  
1) Collier, Beckett P 13 2) Herndon, Samuel A 15 3) Lawrence, William B 15 4) Wiggs, Connor 16

26.76
    C19 Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1:44.39  

1) Roberts, Carter W 16 2) Zackery, Sam J 16 3) Kropf, Beckett H 14 4) Mayes, Greyson G 15
24.32

    B20 Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1:45.09  
1) Miller, Aaron E 14 2) Crose, Cooper C 15 3) Wang, Leo A 13 4) Markert, Owen M 15

27.42
    A21 Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1:45.95  

1) Morris, Hunter D 16 2) Carter, Liam P 13 3) Evans, Ethan P 15 4) Doyon, Lucien J 14
23.00

    A22 Team Swim Academy-MV 1:46.14  
1) Sayers, Grant T 13 2) Durbin, Austie B 14 3) Winters, Sam A 13 4) Briley, Ellis W 13

27.19
    D23 Empire Swim Club-MV 1:46.28  

1) Bland, Owen R 15 2) Grechus, Alex A 15 3) Archer, Noah M 13 4) Hohenfeldt, Brayden E 16
25.25

    E24 Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1:47.80  
1) Robinson, Isaiah M 15 2) Graul, William D 14 3) Avila, Adrian 13 4) Luckner, Chris T 13

22.28
    A25 Centralia Recreation Complex-OZ 1:49.85  

1) Schneider, Cale H 17 2) Weh, Devin E 13 3) Korzenewski, Logan M 14 4) Schmale, Sawyer W 14
25.45

    C--- Columbia Swim Club-MV DQ  
1) Brooks, Hollis F 13 2) Combs, Lucas D 14 3) Taylor, Kayson C 14 4) Brown, Damian C 14

27.53
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(Men 13 & Over 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 Team Relay Finals Time 
    B--- Parkway Swim Club-OZ DQ  

1) Kim, Nick 14 2) Wienke, John P 13 3) Bernsen, Archie L 14 4) Thomason, Noah C 13
24.91

 Men 13 & Over 200 Yard Medley Relay
 Team Relay Finals Time 

    A1 River City Aquatics-OZ 1:33.73  
1) Hurst, Tripp M 17 2) Thomas, Nate A 17 3) Theall, Phin R 17 4) Thomas, Ty E 15

24.23
    A2 Empire Swim Club-MV 1:34.54  

1) Baklanov, Andy J 17 2) Warren, Matthew R 16 3) Reeves, Noah M 17 4) Birdsell, Brenen S 17
23.54

    A3 Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 1:35.98  
1) Henderson, Graham M 15 2) Houck, Adam M 15 3) Crisci, Ellis M 16 4) Steward, Whitaker A 17

23.89
    A4 Columbia Swim Club-MV 1:38.59  

1) Clervi, Trey 18 2) Coughenour, Ryan J 17 3) Barnes, Hayden W 18 4) Eyink, Owen A 15
24.99

    A5 Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1:39.79  
1) Perdomo, Andrew E 18 2) Jessen, Gavin R 18 3) Butler, Carson S 17 4) Belk, MJ J 15

24.55
    B6 Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 1:39.83  

1) Murdick, Brady K 18 2) Augustine, Seth R 17 3) Searls, Nathan M 16 4) Landuyt, Connor M 15
26.10

    A7 Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1:39.99  
1) Huang, Ryan S 17 2) Robinson, Isaiah M 15 3) Dunker, Connor A 16 4) Atkins, Alex J 15

24.83
    B8 Empire Swim Club-MV 1:41.45  

1) Battison, Josh C 17 2) Henry, Jackson P 18 3) Kim, Robert R 15 4) Bichsel, Caden L 18
26.19

    B9 Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1:44.34  
1) McMillan, Max C 15 2) Lin, Alex C 17 3) Deutschman, Luke F 16 4) Kunzler, Kyle W 15

25.89
    B10 River City Aquatics-OZ 1:45.10  

1) Pursell, Ben R 15 2) Cracraft, Kaiden J 16 3) Underwood, Roman N 15 4) Lawrence, William B 15
27.93

    C11 Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1:46.93  
1) Albert, George 17 2) Lee, Ethan J 17 3) Melson, Ethan B 17 4) Wilson, Grant K 15

26.61
    B12 Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1:52.07  

1) Mayes, Greyson G 15 2) German, Max R 15 3) Kropf, Christian M 16 4) Gillham, Jack G 16
31.42

    B13 Columbia Swim Club-MV 1:52.55  
1) Brooks, Hollis F 13 2) QI, Max 14 3) Collins, Embry B 13 4) Brown, Moe Z 13

31.08
    A14 Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1:59.41  

1) Bernsen, Archie L 14 2) Shank, Abram H 13 3) Thomason, Noah C 13 4) Wienke, John P 13
30.15

    D15 Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 2:00.51  
1) Becker, Patrick M 15 2) King, Reed R 14 3) Luckner, Chris T 13 4) Tripp, Hudson W 14

30.12
    C16 Columbia Swim Club-MV 2:01.14  

1) Brothers, Jack T 16 2) Hanson, Ben R 14 3) Brown, Damian C 14 4) Qin, Andy Y 14
31.55
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 Team Relay Finals Time 
    A17 Centralia Recreation Complex-OZ 2:04.95  

1) Weh, Devin E 13 2) Johnson, Caleb A 16 3) Schneider, Cale H 17 4) Schmale, Sawyer W 14
37.19

    C18 River City Aquatics-OZ 2:06.05  
1) Herndon, Jack C 13 2) Herndon, Samuel A 15 3) Collier, Beckett P 13 4) Wiggs, Connor 16

35.28
    E19 Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 2:07.66  

1) Graul, William D 14 2) Reed, Graham W 13 3) Flynn, Blake W 14 4) Avila, Adrian 13
30.86

 Men 100 Yard Freestyle Super Final
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 201 Enyeart, Alec C 44.77  44.90

21.45
River City Aquatics-OZ 152 Thomas, Ty E 45.07  45.42

21.52
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 163 Tobin, Cole D 45.99  45.87

22.06
Empire Swim Club-MV 174 Baklanov, Andy J 46.98  46.34

22.66
Manhattan Marlins-MV 185 Palacian, Mariano J 47.08  46.69

22.64
Empire Swim Club-MV 176 Harmon, Beau B 47.59  47.71

23.09
Columbia Swim Club-MV 187 Barnes, Hayden W 47.81  47.88

23.04
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 188 Perdomo, Andrew E 48.44  47.72

23.22
 Men 100 Yard Freestyle Super Final

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time
Preliminaries Super Final

Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 201 Enyeart, Alec C 44.90  q
21.44

River City Aquatics-OZ 152 Thomas, Ty E 45.42  q
21.51

Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 163 Tobin, Cole D 45.87  q
22.33

Empire Swim Club-MV 174 Baklanov, Andy J 46.34  q
22.48

Manhattan Marlins-MV 185 Palacian, Mariano J 46.69  q
22.30

Empire Swim Club-MV 176 Harmon, Beau B 47.71  q
23.26

Springϐield Aquatics-AR 187 Perdomo, Andrew E 47.72  q
22.87

Columbia Swim Club-MV 188 Barnes, Hayden W 47.88  q
22.92

 Men 1000 Yard Freestyle
AgeName Team Finals Time 

Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 201 Enyeart, Alec C 8:54.47  
4:28.411:45.8651.5224.62
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(Men 1000 Yard Freestyle)

AgeName Team Finals Time 
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 182 Murdick, Brady K 9:22.33  

4:37.821:47.9252.0424.84
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 173 Shaffer, Colin J 10:06.53  

4:58.081:54.1854.5025.90
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 184 Jessen, Gavin R 10:19.87  

5:05.221:56.5355.7526.64
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 155 Mayes, Greyson G 10:35.20  

5:13.462:01.1358.1227.46
Topeka Swim Association-MV 136 Montgomery, Braeden A 10:58.58  

5:26.522:07.581:02.0229.22
Columbia Swim Club-MV 147 QI, Max 11:24.36  

5:37.922:10.001:02.5429.99
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 148 Flynn, Blake W 11:24.66  

5:36.792:10.081:01.4428.90
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 159 Becker, Patrick M 11:33.86  

5:40.522:10.181:02.3429.74
Centralia Recreation Complex-OZ 1410 Schmale, Sawyer W 11:43.09  

5:50.882:12.071:02.7629.54
Centralia Recreation Complex-OZ 1411 Korzenewski, Logan M 13:34.29  

6:39.482:29.041:09.0131.90
Swim Newton-MV 1612 Gale, Alexander 13:59.25  

6:51.752:38.291:13.9233.38
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 17--- Huang, Ryan S NS  

 Men 1650 Yard Freestyle
AgeName Team Finals Time 

Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 171 Steward, Whitaker A 15:13.06  
9:13.474:32.871:46.0551.2924.51

Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 162 Crisci, Ellis M 15:27.46  
9:19.044:37.541:48.4352.3324.94

Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 173 Hennenfent, Sam D 15:39.91  
9:30.004:41.671:49.1752.5725.03

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 174 Shank, Emmett L 16:32.60  
9:58.964:55.641:55.8156.0226.91

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 165 Dunker, Connor A 16:53.20  
10:06.924:56.881:56.9056.0426.31

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 156 McMillan, Max C 16:54.08  
10:05.374:56.101:55.9655.6026.40

Topeka Swim Association-MV 167 Allen, Daniel D 17:16.38  
10:23.725:07.361:59.0256.6326.59

Columbia Swim Club-MV 138 Collins, Embry B 17:42.73  
10:41.835:17.872:03.5559.5428.48

Columbia Swim Club-MV 139 Brown, Moe Z 17:44.28  
10:45.825:19.792:03.5759.4027.99

The Nitros-MV 1810 Jewers, Kale 18:04.60  
10:51.875:22.402:05.0259.3728.04

Berzerker-AR 1511 Barnes, Jameson F 18:10.73  
10:59.255:23.822:03.8059.4328.48

Greater Nebraska Swim Team-MW 1212 Hammond, Ivan D 18:30.62  
11:04.075:21.142:03.3558.7327.81

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1213 Anderson, Mason R 19:42.79  
11:57.535:52.572:15.201:04.4830.65

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1214 Swederska, Grayson J 21:06.58  
12:45.936:18.322:27.511:10.8733.37
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(Men 1650 Yard Freestyle)

AgeName Team Finals Time 
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 1615 Hoffman, Finn G 21:19.95  
12:49.106:07.172:16.631:04.4630.83

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1316 Luckner, Chris T 21:21.19  
12:51.916:17.562:25.081:09.7832.39

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1217 Pashia, Jack G 23:03.59  
13:52.216:47.582:38.121:16.2035.87

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1218 Rogers, Reed A 25:36.21  
15:53.487:26.732:51.271:20.3837.28

 Men 100 Yard Backstroke Super Final
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
River City Aquatics-OZ 171 Thomas, Nate A 49.09  49.42

23.76
Empire Swim Club-MV 172 Baklanov, Andy J 49.31  50.04

24.35
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 173 Steward, Whitaker A 51.24  52.16

25.11
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 174 Kinsey, Spencer 52.18  51.43

25.28
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 155 Atkins, Alex J 52.28  52.38

25.29
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 186 Perdomo, Andrew E 53.52  52.88

26.25
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 167 Tobin, Cole D 53.70  52.66

26.03
Empire Swim Club-MV 178 Birdsell, Brenen S 54.19  53.35

26.57
 Men 100 Yard Backstroke Super Final

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time
Preliminaries Super Final

River City Aquatics-OZ 171 Thomas, Nate A 49.42  q
24.00

Empire Swim Club-MV 172 Baklanov, Andy J 50.04  q
24.64

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 173 Kinsey, Spencer 51.43  q
24.72

Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 174 Steward, Whitaker A 52.16  q
25.37

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 155 Atkins, Alex J 52.38  q
25.29

Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 166 Tobin, Cole D 52.66  q
25.70

Springϐield Aquatics-AR 187 Perdomo, Andrew E 52.88  q
26.21

Empire Swim Club-MV 178 Birdsell, Brenen S 53.35  q
26.00

 Men 100 Yard Breaststroke Super Final
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Columbia Swim Club-MV 181 Clervi, Trey 54.88  55.00

25.63
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A - Final ...   (Men 100 Yard Breaststroke Super Final)

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 172 Kinsey, Spencer 57.06  56.77

27.01
Empire Swim Club-MV 173 Reeves, Noah M 57.49  56.90

27.28
Columbia Swim Club-MV 174 Coughenour, Ryan J 57.52  57.78

27.42
River City Aquatics-OZ 175 Thomas, Nate A 57.75  57.09

26.78
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 176 Augustine, Seth R 58.40  59.02

27.35
Columbia Swim Club-MV 187 Barnes, Hayden W 58.52  58.76

27.19
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 158 Houck, Adam M 58.98  58.83

27.71
 Men 100 Yard Breaststroke Super Final

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time
Preliminaries Super Final

Columbia Swim Club-MV 181 Clervi, Trey 55.00  q
26.02

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 172 Kinsey, Spencer 56.77  q
26.82

Empire Swim Club-MV 173 Reeves, Noah M 56.90  q
26.87

River City Aquatics-OZ 174 Thomas, Nate A 57.09  q
26.52

Columbia Swim Club-MV 175 Coughenour, Ryan J 57.78  q
27.25

Columbia Swim Club-MV 186 Barnes, Hayden W 58.76  q
27.17

Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 157 Houck, Adam M 58.83  q
27.85

Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 178 Augustine, Seth R 59.02  q
27.95

 Men 100 Yard Butterϐly Super Final
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
River City Aquatics-OZ 151 Thomas, Ty E 48.57  48.79

22.51
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 162 Crisci, Ellis M 50.64  51.55

23.41
Empire Swim Club-MV 173 Baklanov, Andy J 51.07  51.69

23.93
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 174 Zuber, Preston J 51.24  52.26

24.26
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 185 Perdomo, Andrew E 51.35  51.92

23.50
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 156 Henderson, Graham M 51.95  51.86

23.89
River City Aquatics-OZ 177 Theall, Phin R 51.97  52.42

24.12
Empire Swim Club-MV 188 Butler, Nathan V 52.30  51.74

23.78
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 Men 100 Yard Butterϐly Super Final

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time
Preliminaries Super Final

River City Aquatics-OZ 151 Thomas, Ty E 48.79  q
22.56

Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 162 Crisci, Ellis M 51.55  q
24.14

Empire Swim Club-MV 173 Baklanov, Andy J 51.69  q
24.26

Empire Swim Club-MV 184 Butler, Nathan V 51.74  q
24.06

Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 155 Henderson, Graham M 51.86  q
24.01

Springϐield Aquatics-AR 186 Perdomo, Andrew E 51.92  q
23.59

Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 177 Zuber, Preston J 52.26  q
24.87

River City Aquatics-OZ 178 Theall, Phin R 52.42  q
24.06

 Men 200 Yard Butterϐly
AgeName Team Finals Time 

Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 161 Crisci, Ellis M 1:55.28  
54.6625.17

River City Aquatics-OZ 172 Thomas, Nate A 1:56.17  
56.1325.99

Empire Swim Club-MV 173 Reeves, Noah M 1:56.43  
55.7525.86

Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 184 Murdick, Brady K 1:56.63  
55.2025.58

River City Aquatics-OZ 175 Theall, Phin R 1:56.70  
56.0725.95

Columbia Swim Club-MV 186 Clervi, Trey 1:56.75  
54.9325.76

Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 177 Hennenfent, Sam D 1:56.82  
56.0526.28

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 178 Shaffer, Colin J 1:57.39  
56.7726.61

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 189 Hagar, Vince P 1:58.17  
56.5226.86

River City Aquatics-OZ 1610 Cracraft, Kaiden J 1:58.26  
56.4126.46

Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1611 Dunker, Connor A 1:59.40  
57.4426.75

Columbia Swim Club-MV 1812 Barnes, Hayden W 2:00.09  
56.1626.38

Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1713 Butler, Carson S 2:01.25  
56.5826.73

Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 1614 Eagan, Reilly M 2:03.53  
58.1026.78

Empire Swim Club-MV 1815 Bichsel, Caden L 2:03.83  
1:00.9628.19

Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1516 Adams, Langston C 2:03.99  
1:01.2429.43
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(Men 200 Yard Butterϐly)

AgeName Team Finals Time 
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1717 Albert, George 2:04.50  

57.9227.08
Empire Swim Club-MV 1718 Battison, Josh C 2:05.57  

1:00.2327.66
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1519 Atkins, Alex J 2:06.17  

58.7926.59
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1620 Fichter, Tommy P 2:06.28  

58.8027.46
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1421 Strom, Cole B 2:06.86  

1:01.6429.02
River City Aquatics-OZ 1522 Underwood, Roman N 2:07.00  

1:01.0328.01
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1723 Lin, Alex C 2:07.26  

1:01.7428.80
Empire Swim Club-MV 1624 Kim, Paul P 2:09.49  

1:00.3428.25
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1325 Collins, Embry B 2:10.95  

1:02.9629.47
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1426 Stanley, Mitchell K 2:11.62  

1:03.3929.74
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1527 Sapp, Elliott J 2:11.86  

1:01.7228.43
Greater Nebraska Swim Team-MW 1228 Hammond, Ivan D 2:11.88  

1:01.0027.71
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 1729 Lipski, Ryan H 2:12.96  

1:00.2327.61
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1730 Melson, Ethan B 2:13.29  

1:01.2628.09
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1431 Musholt, Morgan G 2:14.20  

1:03.0428.55
Springϐield Aquatics-AR 1532 German, Max R 2:14.38  

1:01.3228.24
Empire Swim Club-MV 1833 Henry, Jackson P 2:17.22  

1:04.1929.62
Team Swim Academy-MV 1334 Briley, Ellis W 2:17.80  

1:04.9129.77
Berzerker-AR 1535 Barnes, Jameson F 2:18.77  

1:03.8029.40
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1536 Eyink, Owen A 2:22.90  

1:04.1729.25
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1437 King, Reed R 2:25.64  

1:07.7430.71
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1338 Brown, Moe Z 2:28.15  

1:07.3830.93
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1239 Anderson, Mason R 2:30.30  

1:10.6131.97
Columbia Swim Club-MV 1440 Brown, Damian C 2:32.79  

1:14.2234.42
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1541 Crose, Cooper C 2:33.65  

1:11.1133.11
River City Aquatics-OZ 1542 Lawrence, William B 2:34.44  

1:13.7533.87
River City Aquatics-OZ 1343 Collier, Beckett P 2:35.93  

1:13.3333.79
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(Men 200 Yard Butterϐly)

AgeName Team Finals Time 
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1244 Swederska, Grayson J 2:45.74  

1:18.5034.38
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1345 Luckner, Chris T 2:56.10  

1:25.5738.64
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 1246 Bockhold, Grady J 2:57.46  

1:24.0537.61
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1347 Avila, Adrian 3:08.08  

1:25.1539.13
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 1248 Pashia, Jack G 3:12.45  

1:28.3038.69
Lawrence Aquahawks-MV 18--- Bonnell, Dawson A DQ  

1:00.3528.14
Empire Swim Club-MV 15--- Kim, Robert R DFS  
Empire Swim Club-MV 18--- Butler, Nathan V DFS  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 14--- Groves, Parker J NS  
Berzerker-AR 15--- Fritts, Neil C NS  
Empire Swim Club-MV 16--- Warren, Matthew R NS  
Sheridan Swim Team-IL 15--- McIntyre, Mason S NS  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 18--- Chen, Louis T NS  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 13--- Thomason, Noah C NS  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 15--- Seavey, Harry R NS  
Empire Swim Club-MV 12--- Duke, Colin M NS  

 Men 200 Yard IM Super Final
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 201 Enyeart, Alec C 1:47.16  1:50.64

23.43
River City Aquatics-OZ 172 Thomas, Nate A 1:50.63  1:52.60

24.45
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 173 Steward, Whitaker A 1:53.03  1:53.37

25.00
River City Aquatics-OZ 154 Thomas, Ty E 1:53.73  1:54.57

23.88
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 185 Murdick, Brady K 1:53.95  1:55.28

25.01
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 156 Henderson, Graham M 1:55.15  1:55.84

24.24
Empire Swim Club-MV 177 Reeves, Noah M 1:56.83  1:56.39

25.08
Empire Swim Club-MV 188 Bichsel, Caden L 2:00.16  1:56.67

26.53
 Men 200 Yard IM Super Final

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time
Preliminaries Super Final

Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 201 Enyeart, Alec C 1:50.64  q
23.50

River City Aquatics-OZ 172 Thomas, Nate A 1:52.60  q
23.99

Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 173 Steward, Whitaker A 1:53.37  q
25.07
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Preliminaries Super Final ...   (Men 200 Yard IM Super Final)

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time
River City Aquatics-OZ 154 Thomas, Ty E 1:54.57  q

24.73
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 185 Murdick, Brady K 1:55.28  q

25.19
Tsunami Swim Team of Kansas Ci-MV 156 Henderson, Graham M 1:55.84  q

24.59
Empire Swim Club-MV 177 Reeves, Noah M 1:56.39  q

25.54
Empire Swim Club-MV 188 Bichsel, Caden L 1:56.67  q

26.29
 Mixed 1000 Yard Freestyle Split from 1650

AgeName Team Finals Time 
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 171 Shank, Emmett L 9:58.96  
Topeka Swim Association-MV 162 Allen, Daniel D 10:23.72  
Rockwood Swim Club-OZ 123 Hsu, Claire A 12:19.17  
Parkway Swim Club-OZ 134 Howard, Addie R 12:58.27  

 Mixed 100 Yard Breaststroke Split 200 Breast
AgeName Team Finals Time 

Lawrence Aquahawks-MV 101 Oertel, Larkin E 1:39.81  


